
2-Needle, Lockstitch Machine 
�=�2�!�s�:�i�l�l�t�2�J�s�:�~�L� 1.3: Sl:; 

LH-3528 LH-3528-7 
LH-3568 LH-3568-7 
LH-3578 LH-3578-7 
LH-3588 LH-3588-7 

PARTS LIST 

40058960 
No.1481-02 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

tExplanation of codes 

1)~ *"mart< ...... n •• means this part is changed from the previous parts book 

As to the details pf the change,refer to "llst for information of change'". 

2.)"#01" ....... ., ...... refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2.Codes on the "Qtyb column 

• Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length On meters) of the respective parts. 

3-Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembfy parts. 

5.As to the parts with marks of" R "{consumable parts) and"© "(optional parts )on the respective parts, 

it is recommended to prepare spares. 

1\-'/1) .A!'- ;:'~IJ.If!f:::ll!Af..,"'t 
:aoie'jfold)oc~!l!f!ll 

1) '* 'I'P ... i!>Itlll{I)JI-';1;1·;; ?l:::ttt:<VtAIIDil!:l!!<'!tU'i:llll.lll>.!::i:PA<L-*9. 

il!:l!!f'l!!l'l;l; • il£l!!ti/¥!1 1J ;:;<. ~ • ~#i%l VC <f.:'<'! P. 

2) "#01" ................ '"'-'-'To:> • life • o:>!l!aJl~ti!J%l L-1: < t: <'!\ '· 

2 .~I!!Mo:>~"f'[;j;, 1/!l~l!:J!!L-, 01, 2.5;!fo:>~li1!/;J:, ~<'! (!j!{;i,<-~JH l!:l!!L-*9. 

3. ~I!!MIJ) ( l li, *nlllliia>.!:ilti£L-c\'?i>'l'il!IKI>e&;<>c<:>.~::re:'*L-*9· 

4 1'7.A~"-;.>o:>-----~11. lllilti£<:.J;-5.:::cH!.'*L-*-9. 

5. ');<.~"-;JIJ) • 'k • (jj!j*foll/!lii\), "©" (;t7';.,3 /llll.lil) O:>!'Ptfl?\\ftllllliill:t, 

~-~••L--cS<.:::cl!:s•~L-•~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .................................................................................................... 1 

ll)lllll · :W!!!'~i* 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS ........................................................................................................ 3 

J:~ . 7:f'l'~i* 
3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-3528,3528-7,3578,3578-7) ........................................................................... 5 

~Hii~J,\'i ( 1 ) (LH - 3528. 3528 7. 3678. 3678 ·- 7 Ill) 

4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3568,3568-7,3588,3588-7) ........................................................................... 7 

£tl*l!!li* (2) (LH- 3668. 3568- 7. 3588. 3588- 7 Ill) 

5. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH.J528,3528-7,3578,3578-7) ....................................................................... 9 

=*~'::rl!!ll*' ( 1 ) (LH - 3628. 3628- 7. 3518. 3578- 7 Ill) 

6. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3568,3568-7,3588,3588-7) ..................................................................... 11 

;1{,&-''Ffl!!ll*' (2) (LH- 3568. 3568- 7. 3588, 3588- 7 Fll) 

7. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1 )(FOR LH-3528,3528-7,3568,3568-7) .......................................... 13 

M' · H!lil!!ll*' ( 1) (LH · 3528. 3528- 7. 3568. 3568- 7 Ill) 

8. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3578,3578-7,3588,3588-7) .......................................... 15 

M' · -HtliOOI*' (2) (LH- 3578. 3578- 7. 3588. 3588 - 7 Ill) 

9. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (3) .................................................................................................... 17 

M' · HiiiOOI*' (3) 
10. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................................................................................................................. 19 

$bOO!* 

11. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .............................................................................................. 21 

jljl;!;'{j$. *I;D;Qibi!!Jl*' 

12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-7,3568-7,3578-7,3588-7) .................................... 23 

=*Wb~~OOI* (LH- 3528- 7. 3568- 7. 3578- 7. 3588 ?Ill) 

13. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..................................................................................... 25 

El!!iJJJ2l$bl!!ll*' 

14. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-7,3568-7,3578-7,3588-7) ......................................................... 26 

'741\-~~!llll*' (LH- 3528-7, 3568-7, 3578-7. 3588-7 Ill) 

15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ............................................................... , ..................................................................... 27 

iiiliflll!!ll*' 
16. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ..................................................................................................... 29 

r<1[; t--1:11 (- . =*l'ilt!~!ll~i* 
17. BOTIOM COVER COMPONENTS ................................................................................................................................ 31 

Jt(t--b1JJ\-I!!li* 

18. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS .......................................................................................................................................... 32 

A K ~~001*' 
19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .................................................................................................................................. 33 

il{,li:~~l!!ll*' 

20. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ......................................................................................................................... 35 

Hf!ilffilOOI*' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1 )(FOR LH-3528) ..................................................................................... 37 

:X:~?' -:l!l!l&\-Jil!< ( 1 ) (LH 3528 ,Q'J) 

22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2XFOR LH-3528) ..................................................................................... 38 

:X:!f/1?'-:lf!!l&\~Ji;!< (2) (LH 35281ll) 

23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3528-7) ...................................................................................... 39 

:X:~J;f~:Jllll&\-Ji'll< (LH 3528- 7 ffl) 

24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568) ......................................................................................... 40 

x!t!?'~:J$&\~Ji;!< (LH - 3568 Ill) 

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568-7) ..................................................................................... .41 

:X:!f/1?'-:lllll&\-Ji'll< (LH - 3568 - 7 ,Q'J) 

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3578) ......................................................................................... 42 

X~?'-:lllll&\-Jil!< (LH - 3578 ,Q'J) 

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3578-7) ...................................................................................... 43 

:X:Ifl!?'-:lll!l&\-Jil!< (LH- 3578 7 Ill) 

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3588) ......................................................................................... 44 

x~?'-:lll!l&\-Jil!< (LH- 3588 Ill) 

29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3588-7) ..................................................................................... .45 

3<':~?'-:lll!l&\-Jil!< (LH - 3588 - 7 ,Q'J) 

30. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ........................................................................................................................ 46 

'll'il!"1'ill¥UlJ7.!--

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...................................................................................................................................... 47 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
ilJHJB · jj.il§'~f* 

42 

)li 

1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

2 
3 
4 

NOTE PART NO 

SM-4051455-SP 
400·28766 

DESCRIPTION 

SCREW M5 L"'14 
REAR .. PlA TE 

#10 02112·55tv1300 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 
#10 SM4050S55-SP SCREW 
#10 236-01057 EARmCORDASM. 

-;r.---.:;:.:J::f-.Y M 5 L 1 4 
y f-1:? 
:J-· r: ~xtrJ·~ A 
;J--"<*:J M & L ~a 

Oty 

4 

1 
IE-· "'~".SJJW4050855-SP s~ ~~~···T 

7 

' 9 

R'~ wr-.oS30002-KS TOOTHED WASHER 0"'5.~ 
#01 226·19100 CAP 
#0~ TA-{1&00504-RO PlUG D-=8 L=4.5 

0 5 3 
3? f:·'::J:J:7Y:t· :t'-T::; :1 (..-{ }-4:1) TY) 
~Xi?/ Cl =B X 4, 5 

#08 TA-1250400-RO RUBBER PlUG 0-"12 5l:::t4 
#iJJ TA-12504M-~RO RUBBER PLUG tY;,;121f1:ii'·C 

10 
----··:rr 

t--:<t?:; D 1 2. 5 t -.-.-4 
-------i;";y.. 1?~ ---('}7::T2·_--- a L 4 

12 
13 
14 
15 
--u~.---

SM-6060500-SP SCREW Wl: l~ 
400-28245 THREAOJAKE~UP ~LEVER ... COVER 
40Q..3QZSB ASSY_FACE_COVER.):8 
TA·1600406·RO PlUG 

.. ~T··· FACE_COVER_:-~-----

17 tA-1250705-RO RUBBER PLUG 
18 229-20706 TWO EYELET 
19 SM~0412·TP SCREWMSL:::t4 
20 400·20078 THREAD_GUJOE_UPf'ER 
21 :ro:ro750· TP SCREW-M4T;;7---·· 
22 40M'9347 THREAD_GU!DE_WIRE 
2:3 SM·8040402· TP SCREVI M4X0.7 lot.i 
24 #11 400-2:&707 THREAD __ GU!DE_LOWER 
25 SM·1040750·TP SCREW M4 L"'7 
~ ----------3H{}4.051:000 ___ .. ;:! HiiR<i.a::CAi1TfiPijlJ\-i'fTj..E1>P1K!Nr----

i:7 #li 400-28730 PLATE 

t: Me L ~s 

-11---TYY-1 
r-X::f-:.1 M 4 X 0. 7 l ""4 ., 

7 

28 SM-0040603-SC SCREWM4L::::6 D'Yh?MJid· M4 X 0. 7 L ..... 5 
29 22$~1805 GROUNOMARK fJ5':JF:t:-::J 
30 #f!2 SM-1040700-TP SCREWM4l"'7 -l_:15::J4t:J 4 

'::if - ·--------~--St:r:&i4065i'.HP--- SCREWM4L=8 t:__,..::J4.-:Y leiTT..;;iq··----
32 SM-204{}75\HP SCRE'NM4l.=c1.4 "'?JG-lj5::f-S' M4 L =7. 4 
33 ~'>n ~25-01058 SEDSUOELEFT,ASf.t,A .7.«1)..-{$' (t::;JIJ) A-?!2 
34 ASSY_SL!DE_pLAlE-l-A ..-{ l--::f.!J::Z..~!J-1'-$'~t::?IJ~ A -?2 #04 400·25247 
3S 
··~ 

37 
38 
39 
40 

-.vi-~·· 

42 
43 
44 t'< 

go3 

'" #03 
#04 
#01 
#01 

#05 
#06 
m 

226--2-5503 THFI.OATPlATE114 i\lJ-{5' HH"IJ:J-~) 1/4 (6. 4MM) 
400·25492 THROAT_PLATE3Rli.H/4 ---------- 1' F'f'IJHIJ-4 9:.: )' / 4"" 
228.00555 BEDSUDER!GHT,ASM .. A ::Z,..-'(1)--f$' {i3:CJ!) A ?2 
400-25235 ASSY_SUDE_PLATE·R·A -1 !--4"1J7.,..._1)..-{$'-~4!--- A ---;7~ 
400-42880 ASSY __ SUDE_PlATE_F 7-,t'(l)--f$'?I-i t<HJ·:J:t:-:?~ 

ASSY_SUDE PLATE F STANDARD :A.<--(1}..{$'-;li_...f [---<o:t'-~J-!S-r?C::_ 
~---.;;;sruo:----- -·- m----- ---------- 7.?·y f -- ~·· 

400--42874 
-- 4:l0--28555 

400-34875 THREAO_GUIOE_ASM_E J\1)-{ r.;tiJ::L,?;:: 
4\."'0·32898 THREAD_GUlDE_F"LLT -:J.:tJL-f-.-1 t<PJT.{ 
226--03108 FELT /I}I;t' 

AUXIliARY COVER 0-:J::;JJ!t-
OW-~-"--- ---··tttn:un:xPIUG --~'7-Y-:57~·:;,-, {,-(F=t-O·YCFJ 

400·34053 RESISTANCEPACKAAASM. '5-·C:J?Ih•? AA ?!::. 
4<1 #HI SM--4(:41055-SP SCREW -:;t-r<:t::J \.-i 4 L ""l 0 
49 #Ot CM--30:13000411 SAFE1YLABEL ~'J--:17.:J.0--f?:.rt?Y5J~JU (3:-J) 

_ . ~~ ---~-----~1!! _-cWPmn""'='ii3Dfi'ii300::_:.S::D:__ __ -fiW!;jAceS'iHEiORi,kj;'",;.' C<Cmn·r.--- -----~·~--S ~;;;;;;:~~'fl'..:"'c_fA.:44 __ . 
"' ·- '100<15180 HEU_SCREW_STUD_o -· 
52 #01 CM-2002002.01 LABEL~02~C 

53 #08 CM~2002002--02 L.ABEL_02 
54 CM-1001000-01 OIL INJECTION PROHlBITION LABEL 

:f.:J.9-{ ':1---Jt.• 
:1'.::!'.7---( 51-J[! 

?:J5 3'-.::!9=.::!7 ::f--./Y ?r<;V 

(2\ 

Ol 
l 

1 
········..,.....-

l 
J 
1 
i 
2 
1 

- ------------:---

55 #08 CM-3011001..02 lABEL 03 
·-or·-- _.;#~01;--C;;;M~";;;0;;1~10;;;0;-1.0;;1;c.....- ·--·tAIJc;J:.~Oj~C 

57 TA-1470704-RO RUBBER PLUG 

?$'·;.--7-)<J~ -T:t?-1 ::J--JV ('J:r.---n 
·--p9':l; XJ F T .::r-·-':i-{':;J~;V "Cf::(';'F:i'~---'"­
t- ;<--e::; 

.'58 TA..09508C-6-RO RUBBER PLUG 
59 TA-1650,q,}6-R0 PRUG 

62 
63 
64 

65 * • 67 
68 i08 
69 #07 

400--2-6811 THREAO!NG_mAGRAM 
400-36690 WASHER 
EA--9502002---00 CABLE CUP C 
SM--6040552-TP SCREW M4l~,5 
236---{11305 AIR-DI-SCHARGING CAP 
400-63940 AIR DISCHARGING 

-----------Ro--e-a:J1502'~::l0 RUSBT£~-RlNG-

SM'-4051055-SP SCREW 
ClJ-2001001-02 LABEL~01 
CM-2001001-01 LA8EL ... C1_C 
CM-3002000.01 ATTENTION SEAL 

t" _)(-\2:; 
f-- X-:?/ Q = l 7 L ""3 b 

7-/JV ?IJ':f/ G 
O'!!h??Ttf.JL>-1-'- M 4 
Ir~·;;;:.::t:-=t:"~'77 

I7'-3<-"f 
o·lJ;:;..,:r 
:rr<+v 
~11)-:J. 7'.::1•::H ~-JV (':.JI-1) 
::71)-A ;5-.:J.')-1 Y--Jl, (.:t.-{::f:l?l 
:Jt-;':T!:i::f:::t':J-1-:.-t-Jl.o ( 1 6} 

- ~"-'IA-l030402=Hd---- ----tRfnUI:il§tJ~.--PIJJ';;G;',D~-~\0~.3°L=4- ------ ---------F)(E::.-- "0-o;To·_-----:;-----cz:::r,,m .... 
72 TA-D750704-RO RUBBER PLUG 
J3. TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=i2.5 t~ 
74 4\.."'0-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE 
75 ~09 232-.{16709 SED SLIDE tFRONT)A 
~- --·--- --~Jb:.i--.;i&iis:..ai'!1i?04iffilo'-'-T"P~----·scREW 111&446 l"' .3:-if~ 

77 400-22407 COt{D HOLDER 
78 #13 400-28731 PLATE 
7i.J * 400-30299 ASSY _FAC£_COVER_68 

NOTE( :;:l_f;G l tO l .. FOR LH·352B 
-#02 .FOP LH-3528-7 
#03 ~ EXCHA!\GI'JG l~.t;,UG£ PARTS 

FOR lrl·3528(SEE.P.37.38) 
-~t04 .. EXCHAf\'t'31.\!G GAUG€: PARTS 

FOR LH-3528·7(SEE.P.39) 
#()5 .. OPTIONAL PARTS{TYPE G) 

(FOB Lt+3578.LH-3578-7. 
LH·3588.LH<35B8·7) 

#06. TYPE A(ACCESSOR!E PARTSl 
#07 .. FOR CH:~.JA . 
1iJ8. EXCEPT CHINA 
JtQ8 ... SELECTIVE PARTS 
1110 ... FOR LH-3528-0B.LH-3528-7 
ttll .. FOR LH-3528.LH-3528-7. 

LH-3568.LH-3568-7 
.. 12 -r~~3~jJ.t~~3~~l~28-7. 
#13 . FOR LK·3588Ui-3568-7. 

LH-358B,LH·358B-7 

- 2 -

I--X t?:..--
f--)t·e::;..c D~l2 5 ,_ ""4 
-Y:::t-4::/IJ-A A :T.::r-7 
;J,-«;1)..-{5' (?I) A 
f-:X:.f.-0 11/64 40- -- !5 
:J-~;;f-!JI 
F::J/?7-19 
X/-4-'Y?'i;_ 68 

LH --3528/tl 
LH 352B~7Jfl 
LH -3528~~~?'--:J~ 
{3"1, 38l'-;:-SJ~CPJl\rfC:t.'-) 
L H -· 3 52 8 .. -7),:tw-J'-:J&£ 
( 38r-.:-Y'.I:2P.Hiff"i!t,l,) 
;,t:J::'3YMM (G l±UJ 
(LH ... 3578. LH -3578~'7. 
LH~3588. LH-3588-7Jtjl 
Atl.U (H!ft\!Jt>l 
tjl!f]jfj 

ffJ!¥J;[~< 
~t'(l3f,.::,_l 
l!-t :.)528~0 B. LH ~3528- 7ff! 
LH~3528, LH~3528-7, 
LH -~-H568, LH ~3568-7Jfi 
LH~3528. LH -3528-7, 
LH~357B LH~3578-7ftl 
L H -3568, LH ~3568 7, 
LH~3588 lh 358S-7ffl 

i 
l _____ I __ _ 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



35 ~ -· '1 1/ /38 

~ 3: ~~ 

v 
22 

-4 1 

~ L-

20 ., 

) 

- 3 . From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION Q!y 

1 TA-0750404-RO PLUG 0=7.5 L=3.5 l';(i2J D ""7. 5 I =3. 5 
104 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 7-Yt:/ijiji::J? 

CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :J_:;_,J O.l5 
#04 400...24093 THREAD __ TAKE __ UP __ ,LEVER_C 7/t::/ C 

2 
3 
4 
5 CQ-2020000.00 OIL WICK ::IV':.' 0.0•1 

400-22678 TAKE_UFCCEVf:f{,lHROST_PIN .............................. T~/,CE'T'J"':Z~7~::Z"'Fo:Jr>?,----------- .. -1 -o--~---~-~ 

7 CQ-2520000..00 OIL WICK ::l:S'::J 0. 0? 
8 228-10907 RUBBERPLUG 7/t'/:::lbtO 1 
9 SM-6060612-TP SCREWMSL=<l ~;<;;<"} M 6 L ~6 2 

10 #03 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE YY?D75::JV 1 
11 '400:::2'9tH3·;c· NEEDLE_BAR_ CRANK_Pif·r··h -- I\ 0 ;1(15 ?-:1 :;? E":; ....... T .. 
12 CQ-3030000-(JQ OlL WICK :::1:...::; 0. 02 
13 400-318£4 ASSY ... COUNTER_WEIGHT "'IJJ'-17.1'?'::: l 
14 SM-8060552-TP SCREWM6L~5 f--X-*:Si (1 l 
15 SM-8060612-TP SCREWM6L•6 ~;><"'"} M 6 L -6 11 l 

·····u1ac----- 40lf.04111 COUI'l'TEI'CWE!GH!_"SC:l1£W "'!J7''1::Z1 FX?·"-' 11 l 
17 $M-l3081652-TP SCREWM8L=16 ~x:;<SJ M 8 L = 1 6 Ill 
18 400-24436 MAINSHAFT f)fJ:J~ 1 
19 400-28117 LOWER ___ SPROCKET ~?Y:/7.707·Y !-- l 
20 SM-606115\HP SCREWM6L;11 1::5:J:;<Y M 6 L ~ 1 1 2 

--;;2i-1---#"0"l--c4iioofli.='32;,i9>is1 ~- HAND ... WH££L .............................. ·----~~~H72'?J&f 
22 #01 SM-8061550-TP SCREWM6L•15 ~.)(ci<".i M 6 L- 1 5 
23 #01 400-32993 COMP_HAND ... WHEEL_TRlM 1\Xoo'fll>'? (?'CO) 1' ~~IJ 
24 400-32994 ASSY_HAND ... WHEEL_TRIM 1\Aoc?lu'? (?'Y:::l'J) 1' ~~') 
25 .W0-27099 HAND WHEEL J\Xoc? Ju '7 

~-- •mmmm••••~iORROTOR J\Y--:lY'¥0 9 ••••••••mmmmmmmm•••••••••~• 

27 4{)0~17624 MAGNETFITTING BASEAASM. '?'/;f.~y ~ ~!J"''T?f-{ A 7"':::19 
28 4{)0~17625 MAGNETFITTINGBASEBASM. '?7:<-"J ~ ~IJ"''To$1-{ B 'T'Y:.19 
29 SM-0061550-TP SCREW M6 L=15 f--)<",:; M 6 L - 1 5 
30 SS-8111210-SP SCREW11/64-10l::::12 t:7::1<-5/ 1 l/64~40 L ._._., 12 

""'"' _______ Wtr414508{'ff:Sl'r··------------WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 -E-7JJ;tj* 4 _ 5 X 1 o X o. 8 

? 
l 

(ll 

(}} 
(I) 
(\) 
(l) 

(2) 

(ZJ 
T2T 

32 229-37965 DYNAMOSTATOR J\'Y'T/'\'7.7-5'- (?'CO) 1 
33 Sl-4051001-MZ SCREW M5L=9.6 -J:fjj~·;;::t:- :TK::J::;t:JM 5 L =9. 6 2 
34 !OJ 400-32142 SENSOR_SUPPORT_SHAFT_ASM. 'TY'Y 2 "''\'+t+JI"J7 I 
35 400-20048 ASSY~MA!NSHAFT_8EAR!NG_2 9'Y:.I?T1J"-?!JJ7?S 1 
36 '401l-2ll116 'MI\iN~SHAJ"CSPROGKET -~-- 9:1'.1?;:(70'T"if -'---'---------,,rn-
37 SB-1200025-00 BEARtNG -::JDJ':P):J')'):'i (]I 
38 SM~8060612~TP SCREWM6l=S 1--;C:(..:J M 6 L =6 !?! 
39 400·.29047 ASSYJAAfNSHAFT_BEARfNG 9?::-..'~"'?Ir-(?1)/?7~ 

.... •
4 
. ..o
1 
... ------'Sii"co'·:;,80;,;6;:;06;,::12-TP -.YSff:CrnREmWnMi06i'Lf-=6:_ ________ --7.,;.;-;:;;~~~~~c L -6 

- 400-28652 ---- mm T!MtNG_BELT .... -~ ~ ..... _./'~VI' 
42 TA~0490601·RO PLUG0;:;:4,9X5.5L""-6 t--;<:t::,-- 0=4. 9X5 5 L=6 
43 400~29049 ASSY~MAINSHAFT_BEARING_3 9'7:/~'JYCJ«71J~.J?:72 
44 400-33667 BEAR!NG~BUSH_C~ASM. "'Y0Y:J-:f"-YY:J. C -')2_ 

45 SM-8060812-TP SCREWMBL;B t-x:;<SJ M 6 L 8 
.... .. .......... SS'12ll0020=<lO 8£ARlN'G .. . :JDjj!) 'J? •)7 
47 #03 400-26920 SYNCHRONIZERASM. Y:Y::/0:/.~ 

48 TA~0500301·RO PLUG5X5.8L=3 t--Xt/ 5 X 5. 8 L 3 
49 TA-0370301-RO PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 t-Xt/ D- 3. 7 X 4. 4 L 3 
50 #05 400·46212 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER P!N :T~/1:::::./tj+JI:l? 

_5_1_ ............ #{H;---·40():·43~22 ........................... IAKE~UP~lEVER._E_COATING-- . 7'.:;~:/ E 

NOTEO:I:fis) #0 I... FOR LH-3568 
#02 .... FOR LH~3568~7 
#03. ... 0PTIONAL PARTS{FOR LH~3568) 
#04 ... FOR LH-3528.LH-3528-7. 

LH·3568.U-I-3568~7 
;!05 .. FOR LH·3578.LH-3578· 7. 

LH·3588,LH--358-8·7 

... 4 -

LH -3568ffi 
LH -3568-?llj 
:;;L:1;;3:;'13fl86 {LH 3fJf:l8}fl) 
LH-3528. LH-3b28 7. 
LH -3568, LH -3568 .. ·7lll 
LH-3578. LH-3578 7. 
LH -3588, LH ... 3588 7l1l 

\1} 
(2} 
rn~ 

l 
1 
1 
1 

-'T"' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH·3528,3528·7,3578,3578·7) 
*H'fl.!JW ( 1 ) (LH - 3528. 3528 7. 3578. 3578 7 F!l) 

( 

I 

30 38 

i ~ 
1 

............ -- L-

. 5 -

( 

c -

I 
I 

L .... 2 3 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION Qty 

1 400-26395 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASM. J\l)J!(')39 1-'95'1'?" l 
2 400-26394 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE 1\Uif.939 r'?5'1'1J5'1\U:h/ (]) 
3 400-25329 NEEDLE __ BAR __ SHAFT I\ U m? 3') r"J"i? 0 1 
4 PT...050270Q-SO TAPERED PIN T~J\-t:"J (1 J 
5 #OJ 226-{)6206 SPACERY 1\IJ:j'l';:zrz--i;tY 1 

~-- #03 --- 226:00305 SPACERZ ----1\IJ":i!'"l'::Zr<:.:Ty--z- ------------· ·---T 
7 #03 226-07600 SPACER A J\l);t7::Zr<-ij A I 
8 #03 226-07709 SPACERS 1\U;tr::zr<-tt B I 
9 #OJ 81438-512-800 WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 3--- t-'-:J?.Y5'Jv t:fjj'f: T ~ 1. 5 1 

10 #-il3 226~07808 SPACERD 1\U/t:f.A:''<---tt D 1 
-1,--- -#03-'""226-07901- - "Sl'/WERE. -------------- ----- i\IJT'f"::<,K==-t]T --- ----- . --- r·· 

12 #03 226-06404 SPACERF 1\U:tr::zrz-+:J F 
13 #0! 232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A I\I)J1(9;'75Y?DcY f'tJ?:fx A 
14 #01 232-04605 ROCKINGRODSQUAREBLOCKB J\1)J!(•)75Y?OcYI-':IJ?::lx 8 
15 #OJ 232-04704 ROCKINGRODSQUAREBLOCKC i\'J~(C>?5Y?O'Yt':IJ?:::l? C 

----w---~-ll05----:mo::l&l3~- ~Nrn:lt:E::=Ml"f114) --- 7\TJl':Y?"' (I/~ -----·· ·----y-
17 * SS-8080660-TP SCREW1/B-44L~5.5 ~_:,('f:"J l/8-44 l ~5. 5 (1) 

18 * 106 101~48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 114" I\ IJ f-' ;X 1 /4 ? "' 1 
19 * SS-iJ080660-TP SCREW 118-44L~5.5 ~;X;{.y 1/8-44 l ~5. 5 (21 
20 #01 400-28666 ROCKING_ROD_FIXING_BLOCK ::J5'1' t-'111' I 

"'""21----·-----------,or·····s~2~1P------sCR~8·L;1-0___ D':l7J?J'1'J!(JoFM5 X 0-8 L ~ 1 o· ------,-----
22 101 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5XIOX0.8 t:5if1:l'f: 5 5 X 1 0 X 0. 8 1 
23 400-33669 ASSY_REAR_ARM i\IJJt(':J3? I'•):J?:19'<'?2 
24 SM-6082502·1P SCREWM6L~25 DcYJJ?:P:I-J!(Jv~ M 6 L 25 
25 400-26482 SHOULDER SCREW yy;{.') 
--~ 400:.32~ . ---------uRl\IING_:_Roo_ASM.----- -- ·------- 7WiF93":fT"'5Ch r'?-" ---

27 400·28853 ASSY_ORlVING~ARM J\l)ii\•j3') !'?;1-7!)97?:::::: 
28 SM-iJ05161l0-SP SCREWM5L=16 t:5'f:V M 5 l 1 6 
29 131-02702 Tf!RDAT PLATE COVER )\I)-{ ;9"7'9 
30 #02 4ll0-3003'1 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD J\IJ11(??5Y?DY I-' 

31 -------- -.oo:=r ------NEEDLE_BAf< _________ ----/(fJ;W?·---··· 

32 400-23868 BUSHING 3? i"C>-xi:<5'Jl-
33 400-23869 BUSHING 3'7 F'?':JVD;(:9J!, 
34 400-31862 ASSY __ NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION } \IJ J!{':J5'~? 2' 
35 SM-4041055-SP SCREW J""-'-' M 4 L ~ 1 0 

. ~-- . ~-----clR520000-00 ------orr:w~CK____ "l".o ---------
37 * 400-40302 NEEOLE __ BAR __ CONNECT!ON I\1Jili?5'~ 
38 #04 400~30038 NEEDLE_BAR~CRANK_ROD J\Uitl'r::J-:/5/'iD'Y F 
39 >'< #U3 MOP-50081400 NEEOLEOPX5#14 1\IJ DPX 5 # 14 
40 -4 #03 MDP-50082100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 I I, IJ 0 P X 5 # 2 l 

~41-- --------2~tlOO---~ ----- Oll-~UARO RUBS:!.:~--------- , ~':7-::J:.&.---l)J$'7\Uf-:/T~-

NOTE( J±l<c) #0 1 ... FOR LH-3528 
#02 ... FOB LH-3528.LH~3528· 7 
P03 .. .SELECTIVE PARTS 
#04 .. FOR LH-3578.1.1-1-3578-7 
#05 .... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 

LH -35281!l 
LH -3528. LH --3528-71!l 
if!IR!lililll 
LH -3578. LH 3578--ll!l 
Xt.?l:t~VeJl&-3 

1 
11) 
1 -,---

(1) 

2 

---1. 

(l) 
---r~r:u4-r--

(1) 
I 
2 
2 

·--l ---

(SEE.P.38.39.42.43) 
#06 .... TYPE G 

(38. 39, 42. 43rz--"..'!i:L:t'I"'Fi":Ll,) 
G fit(!! 

6 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3568,3568-7,3588,3588-7) 
l1t~J}!ii* (2) (LH- 3568, 3568 ~ 7, 3588, 3588 ~ 7 J!l) 

77 

>. 
/i 

1~ 

86~ 

I 
1 39 
I 
I 
I 

k -- ' 

I 
I 

3 B-.. ; 
I 

I I 

·- ' 

L-'·---J 

87·~-=-34 

r ~! -~.("1~ .. ]- ~~4 r-
1 / 1 34! / ~3 I 

1 --'f L4 2 1 1' j-"9 0 I 
: 4 3' . 91 . 
..__,_...! L- __ j ! 

8 3 8 4-1 i 
;_ --

- 7-

;Ar, 
80-J~ 

33 
78J 

7 9 I 
~ /~ 

I 

: \--81 
L - ' 

8 2 . 8 5 
55 
_I_ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 

1 229-{)3702 ROLLER FElT 
2 226431209 FEU COVER 
3 400-26402 NEEOt.E_BAR_ROCKING_BASE __ ASM 
4 400-2U401 NEEOl.E~ROD_ROCKlNG_BASE 

;1..';./-;J.J.Ij 3?:f3?1Z'::'7IJJ., 1-, 
·7 I !V 1:--i"'tti 
1\U;f(Y3'.J f'/111'?::;;, 
J\!J;J{':/3') F?-5"-1' JJ5'NJ"Yq: 

5 400-25379 NHOLE ... BAR_SHAFT J\IJ#'/3? ~?:J? 
-~,------ P7..0502700::SO iAPE~llfff-- ---------~-- ----- 7:::.n::l:::Y 

7 22&-82702 NEEOLE MRSVYlVElSTOPPER f\1)7!\?'??IJ ~)'( 
8 226-81712 STOPPER SCREW J\.1J,i\?'?'JV }:";>: ~74:1 
9 400<3·96£"9 FELT F E L T 

10 #(H 226..S1951 SLIDER BLOCKAS._t A :J 
-;1 -----lGT-m2~~ -------·sc.fOERBLOC:KASM.B 

12 #01 22f>.S2157 SUOE BLOCK 
i3 #01 228-S2256 SUDER BlOCK A$M. 0 
14 #01 22.tH323$5 SUDER Bt.OCKASM. E 
15 22i3-,!!1803 $UOf; BLOCK -GUIDE PlATE 

-,~,- Ss-4osom;::sr7-- --------sc:Rt:~v~r=,----- ---------··· 
17 226-85903 FElT GUIDE 
18 WP-{1450000~0 WASHER 4.5XSXO 5 
19 SS-711-0710-SP SCREW 11/£4-40 L::o? 
20 2264:16000 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT, A 

~2f ~~maM- --- Ntt:T>lt BAR OIL SEAC"Pl.Alt ----~····· 

}\Uift'':1Jt\')7I}l;j-.jj-{ f 
t:::-:J~ftl:t: 4, 5 X 8 X 0. 5 

1 l/64---40 L "'7 
A 

22 SS~510·TP SCREW3i32-56l=4.5 t:5:tY 3/32~56 l =:4 ~-. 

23 22lH~6H)!l- NECDLEBAROILSEAU:EU,B }\l):rt'.:):J.;f,'J'):t!l:f'. 8 
24 226~1407 NEEDlE BAR STC?PER J\!);t{?:::Z f"yj(----

25 226-81506 SPRING J\\);1{':):::\ !--'.YH-J\.::f:-

Qty 

(Jj 

Ul 
(l) 

···--, 

·~,~-··· 

26 226-1313f~~-- STOPPER SPRING~EK- -------------JTlJiff5.A l:-·::.TFIT~757F. --·--~-· ---~1-~·-

27 SS-6080410-SP SCREW l/&44L"'4 t:::5-*:?J l/8-44 L "".<! 
28 SS-409041:HiP SCREW9fM40L=4 T"'*:J 9 . ./64-40 L 
29 400-26933 NEE-DlE_BAR_ASM_LEFT NJ;fr':/L:5f!J?~ 
30 400·26932 NEEOlE_BAR_LEFT 

--;ir·~---- ·---:t2As200 -------srrsAw?i.::ATE 

32 22l:H.l5400 NEEDLE BAR PIN 
33 * Ti\.0370301-RO PWG 0-3.7X4.4 L-,3 
34 B142~52&-oo0 SCREW 1/8-44 L"6 
35 t'Oi 40o-29581 ASSY_NEEDlE_CLA~tP_l(l/4) 

--,.-~ ----~~ ---- ss-aoeotm~ ----------sGR."tWl.T!f.4'rl=3-:-s - -------------
37 SS-4090715-SP SCREW9i64-40 l=7 
38 400·26SS4 NEEOLE_BAR_ASM_RIGHT 
39 400-26981 NEEOLE_BAR_RK3HT 
40 2.26<352"...0 SEESAW PLATE 

-·at . -----------~~54{)8 ----·NttlJLE BAR PIN 

42 102 400.ZS562 ASSY~NEEDLE __ CLAMP_R(t'4) 
43 * SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1!8-44l"'5}) 
44 ilil 232-{)450$ ROCKINGRODSQUAREBLOCKA 
40 #01 232·04605 ROCKING ROD $QUARE BLOCK B 

-,~,-- ---~~~~~~~~~~~~#OT"-- 232-04704 _____ ~KING ROO SCuAREBIOtARrc;;...-~ 
47 1!01 2:26.00200 SPACER Y 
48 #01 226-00305 SPACER Z 
49 #01 22&-<:17600 SPACER A 
50 ~01 22:3-1)7709 SPACER B 

1\lj;f,<Jt;:::; 
1-·Yt:: . .> D ""'3. 
HU F.>< !--;1..?,-V 

J\U 1--:13::¥;1 22 1/4 
f-P:tY 1./8-44 L ~5 5 
l\\Jit\'):75Y?D'.Y FfJ:7 ::::J"? A 
J\U!tf"::?'/5/:?0Y fJ:J?:.IV 8 
""711Jif,c;?7Y?b'Y"F~ 
I\IJ4TA"\-7 Y 
l'l 1J:::t:fA"'--··'tt Z 
!\1J:t7A«-V A 
1\!);t;F;::ztX~'!J B 

3 

-si~-- .... --f{lj~f,f""sg,s12-SO(f-- WASHER 17.1~5----··· 
52 #:ll 22&·07808 SPACER 0 

-----3- f.:--~-:;:r:;;;<?J~- r =r·5--~­
JU::t7A"'··---:t D 

53 #Gl 22(HJ7007 SPACER E 
54 ~Ill 226-064C4 SPACER F 
50 400.32147 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTlON_ASM. 
-~ _______ * ___ -- 4oo.s9rnrr-- ----m:u::a:~:covtR. ------------------

5? 226-833{!4 SPRING 
58 400..24473 RElEASE~PIN 

59 216-83809 SPRING 
t!O 400-28679 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 

-Gr--~------2:-~6::a3403 - --· NEEDLEBAR-CONN"f:Ci!ONPIN 

62 226-84104 SPRING 
63 SS~3034~P SCREW 1/8-44 L:oo:t9 
64 22-6-a4203 SPRING BRACKET 
65 226433003 CLUTCH STOPPER. LEFT 

!\~::tT/.:''Z--tl E 
H•J;;f7A.I"\~~ F 
)\iJ!lt·J::!i::t-?2 

··=£:'-'""- -· --·­
lj 1_)--· :::Zt:'YF\~7-
ij~J-At:::':::J 
!\ lJ;f\??''5·;.~ :r:r :::v\<. 
J\i)ifi':/9"-:t· 

--.c,,.;.\,CriW,i~'fY':fE:'~;/-------
?7·;;7/.. f.->y)\-1\~ 

66 -~ CLUTCH STOPPER. RTGHI. ----

1::.5.:1-:J l /8-44 L =2. 9 
?5-:;:f:::Z f--yi\----Jt::::f'. tjlji 
HIJtf.9?5·y:fA 1--·:~11·- 0:::$1:J) 
;\Uffi.??5·:l7::rFc·;/\ k¥; 
l\:.hlt?:/5•;;7 67 400.24004 NEEPlE_BAR_CUJTCH 

€8 B1705--85()...(}00 STOPPERPIN 
E9 22&-83601 ClUTCH LEVER 
70 CQ,2520000-00 OIL WICK 

72 
73 
74 
75 -,-.-
?7 
78 

400:Hi144 NEEDLE BAR -CONNECTION PIN 
SS.7C60310..SP SCREW 3132-56 L:<i 
400.23558 BUSHING 
400.2:s569 BUSHING 
400.33009 ASSY'"REAR ARM 
SM-600l!'50a:T~-- ~- ·-----------scRJ:W M6 ["'25-
226-85705 01L GUARD RUBBER 
4CQ.-26482 SHOULDER~SCREW 

79 4({1-32124 DR!VING_ROD __ ASM. 
SO 400-28853 ASSY DRNlNG ARM e-r-----'" --.,;•"M..s051000::st' ___ ... 8CRE.V,rt.15L_,o-rtf---· ----
82 #03 400-282.00 NEEOLE_BAR __ CRANK_ROD 
83 tr #01 MOP-50081400 NEEDLEDPX5#14 
M 1t #Ol MOP·500B2100 NEEDtEOPX5#21 
S5 ~-'lc:04:.__400.30027 NEEDLE_BAR CAANK_ROD ·- -ss-··· ······ 4tij:.~mJ -··mG·_ 

226-82504 SPRING BEARING 

i''Yl\-1:::'::.; 

~;;y 
·~----;/.;.,;;, .;;., l'cj:Sf"fP.~yc-----

7JJ.,I::_5~9 3/32-56 L=3 
3? f')'~ I;k$';!J 
3? F??YD.X9 JV 
J'<!Jif\93-J r;?:J?-:1977-::.:. 

··--- D'Yh?7Tiinl.~ F ··-,\1'1.rL~ 
:.I;t\')::::11-' (JJ$'1\IJY'-t-J 
-;J:J;(',::J 
J\Uiti?39 f":JDCOI f:72 
j\_!)Jtt')3'J f?:.t _, l)')'j'')2. 

---',o~c.;7,;;:?--:)' M f)" L 1 G 
1\~J,t:'.::;:?:>:.;?O:;.~ ~ 
l\1) DPX 5 # 1 4 
/\IJ OPXS #21 

" 
87 
88 
89 
90 

* #OS 81402-528-FAL·A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1i4 J\1) ~;A C;$'!) 1 /4 72. 
SS..SC806BO.TP SCREW1!644l"'5-5 t~_;;.(::f;SJ l /8-44 L .·.·-5 5 

* #05 81402·528-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 114 /iiJ f:i- 2.;%0 1 /4 ? :C: -s,--- ·····-s&ets065!1-TP ______ SCR.EV{lf841t"'5.5 ~----- ----·--~---r.:.:<:rt:J- l/f.f--44 L "'5. 5 

NOTE\;:±,&) #01. SELECT:VE PARTS 
#02. EXCHANGiNG GAUGE PARTS 

tt03 .. ~-~~E[H~5~kt~~~~6fl7 
#04 FOR LH-3588.lH-3588-7 
#05 ... TYPE G 

- 8 ~ 

1 

\1 ·---" 
(l) 

·rz-r-··· 
1 
1 

(\J 

( ~' ) 

-Trr---­
"' (]) 

il! 
TIT~­

(?i 

(2} 
\l} 

T1~,-­

l 
? 
? 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3528-7,3578,3578-7) (1)(FOR LH-3528, 3578 - 7 ffl } MPONENTS 
7 

3578, TENSION POST) ~~H - 3528, 3528 - , s. *ID~~rl!.\11* c 1 

...... ~ J 

. ·' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 

NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Qly 

#01 400-32707 COMP ~THREAD.TENSION~28S -{ !--7 3 9;/?"0 2 8 8 
#02 400-32708 COMP ~THREAD ... TENS10N~28G -{ t-7 3 ·:::> V? :0: 2 8 G 
#Ol 400-32709 COMP~THREAD~TENSION~28A -{ l--73 ?;/?:0: 2 8 A 

400-28250 ASSY_TENSION~BASE .. PlATE -{ t-73?;/-f$'?2 
5 400-52366 ASSY THREAD TENSION 9-{ -17-1 t--7 3 

·--no::72402m THREAD TENSION NUim --m······-~ ;;_,:rT'-'_,..:";;, ~.~,,;.o:~:';;·.:;----m 

1 
(I) 

(2 J 
) 

(]) 

(2) 

(l) 

(!) 

7 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING 5'-f-{7--f 1'739;/l(;f. 
8 83214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC -{ f--73 -':! tt5 
9 225-29473 BOBBINTHREADTENSIONRODASM. -{ 1--?'1'-{ f-7'3?.'111(? (?'Y::l?) 

10 #01 400-56698 THREAD TENSION ASM. -{ l--7'3?;/-:7 :0: 
--.ci---=-.,'2lf.433o7 THREAD TENSION POST BASE. :{ F'l'3':5;/ift"53'T 

12 * 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST -{ f-7'3 9':!m') 
13 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT -{ f-7'3 9':JT.Y 1--
14 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER -{ r739':!'75tl-17/t'X 
15 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK -{ r73?:'/t:f5 
16 '1i 229-21605 -- •mmm THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING --7-i'FlJ)\.f. 
17 * 83129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING --{ 1'-7 3 ~:'/I (;f. A 
18 229-21803 DISK STOPPER -{ t-·739.'1t:f5:<!'7I 
19 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 1'->':f.Y 9/6 4 4 0 L 5. 5 
20 __ _:c#0,_,2 400-25161 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION G -( 1·739.'17"' G 
-~ ~6-26005 IRREADIENSTON NOT TF:t-3'70/J';;;i:.'----~ 

22 229-21803 DISK STOPPER ..{ F3'3 ?;/t:f5?ttti 
23 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK .-( 1-7'3 9'1'15 
24 229-45307 THREADTENSIONPOSTBASE -1i-'f3?Vl1i?:5'-1 
25 400-25162 THREAD TENSION POST -{ 1-7' 3 
·26..... 229-21407 . ROfAIIOfl'i'i'iOi'"PEe;R,---------- -;{,,'jo.:'f?;·~~f1..r'i'·'.7V>r ___ _ 
27 -k 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING -1 t-- r1JI(1-
28 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING ..,- ~739;/l\:f. 
29 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 91ll4-40 L= 5.5 ~X:f.V B/64-40 L=5. 5 
30 #03 236-27458 THREADTENSIONASM. ,F F 

. '31 236-26005 .... -~-THREAIJI'ENSION NOT 
32 83115-552-000 TENSION POST -{ 1'-73 -':/ 
33 83111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET -1 l--7'3~5/ 
34 83120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER -1 H'3~5/tt5 1J-15'Yf'X 
35 83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK .-( l--73 ~ Vt:t5 

361\' D3128-555-DOOmm- TAKE-UP SPRING ----'i'FFfJJ\r· 
37 D3129-555-DOO THREAD TENSION SPRING -( 1--73?:'/!\:?-
38 83132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER -( I-7 3-;/ +;J-5:;J"t;'I 
39 SS·8090670-SP SCREW 9164·40L=5.5 ~X1-Y 9/64~40 L =5 5 
40 81118-512-000-A THREADGUlDE A -{ A 

( ) 

(]) 
(1) 

(l} 

( 2) 

(l) 

Ill 
I]) 
(1) 

( 1 ) 
I 1 ) 
(1) 

12) 
(]) 

(]) 

( ) 

(]) 
(l) 
( l ) 
(]) 

--,-1]-

(1) 

(l} 
Ill 
\'2) 
' " 
{l) 
(1) 

I z 1 
41 400-6ll693 THRE!i.O_GUIDE_UPPER_:A· A ----T1i 
42 400-80840 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE_B 5'/te;Jei' 1'7/7..{ 8 
43 400-34660 DISK_RELEASE_PlA TE '\15 :Ill>;<-( 9 
44 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLlAR -{ I--:P;J74t.15 

11) 
(1) 

(2) 

45 63118-552-FOO TENSION RELEASING PIN t:::,.> F 
~ic----·· "133118-552-100 TENSION RELEASINGPfNT ----- :rc-;,;:,r-;=:;;;:r-·--

(1) 
-----\T) 

47 SD-(1470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 
48 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 
49 SS-5091020.SP SCREW 9164-40 L= 9.5 
50 NS·6080210.SP NUT 118-44 

-;.51;------N~S;;..tJ;;.1:;.:10H()'S!' ......;N.;;u:,;T"1,;;1;;,16,;4_.;4"o ______ _ 
52 400-34840 RELEASE~LEVER 

53 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9164-40 L= 5.0 
54 400-09222 PRESSER PlATE ADJUSTING SPRING 
55 WP-0350516-SD WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 

56-----4"'oo=-1"'56"'9"'9r- ··Sl"R1NG~GOTDE------

57 400-60689 THREAD_TAKE_UP _GUIDE 
58 SM-4050855-SP SCREW 

NOTE()±ic) #Ol .... TYPE S.F 
#02 •.. TYPE G 
#03 .... TYPEA 

10 

H ~3. 
~ >'1-V M 5 X 0. 8 L ~ 6 
1--5~:?-V 9/64-40 L=9. 5 
D'Y1J:7:T 1Y f-. l /8-44 

·-cE97J7f''Y F l l /6 4 4 0 
tt5 :tJvxei :7 
~5:f.V 9/64-40 L~5 
:1.'1..{ $' J' 3 9-t:Y I \:1'. 

3. 5 X 6 X 0. 5 

:T~t:::J.-1 t--Y:.rT.-{ 
7-":f.Y M 5 L =8 

S, F f±li!: 
G i±lili 
A it:iili 

'(3) 

(21 

(3) 

( l 
\i) 
Ol 
{1) 

{1} 
- ·······-y-,~ 

\if 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



568-7 3588,3588·7) (2)(FOR LH-3568,3 S588 7 ff:l ) POST COMPONENTS 3568 -- 7, 3588. 6 
TENSION ) (LH - 3568 . 

• "~"'~"' (2 . . . • ~~ 
.. 54 ~-····53 .... ~, -.......,~g 'jt-77 ~.:!: "" : ~ : . "::-.l~-~7 8 ~.1671~1 ~ '~ ; c. ·, ,0 

~r:r~· .... ~· J 5~1· ~- ~ \~75 
" ' !)!!)~.· ~ "" ' " "' 1.1 ~ ... ~~.1...?? i\1 

/) !· ;, I 
/ '; 55 ·70 59 ~60 76 "'" 

~~I) ~0 
61 ° 

- 1 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

····~·· 

r 
a 
9 

NOTE PARTNO 

101 
101 

101 

400·32710 
400-32711 
400-26250 
400-52366 
110·724<!2 
229"45505 
532144:>47..(100 
225-29473 
400-56698 

DESCRIPTION 

COMP._ THREAD_ TENSION_6SS 
COMP _ TI-fREAO_ TENS10N_68G 
ASSY_)ENSlON_BASE_PLATE 
ASSY _THREAD_ TENSION 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
lHREAD lENS ION SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM 
lHREAO TENSION ASM, 

-f f-:fs')St?-'3.68 S 
.-f r.-''.F39St:7~68 G 
.{ ~73-!)iJ-(·7:?.::::. 
'5'..f1'7--ii'-73'.JY (-;70:::) 
1/-{ 1 ..fi"'-Ta?::; 7·vf-. 
9=1'1¥=1 F-:r::J'5VJ\~ 
41--7-3-Y "J5 
-{ !"-"<':t-..f i"'-T3?Y~i<? <-:r.Y:1?) 
..ft--:T3?Y:?~ 
f-~*V 9/64-40 L=5. 5 

30 -----------:;:rr. 735 y m 
i2 229-212:09 THREAD TENSION POSY -{ t--:7-3'7Y;f(') 
t3 235·26005 THREAOTENS!ONNUT 1H'3"Y:T~'JI'-
14 229-21407 ROTATION $TOPPER .{ f-.7:3')Y-t:f5.1J-{:7/ t-:X 
15 229·21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 1' ~·73'):;-t:f5 

-tr ................. 22!J:2'f6('i5···· --~t RmRiiEAwonlriARiii'£.iui<pCisiJ'pi;,R"'IN"G,-----------c1nF'icFjl)iiiTCi<';t-'--------------
17 #01 83129-()12-AOO TENSION SPRING -11-7-3 -YH.f- A 
18 229·2Hl03 DISK STOPPER -{ f-.:f3?Ytf5;;tiJI 
19 81449-52&.000 REPOSITK/NIN<3lEVERSPR!NG "-"/fJJ ~7-L;J(- J(:f, 
20 WP~50801·SP WASHER t:':Jtf)j.f-

····;t·r ··--·~-·-·~-·-gym~·~-~-'fTim:At:HlOfOt~A-'-'~-·-- 7"/t:Y :::( f?YT<i' A 
22 400..e0693 THREAD __ _GU!DE ___ UPPER __ A .{ 1--?/:T-{ (')I) A 
23 401M084{l THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE_B 7Yt::::.;.{ 1--Jl/T...f 8 
24 40~34%0 D!SK~RELEASE_PlATE 

Qty 

(1)-

\2} 
\li 
Tl-,--
\21 
Ill 
U'J 
\l) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(!) 
(2) 

lll 
()) 

(II 
(I} 

(l) 

(l} 

(l) 

21 
28 ,. 

83!18-55'2·100 TENSION REtEAS!NG PIN! .{ !'-.::li!IXt:'::...' I ( 1) 
SD..o470316-TP SHOUlDERSCREWD<4.7H'-"3.1 5"::J:f',:J 0 ""'4. 7 H ""'3. 1 C\J 
SM.ao50612·TP SCREWM5XS 1'-X:t:J M 5 X 0. 8 L =6 (2) 
SS.OOS1020.SP SCREW 9/644Dle9.5 l--5A.+-:J 8/-64~40 L '-"8. 5 r?.l 

~--· ~ -~---- N&SIJS!j~io~-sl" · --~mt-r-·w-44 ---------- --------oFF·yilnoi*~, "'>n· i:'-'i,-:,T.s,-cC74C;4,-"---'"-"------------------TJl" .. 
32 NS--£1W310.SP Ni.Jii1l64~0 O'Yi:J?r'Yf- l l_/64-40 (() 
33 400-:MMO RElEASE_ lEVER :1'5.::lf.~.X-1? ( 1 l 
34 $$-6090S20.SP SCREW9t64-40l"'5.0 1:::::.5:t:J 9,"64~40 L 5 (!) 

35 400--00222 PRESSERPlAlEA[)JUSTINGSPRJNG ;t;..-<-:77-39i!'YH-4t ({) 
;;;c-------------WP.IJ350016..SD WAS.'"IER3.5X6X0.5 !:::-::J!Jj}-:f. 3. 5 X 6 X 0 5 -----------------------------------................. '(1'1 

37 400--1-5699 SPRING~GUIDE 7. 7~)/~15-{ ~ :I l 
38 400--2{1258 REPOSlTIONING_lEVER_SASE ,.._,YjJYLdC--""'-A-1$' :! ) 
39 SM~7050850-Tf> SCREWM5t=8 'i'JVt:5::J:.}-.':) M 5 L ""-8 :z; 
40 400--28262 REPOSlTIONING RELEASE LEVER "'YfJYtJ-1:?3\JH- :11 

---:rr·-~- -~~-~-~--su:worf?i:SP ------------·mNet·scREwo---;s *TrJ---~~ --~~--~~~ -~ : ( 

42 #01 400-25'161 ASSY_lHREAD_TENSION_G -1 f-;f;i:)S;?~ G 
43 23&-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT ---ft"'f :l'JV::t'•y ~ 
44 229-21003 OlSKSTOPPER -1 i"'-73?'ltf5::ttti 
4& 22'9·21506 THREAD TENSION DISK --1 f--73?Ytf-5 

-;4ii,(-------,;;,i3§:4cR531i:m;7-----.. TiiHRiiEArno"TEIDNRsm!o;iNoePO<;;;:STffil3A"'S"'E~---------------------------------:.:r· 
47 400·25162 THREAD~lENS!ON_POST 
48 2:29-21407 ROTATtoN STOPPER 
49 H 229-21605 

5 
52 400.ao689 THREAD TAKE UP GUIDE {1; 

53 400-32327 ASSY _REPOsrfioNlNG_ARM 1 
54 SM-6051202-TP SCREWM5XO..SL=12 O'Yt:l??:T,i:Jt+ M t'> X 0. 8 L 12 nJ 

lABEL 04 tJ-91\iJ -1-::::':7.-f 5.1-JV {'J.L.{) l 
---i~---='----iiiieiiiiiiciio5:iri>----iH"'INJiGiiE'isi<c;,R"E"W"D"-"6\C.35"'H'"'C'71'.5c--------:,,;.;:c'-'.;,#C,'J;j-TI!J':_:_:_--€;: .... :r5 .... Tr:.::·r-T.,f-------~~--y---

55 104 CM-3004009.02 
58 S0"-0640752·1P 
57 226--87503 SPRlNG "'-/1JYJ\:f-~ 2 
58 2:26--87701 SPRINGSHAFT ?-,,';;JjJ';_/j{::,._:;,;_;; 1 
59 RE-{1700(100-KO E-RJNG7 £jj9J-.X'J 7 £ 

SPR!NGBASE ~':./tJYJ\~J-09-4 1 
---;;;'-------;;i;-;:;,;i~~---;;S~C~REW;,;;;==---------------------------f-K:-f,:-;;----r.;n'l----T. ·:::,;:B--- ---T--"' 226--87602 

61 SM-40:50655-SP ., 226--87107 ., SD-0640247-'TP ... 2:26---87008 
SS-91104-50--CP 

67 2-26·15702 

"' SM---E061212-W ., NM--6060001--CP 
70 

72 400--28843 
73 NM--6050"v01--8P 
74 SM-4050855-SP 

77 SM--4040855-SP 

" SM--8040412-TP 
79 400~28844 

NOTE(;t~G} 

REPQSITiONlNG PLATE f'>';.rh':/1\/ 
SHOULDERSCREW0=6.35H=2.4 !//-*~ [1.-.-.-6. 8b H=2 4 
lEAFSPRING :A,r{l)::J.);tj:!.JJ\,;f'. 
SCREW11/M-40L~ 

Ofl BALL 
SCREWM6X12 
NUT M6 Oy;/]~Jj-CJ f-. 

lEVER_PIN_SCREW 
NUTM~ 

SCRE\'1 

SCREW 
SETSCREWI'I.~Lo:4 

REPOSlTK>NJNG_lEVER ___ SHAJ-'T 

#01. TYPES 
#02 . .,TYPE G 
#03. FOR CHINA 
#04., EXCEPT CHINA 

-· 12 

-;r.r-;;t;:J 
c.>Ci'V 
1'-:.JtJ/ltJ\~:J? 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-3528,3528-7,3568,3568-7) 
~ · "f!liill~~ ( 1 ) (LH 3528. 3528 7. 3568. 3568 7 ffl ) 

~21·22 

@-9 

@-10 

3 4 

r 
___ l 

8··~ 

51/6/~ .... - ' I 

"" ' I I 
( 

I I 

I I !i I I 

::~1 
~ j! 

I : ~ i : : 
: : ,7-:: ! I : 
I I I I 
I I I 
I I I I 

I I I I I I 
I I )d I I 
I I 0 I 
I L ~--,...! 

.. 13 .. 

3 0 . 3 1 

r- 1.. -- ' 

@ 
. ii 

~ 
·-~I 

t· 
3 2--a I 

1)}-11 

~13 
I 1!(---15 

12--9? Jr,.. .. 16 

[ ~ J~14 
; , I 

I 1a-~ i 
33~37·~ 2011 ! 

J--S ;) ' 11 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 1< 
4 1< 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-42121 
400-28491 

#02 400-36684 
#03 400·36665 

5 
6 

#02 400·59764 
-;,----i#ci-o3i--· 4oo::5lmrr 

7 110·15906 
8 #OS 226·88154 
9 #07 101·11508 

10 
iT 

#07 226-53802 
--~--iB11!:!2'll51-000- --

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

B182<}-563·000 
61821-051-000 
226·13509 
88·6090810-TP 

-;;;.---- WP:0371<!16-$D 
17 
18 
19 
20 

CQ-2020000·00 
CQ-2020000-00 
NS-6110420-8P 
B 1823-051-000 

21 ii #oT - ·mrmcosl-ooo 
22 1< #07 102-10805 
23 -!< #0 I 400-40549 
24 * #01 400-40550 

DESCRIPTION 

HOOK_UPPER_BUSH :l:f'?:J??? x:'J Jv 
HOOK_LOWER_BUSH :I:J?:J?VP >'9Jc 
ASSY·CAP_HOOK JJPI\I)t:J? (:7"') 
ASSY·CAP_HOOK_TRIM -1 ~'fl)t:J$'1\I):I:J? (?"") 
HOOK EXCEPT CAP 'f-1' 'Y:I:TVtJP I \U1J7 
HOOK Tl<lllfEJ<CEPTCAP·-----'f'ti •y7':f'Jtl:'li\Utl?7F'fiJ .... 
OIL WICK VtV:77I ~){:7-:;I:::JVY 
BOBBINCASEASM. ;J:t::;?-7. (1:J:'JI\IJ3?) ?2 
SPRING ?-7Yn(- '.1}\;f. 
SHEET ??7Yif\?VV-f-
OPENING[t\1Eft'CRA!'IK- 71Jti7 r:./':f19:r~------
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK 71:Jti77'Yr-11JY? 
CRANKSCREWSTUD 71Jti7 )';_;}·-{ ?5Y?i::'Y 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER 71J1577Y7 -1 (:::J:I:i?) 
SCREW9164-4QL;7.5 ------;;1:::5:1'9 9/64-40 L ~7. 5 
WASHER3.7X8Xf 1:::511~·3. Tx 8 X l 
OIL WICK ::lVY 
OIL WICK :l V:; 
NUT11164·40 DY:I:J?:T'Yf- 1 1/64-40 
OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN :T:I:J:I:i? 7Y7495" V? 
BOBBIN--···· mt:Y 
HARDAlUMITE BOBBIN :::J?V'YJ'Iu?-1 [-- ;J(t::; 
HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR·E 1:J'<':J?:i':JI\71h' E 
HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR·F tJ?'J?:i':Ji\?!IR F 

Qty 

2 
2 
1 
2 

(1) 

(]) 
II l 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
? 
? 

0.3 
0.3 

2 
2 
r· 
2 
2 
1 

25 #01 400·28560 
-- 26 #Of ... 400-28561 

HOOK_SHAFT GEAR·A 1J'Z:J?:f.:JI\711R A 
---i:H"o:.iolCSHAFT_GEI\R-B -·n?V?-:t-'JI\?Jri':t;,i-ycig-:i----- .,.-

1 27 #01 400·28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C tJ?:J?:<-:JJ\/j)[,? C 
28 #01 400·28563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR·D 1J'?"J?:t:JI\?Jc7 0 1 
29 SM-606055{). TP SCREWM6L=4,5 f--_)(:f."} M 6 L ~4. 5 6 
30 #04 400·36682 ASSY-RATCH HOOK J'Yr:I:J? (:72) 1 
~ ------,-os· 4oo-36683 AS'SYCRATCH_HOOK_ TRIM ---------· -{ f-'1' 1) :7':! 7-tJ"'l l? 3.T _______ _ 

32 1< 110-15906 OIL WICK VT:V?'?I f--.)(:7-'/:::JVY I 1 I 
33 #01 226-14002 THRUSTWASHER,A 1J?V?V39X:'llli::Z«-+:t A 2 
34 #01 226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B :IJ?:'J?:'l3')X9!v:::Z«-+:t B ? 
35 #01 226-14200 

-3~ -~101-12(1()5 
SPACER, C :IJ'Z:J?V3?.X:91v:::Z«-+:t C 2 

- '1ARUST~ ·-no?'595<$%-::Z.5'-.!'4'9-T-:--,--;;.,-
31 #01 101·12704 

NOTEm~e) 

THRUSTWASHER 1.8 :!JxV???>'PJv :::Z5.A!---{:'7 1. B 2 

#0 1 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 
#02 .... FOR LH-3568 
#03 .... FOR LH-3568· 7 
#04 .... FOR LH-3528 
#05 ... FOR LH-3528· 7 
#06 .... FOR LH-3528,LH-3568 
#07 ... .FOR LH-3528-?,LH-3568-7 
#OS ... .FOR LH·3568,LH 3568-7 

- 14 -

i!HR$:§5 
LH -3568!fl 
LH -3568 ?Ill 
LH -35281ll 
LH -3528-71!l 
LH -3528, LH 35681ll 
LH ·3528-7, LH -3568-7!fl 
LH -3568, LH 3568-?lll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3578,3578-7,3588,3588-7) 
~ · Til'IIIOOiWt (2) (LH- 3578, 3578- 3588, 3588- 7 fll) 

~18 ·19 

~-20 

CoJ--21 

r 

3 7 '38 
___ l 

- 15 -

34 '3 5 
j __ 

J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. HOOK & HOOK DRI 1i'i . ""fij!i!IOOi* ( 3) VING SHAFT COMPONENTS (3) 

5 0-e 

2 vf 1 20 ~ ' 
39] I I'~~ 23 ' 49.,.~ ~ 49 ~ &-17 

47~ 18 ~.~ 
1~ 25 .~ 46~ ~ 16 

48_j ~-24 
1 9-e 

43 

- 17 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-282:71 
400-28851 
400-30915 
400-31351 
SM--8060612-TP 

OESCRIPTlON 

LOWER~SHAFT 
LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F 
LOWER~ SHAFT _BUSH·M 
ASSY-lOWER_SHAFT _COLLAR 
SCREW M6 L'=-£ 

Yt':J? 
V'EV??IX:Yiv 
Yt'l?1"'tJ::I"!J;!; 
V'ES'7::Z5::Z 1-;()5- (?o;) 

M 6 L 6 

1 
1 

(1) 

1 
7 236-18804 OIL SEAL 1 
8 #01 400-28485 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE·l f:F::;'V-;J'7-{ (t:::$1')) 1 
9 ~n-l 400-28487 HOOK __ SHAFT __ BASE·VfRIM ...( f--.:t:!J1:J'?V~~1' (l::$fl)) 1 

10 ;tOJ 400-3496'9 HOOK SHAFT BASEL JJ--::tY?::J-1 (I::::>IU) ::JJJY 1 
11 ~04 400-34971 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_L-TRIM ---:j"F'f.lJJ:j~?;f31T(('5fTJY~t.i?,_------ T 
12 'OS 400-58117 L-HOOK_SHAH_BASE·l :;;t;t:tr'<'tf::ZV?$14 (t:.$11)) 1 
13 #Oti 400-58119 l-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-l-TRIM ;:t:;t;tj':("-{ t--:f-IJ:t!'7:J:7:Sf·{ (t::'YIJ) 1 
14 #07 400-43921 l-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE·L ;;i~1JY}J'?:Y-:J$f.-[ (l::$1!)) 1 

~1fii5 ___ _,1c.O._B __ 4i,Oji;Oc;-4i;3ci'92oc3c-___ --iiL-irH"OiO,i-KliSi'<H"fA1iFT:u?iiBA'i<SiiEii-l~-,'-TRcclccMc_ ____ --'i:tF::ticnTG,'<oc-ii-?it-cic},+.yl)t.J?YYY'..f ({:::):11)) 1 
... 16 400·42141 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW ::t-1 J[;9"3'5ti'.;t:::j':y-------··· 

11 fi.0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 0 !) Y:J 
18 400·29570 OIL_ADJUSTJNG_SPRJNG .:J.I)3':JT3'Jt?'.YJ(;;;t 
19 TA-0200301-MO PLUG ~-.X-tY 0 =2. 9 X 3. 2 L :.:.:3 
20 SM-805'1002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 f--..X:?::J 
;n lO"f-(l99tf8 SAbl)[t:-INSTALLlN<rf'fLOCK 'UPPE·R· -- Ji=::tY:;:/7} ;1 FY--~yy·-
n 10H2407 SAODLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER tJ:::(S}71:f-1 }<...){ V!l 
23 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15164-28L=30 t::5::f.:Y 15/'64-28 L ""30 
24 SM-6063750-SP SCREW M6L=37 t::7:J:.(.SJ M 6 L 3 7 

2 
z 
6 
2 

2 
2 

?.5 WP--0621046-SP WASHER t:. 5~/j:::f Z 
26 l01 400-28486 ............................ HCYb;;iKi_;siH"'A"FT'_'B"A"'S"E'-R,--------;(J~'?i.,:J'-;57i-:i'9r=i'T7(":2.~'\''")r------------T-~ 
27 #02 400·28488 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE·R-TRIM ,-{ !'-41JJ:rY:J7:3f4 (S;::F} 
?8 #03 400-34970 HOOK~SHAFT_BASE_R JJ?:J:J')J-1 (:S,:;F) :::JJ:lY 
29 #Q-4 400-34972 HOOK ___ SHAFT_BASE_R-TRIM -{ t·::t'IJ;i:J"YY')-:Y¥( (3.=t'} :J;Ij7 
30 #05 400·58118 l-HOOK SHAFT BASE-R ;:t;Jjj?JJ7Y:75f-{ (S.::F) 
31 #0& 4tlfPiS120 fA-iOOI(SHAfT=BASE-R-:TRifvf___ .j-j}J~-? f.::f1Jfj~.:J55r-?T~:f)"'' ---- -----f---
32 #01 40043922 l-HOOK_SHAfT_BASE-R ::1::11:i'?:tr:::r::J-::/Y-1 (~.::t'; 
33 #06 400·43924 l-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE·R·TR!M ;t;:t:tJY-< !---1"-I)JJ-;;>:J7:7-f (2;;::f) 
34 SM-4050855-SP SCREWMSL;;.S j-r(.:J~Y rif,5 L =6 
35 SQ-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW }\-·C::1U::.;?-'Y-f.V 
~ ....................................... 4'(1(i:~I8-48-9 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR Y'EY7"¥t' 

37 SM-8060610-TP SCREW !--X.:f--:1 M 6 L = 8 
38 SM..S060612~TP SCREWMSL-=6 f...X:t-9 M 6 l .:::8 
39 SM-8-060612-TP SCRE\'JM6L=£ t---X.:::f9 M 6 L c::c6 
40 400·28656 ASSY-LQWER SHAfT BEARING Y'E:J7X7UY~ {~2) 

·· '4:T,-----~s"•"1:S'Aorueilloistn2"· rnp,_--s'"c"'R"'E"I""'"M"'6TL-c=eif--~--'--------';cr:;cixn+-:;-----~ro------c£~----
42 R0-2573501.00 0-RlNG 0 ~ Y? 
43 228·88-507 OIL SEAL _:;)~ i) Ul\ -Y'/:1 -1 Jti5:.·'-Jl.--
44 400·11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_B-USH Y'E:17J5YYt'-X:>'J!J 
45 SQ-2050453,MZ CONNECTJNG SCREW J\..fJ'vY-7'Y+'9 

·····4·ics------,4ilioiio-'"''i'SB<irno"-=---,.;,o?Tfir7oiiMr_'i<ci1oillv~E·R,r-=---------'JJ~,,;".c,-.?~9,-;--'r, 7~'9,'- ----------------------
47 400·225-90 BOTIOM_COVER_GASKET }JY:/79.--( 1\y:::j:::;J 

48 SM-4050855-SP SCREW :Tf\.;:r.. Y M 5 L = 8 
49 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTiNG SCREW J\-1:::1V.Y?''Y+:J 
50: TA·0290301·MO PLUG [--;;<-t:::; 0=2. 9X3 2 L=3 

--iilir,------gi!i,ir1:00~6,;2;:.50mo'<'-si!ipr ........... SCREWM6L=25 t:.J::J:f:Y M 6 L 25 
52 400·28495 GEAR_GUIDE-l ;F·i7;lj..--( t: (t:.$'1)) 
5-3 400·28.496 GEAR_GUIDE·R ::FT-'ti-1 !' (~::¥-) 

NOTEOU:D #OLJ'-0RLH~352B-LH-3568 LH -3528. LH -3568ffl 
(EXCEPT CHINA) ($00J.ril'<) 

#02 .. F0RLH-3528~7,LH·3568·7 LH 3528 7. LH -3568-lffl 
(EXCEPT CHINA) (cpi>JJ.rl*<) 

#O::L .. FOR LH·352B.LH-3568{CHJNA} L H ~ 3 52 8. L H -3 56 8ffl (lfl!ID 
#04 .. F0RLH·3528-7.LH·3568·7(CHJNA} LH -·3528~7. LH 3568-lffl (tp!li) 
#05 ",FOR LH·3578LH-3588 L H - 3 5 7 8. L H -:3 58 Bffi 

(EXCEPT CHINA) ($1>JJ.rfii;<) 
#06 .FOR LH-::':1578-7,LH·3588·7 LH --· 3578--7. LH -3588-7Jfl 

(EXCEPT CHINA} {1-?!Il~~<J 
#07,JORLH<35lfllH-3588(CHINA) LH 3578, LH 3588?'1 (¢Q!) 
#08 .FOR\.H·3578·l.LH<35B8·7(CHJNAi LH ---3578 --7_ LH -3588-7JH (r:p~} 

- 18 

4 
2 
2 
4 
1 
l 
1 

C21 
1 

2 
8 
4 
6 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
iZSIJIJ.il{;j\ 

9 1 

- 19 -

1 4 

' 

~62 
~61 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

I SM-0050000-SP SCREW M5 L~ 
2 400-282$3 FEED".REGULATOR~ROO~PI!·4 
3 400-28284 FE£D_REGULATOR~ROO 
4 SD-0000426~TP SHOULDER SCREW D~ H~ 2 

-~~;-------;!oi,:~::o~sai51~~;_,<;;=p-------- ~~~~iiD[;_~GULATOR 
7 400-11$35 VERTICAL_FEED_UNK 
8 #l!l 225-10307 FEEOREGULATORSPRING 
9 400-28?81> REVERSE_FEfD_SHAFT 

10 <100-32269 THRUST COLLAR 
-y~-------ssiiM~O~ .. - SCR£WM5~~"" 

" " 14 

4(10-26t73 V£RTICAL~F ~UNt<_SHAFT~M 
to:: RE4000000-KO f.-RING '9 
.f01 SM.-8C500A2-iP SCfti::W M5 L~ 

t:5-f.V M 5 l oo:-8 
:1-;; u:t "'?t?'Yo ., rc::Y 
:1?U7 ;:,')1?'./D·Y f 
11/:.7-Y 0 ""'9 H =-4 2 
::1:7 iJ-T 3 ':){?•;;5'4 '7:::: 
e-7~"; 

3J3'7-?":;!?lJI)J:J 
:;:f :;.HJ';f 3 'Jiz';J$'-{" i\:f. 
:Ft>7;;t"/Vt,i\.-Y7 
.A5Zt--JJ5-

"""}.":1-*::I lXS"L-=4 
:J399'::t:7lJ!J::..--?V? M 
f. 15:7!---;.('J 9 

15 401Ki2S5t FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT ASM ];31J!?jli'3t~H-l 
2:j5:339f'._,r-· FEED ADJUSI JNCn!fCtft.:Vr =--------'fiiifif'3~CF. 'YV' Fyr--

17 "* 400-55569 FEED_ADJUSTING ... SHAFl' ViDB!iffHOl 
18 400-3£433 FEED_OIAL :1?1J1'-{t'll., 
19 SS..£121860..SP SCR-EW3116-28L"'1$ t:5;:f;V 3/16-28 L:o:J8 

20 tal 400-29079 SPRJNG BRACKET -~H;*~tl:ii:'T,--,Cf"C""T'CO'R ___ _ 
21 -----SM-13050860-SP-- SCREWM5L;;;t:l ... t:-5::?:9 M 5 L 8 
22 400-32293 ASSYJEEO_ROCKER_ROD A-1'0-1;;t:7IJ0') r-:7.::: 
23 SM-8040412-TP SETSCRE\¥M4L"'4 r-x::rs; 
24 Bl£53-470-000 P!N 1J:7:::1Xl:'::J 

I ---------(r:----

(1) 

. ' 
(}) 

(]; 

25 SM-6750690-TP SCREWMHL"'G O·:.-}J?/"Tf!(il,f- M 3 5 L "'6 -:;;r------------------------i,i;ooii.,;;,c;3480ii;"'-"----ASSV··r·o EGCENTRJ~- -------'::zr17"'~?..;5f,.;?;,.·r;:):;!JCT.b.--'C?--~T- c....:c...:=-------...Y..--
SM-4051255-SP SCREW .. M5L"'12. - ;t~;f.;J M 5 l 1 2 
NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 O'YJJ?;t--y f.- M 5 X 0 8 l ';./::1. 
SM-S06115MP SCREW f.$ L"'11 1::5:-J::f'.V M 6 l 1 l 
PS-{)300122-KH SPR!NGP!N3X12 ::z-J!J/::1l:'::J 3 X 1 2 
SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4l"'fl. ---------.. - --y~·:j;t.':J' M 4 ----C 0::0 

4CCH1900 
5tSS&--5S1·600 
SM:-€030072-TP 

NEEDLE W-ARING B B 
SCRE\NtJJL"S D:;~t.;?P;t-;t:Ji,r-- M3 L=6 

#lll 401).11946 
h "#/.if'''- 4QO:l1!134 

400-119:.12 
SM-SiM0€-12-TP 
400.28219 

FEED BASE ll:r---- ;5;71)$'"•( \4~'4'-IJ:t'J) 
--F~:iRnJ -·~----- "";;1<~f!J?:.f'(:.fj-<-'¥lJ)'--"--

FEED __ BASE __ SHAFT ;f-'JiJ$'4:J? 
SCRf:WM4L:::(i }>-;oLj..:J M4 L;o:;6 
FEI::l)_}lOCKER~.SHAFT :XA"-.4-;t?IJ:J? 
ASSY FEED~BASE ARM 4?1J94?T (?2) 

235-34506 
400-i1fl39 
SM-$060012-TP 

45 400.32268 
~ --------- -------------s~so.rt.z':tp 

REW 
FEED DIAL SPRING 
FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_F 
SCREWMel-=S 

47 40\J-53172 FEEDADJUSTINGSASE 
46 SM-7050050-TP SCREV.' M5 L=8 
49 400-2827! fEED_ADJUSHNG_PlATE 
50 400-35704 FEEO_ADJUSTJNG_BLOCK 

-;,;., ------....;4llfl0~·;2llMil5i.i,5-····················--ASSY.:_:tEED_::.R:OCKER,::ARM 
52 SM-6051600-SP SCREWM5 L,·n;; 
!'<! SM-H)51052-TN SCREW MS L=JO 
54 Nt.Mi000001..CP NUTM6 

$0.0000700-TP SHOULDER SCREW D-=9 H-..7 
- ------ ------4{)5~-:set)'i'ij FEW _ROCKER_ARM_ROD ___ ------- "'------ --

57 400---20274 ASSY_FEEO_ADJUSTJNG 
GS 400-£7594 fEEO_AOJUSTlNG 
59 400.28276 FEEO~AOJUSTING_ARM 
GO SM-70.50850-TP SCREW MS L=-8 
$Y SM:t:G50800::SP SCREW MS Looa 
£2 400-28281 FEED_ADJUSTlNG_STOPPI:.R 
63 400.'28280 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_R 
64 400-13362 FEED_SHAFT_O!L_SEAL_A 

t:?:t:J 
::i?IJ$f1V!!.<J\:f, 
::Zuf r-,..{;f?!JY?'?:.t:AYJI.< 
f-;C'*9 M 6 l "'6 

·y !Itt: 5 :J:?>:J M 5 L -_.,. B 
:-t?U7s?i:?:1-7479 
:t-7 ')7'- 3 '?i?'/'5'·1" JJ? ~]X' 
:X4 -"--17.?1_;'?-;r:;'J ;;::;_ 
-:-:: 5*-Y M 5 ~ 6 
i;t'7:f:.V "A 5 L 1 0 

r- r~ 6 

65 400·26316 FEE;:O Sf-tAFT OIL SEAL B ;:t?1JV:?::t4Jl:V .. ·Jlr8 
- .. ti6 ................... ~-- ·-- 407J:;m~':ir -FF;; •• ;no;o_'iAiiNTiulis~rliKNiiGci_o'iilrL_'<scf'EAL.,---------.,.~s7o'5 E-'Y5'-·{:3 ·.nr;s; .. _ Ji/" 

67 
68 

400·28294 FEED _ADJUSTING_CAP ::1-'JI..J"j- 3 ')1?:•;.;$' -14: -y •;,-:! 
400·119:?6 SPR!NG_HOOK H.:r.tJ':r 

" NM-&l40001~P NtJTM4XOJ o•;;JJ:;.>t-'.'i f-. M 4 X 0. 7 l :J::l 

72 400-28855 
73 133-19405 
74 SM-61J51600..SP 

ASSY_,REVERSE_FEED_ARM 
ti.AIN FEED ROCKER PIN 
SCREWMSL,.16 

7$ 400-31J50 ASSY FEED BASE SAHFT COLLAR 
-~...,~----....;s;;M>cll!Dw:i""'im'"'·~T~P~---·-sEt·SCREviiu L><4~·"""'-'-=-""~'-------~~;;,""'cc:.c:.. 

77 SM-3031612-TP SETSCREW M3X16 
78 WP-17511i16·SD WASHEJ~. 17.5X24X1J;i 
79 NM..£030001-SN NUT 
00 400·3::.666 ASSY_VERT!CAL_FEEO_CAM 

--Sf -~;?:Tiy--- -----------SCR!:WMSL=5--------~--

e2 400·232"85 FEED_REGUlATOR'"SHAfl 
83 SM-6051850-TP SCRE.WM5L=18 
&4 21:9·52501 BACK lEVER :::HOPPER 

SM--40:.005$-.SP SCREW M5 L "6 
· · :t?:lT--stOOT3.:.:c.... ___ -iis~PR~I~N~Gcisifu~s~PE~NS"'Dl". 

81 40Q.-40024 SPRING 
00 400--29257 SPRlNG_HOOK_B 
89 NM-W50001.SP NUT MS 
90 Wf:\..0520056·SA WASHER 5 2"X9.5XQJ$ ---i,!T, ----~MM8T:CS?i0300:'EA~- Cft. 
92 f!Jl 400·50534 FE€0 O!At 4 
93 ,Iii 400.S25i7 f-EEO __ AOJUST!NG_SPRING 
94 #Gt 81649·161-(100 TENS!ONSPR1NG ADJUST!r-..'G SCREW 

4l!!).33S9S 

NOTE( it-&~) 

REVERSE_FEED_LEVER 

1tCJl FOR LH-3528Ui-3568 
LH 3578JH-,J588 

.t:Q2 FOR LH-352.8-7.U+3568-7 
LH·3578·7 LH-3588·7 

5 X 24 X 1 6 

1:::5.:::1:tzS: i--.15 1 8 
1\'Y:/VJ\~ 7-: 1--:YJ\­
T«::J.f.:J !--.{ 5 '- :::::6 

-- --F/\. H?ctJ5 
-;t)l) u 1\- t: F:'J :\:f.. 
il::t-1J7 8 

::i?IJ·J1V,~·4 
;f ?IJT 3 'Jt:'/ J (.:,"\ 
1::: ·::J'\:;JJ\:t 'f-::J~t:"Y.:f;J 

~t>:/;;i::JiJl•J\M• 

LH --3528. LH ~3568. 
lH --3578. LH 3588)lJ 
LH-3528-7. LH--3568-7. 
LH-3578-7. LH--3588-?ffl 

i 
I 
I 

l 
------~---

1 
l 
l 
l 

··u: 
l 

ill 
2 
l 

"' (j) 

( 21 

... --····---- --------- -- "l 

' I 

I 
? 
1 

;j! 

,j) 

;tQ3 FOR U-!-35?.8 0f3.LH-3528{TYPE F) I. H -3528-08. LH ~ 352Bm {F{±m 

20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 

jl!l"';{*'·*~~ilbl!.!li* 

40 

! 34-e 
I ( 

3 

2 8 . 3 

I 

L) 

21 . From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7 
8 
9 

10 

12 
13 
14 
15 
~-· 

17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 2b .... 

27 
28 
29 
30 ... ,n 
32 
33 
34 
35 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 =·· 
47 
48 
49 

NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 

#Ol 
#02 

229-07802 
81521-555-000 
RO-D371801-00 
400-35394 
400-57398 

HANDUFTER ZiiiP'i'UJ\-
SCREW ;tt:tiJ'::f[/1(- ~;q.:'} 

RUBBER RING 0 I) ::J-:1 
HAND ... LIFTER ... CAM_ASM. ;tt:tii'?'flh?"" 
ASSY LIFTING CONNECT ROD t::tfT71:::'\'I'if3:J;t(97'" 

---iipLArnrrriE... _, FClivJ¥iJiJI::r?T .. ·- ·z:re:owo5 
SM-6040602-TP SCREWM4L=6 0'Ytl71'7>t()v~ M 4 X 0. 7 L 6 
400.51384 ASSYHANDLIFTERLINK l:::'l'i'?'U::J:/72 
229-08008 LIFTING PLATE 1:::'1'1'7-{ 9 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING E jj 9 C. ;U) 5 

.. 400'35151 Ul'TlNGJcONNECTINC\..ROD. t::i11''t3~i!f':f 

400·28545 LINK_SHAFT 1:::'\'I'?'U::J?V? 
RE·05COOOO·KO E-RING F jj9 f-.)( '7 5 
S0-0640357· TP SHOULDER SCREW 'J}::;c<. Sl 0 6. 3 5 H 3. 5 
SD-0900356-TP SHOULDER SCREW 0•9 H=3.5 -$1::;+ V D '' 9 H 3. 5 
400-35181 ·u~TING ... LEVER_LINK ----ir::o'_ fj~J'Ciljni)T:J?T-··· 
400-28268 CONNECTING ... ROD ... A t::tf7'7!JY'i'Yil(? 
SM·805<J612-TP SCREW M5X6 b.l<Oi<V M 5 X 0. 8 L 6 
400-53231 RETURN ... SPRING -{ b :J.!v .)(-{ :9'1: r'V !(;;< 
400-28546 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ..( b:J.Jv)<1$>V7 
400-35298 .......... TENSION ... RELEASE ... PLAiE ---.....;_ ..:C~-'TJC:7'1'~-
400-35828 ASSY_TENSION ... RELEASEPLATE -{ ~Cl)[.;.)(-{$>72 
400-35298 TENSION_RELEASE_PLATE -{ ~.:l!v.i-1 9 
400-33434 THREAD ... TENSION_RELEASE_ WIRE '7 -1 '!' •· 7 .... :f!v'i Y ::l 'J 
400-33435 WIRE ... TUBE 
03159-555-BO!l SET SCREW 
NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16·32 
229·07406 PRESSER SPRING 
SS-411071fi.SP SCREW 111£4-40 L"7 

DY:t.l?:TYI' 3/16 32 
ot':tlr3?i?Yj(+ 
:fA;c<-0) 11/64 ... 40 L=7 

Qty 

( l ) 
(1) 

(l) 
(]) 
(2) 
(l} 
1 
6 
1 
l 

(1} 
(I I 
(I I 
(I) 

? #02 
#05 
#02 
#02 
f02 

03163-555-800-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE 
SS-4111215'8~· SCREW 11164-40Tio12 .-:~'---c:f;<i;,:c:rr,.y;..;;-=.-)i 
400-34974 TENSION ... RELEASE ... SHAFT 
236·00209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT 

if :7 •) tJ :V ;t ~.1 It{ 9 
ot!tlr3? tz·v"'v 
:;fi)I'f39i?'Yc<.V:T'Yf-. 

I 
L "' I 2---_;z 

I 
l 
l 

229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
#o4· B15<J5·221'100''-A,-~PmRe51E;;.s;,s;,E;,.R;,S;,PiiRi.clNIT.ori'--c.:. 

400-28547 PRESSERBAR ;;j·!YJ::il(···· 
400·32272 ASSY ... PRESSER BAR HOLDER ;of tt I Jt( 9 $' 4'? 2 
SM-8060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 1::: 5:1<Y M 6 L =8 

_ ~~~~;~~~ ~~b~~IT.r~DJUSTING_PlN . ·········- ................ ~t:~'~J~3~~~;::~"J':'t<c:.'t'::; 
#03 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 

SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9164-40 L= 8.5 
#02 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 

!t'\''7l;SJCl?;ftTI (7'") 1/4 (6. 4) 
~ve?+V 9/64-40 L=s. 5 
j-..-.(:J;i<') M4 L =6 

#02 03164-555-800 OUTER PRESSER PLATE ······-····· ... ---4;g.~~;;3,~;;r:;,--·· 
... #02---;40f,iO,C·5ll314 OUTER ... HOLDER ... BASE ..... 

#02 SM-4040855-SP 
#66 400·56685 
#06 400-56686 

NOTE( !±82) 

SCREW 
PUSH BAR 
PUSH BAR 

#0 l .... FOR LH-3528.LH-3568, 
LH·3578.LH·3588 

#02 .. FOR LH-3528·7.LH-3588·7. 
LH-3578-?.LH-3588-7 

#03 .. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 
(SEE.P.37 TO 45) 

#04 .. TYPE A 
>t05 ... EXCEPT TYPE A 
#06 ... SELECTIVE PARTS 

22-

{ l i 
l 

············r-· 

l 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528·7,3568·7,3578·7,3588·7) 
>%Wt:J~Ll!lll}lli*< (LH- 3528- 7. 3568- 7. 3578- 7. 3588- 7 Ill) 

4 

60 

38 

rr-47 

I af-5s 
,/11 55 

,~_L_3L __ , 
67 

1 ~34 I I 
0 

I 

I 8 ~I 
I I 

57 1 

66~ 
~ 
~ 

56 

35--@J L---t---" 

19/ 
65-l 29 48~47 

49~ 

45_. 

24 

5 3-<ij 

5 2 . 6 9~ l't-5 3 

144-1'~51·70 
~~J rl-54 

50~~42 

4 7 --'iJ 

58--lP 

66 
57 j 

5 3 l't-5 3 4 7 --'iJ 

51 70~ ;:}-52 69~,
4

4
8

9. 
~39 44--,w W'~50 ~ 

~,43 46 

::-j~-~~36 ·68 

38 

d? 
'f 35~ 

56 

I~ 371 L@-----" 
r30 
!-65 

- 23-

64~ 

63-Jo 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

40()-17353 ASSY_BASE_PLATE c<-:Z-15'?". 
2 * 400-65712 TRM_PUSH_UNK -( ~o}l);f;'/1):_;'/ 
3 RC.0850$11-KP RETAINING RING C jj$7!--;!. 'J 
4 400<l8359 THREAD_TRIMMER.SOLENOID -1 ~o}l)~l..;f{ I' 
5 SM-4040001-SC SCREWM4X0.7V6 :rc<::J:f-V M 4 X 0. 6 

···6·-~···· 235-42418 COJiCHTJN!\Pl~.... ----~-50TD:Y :;.,. 
NM-6030001-50 NUT M3 rJ'Y1:J?:J-Y ~ M 3 X 0 5 1 :'/:1 
400-17399 ASSY_TRM_ROLLER_ARM tJbrJ-5')7?". 
400~10434 THRUST~COLLAR~ASM. 7-::.Jt:'Y?5Y'ii:::':::JA ?A f-,fJ5-'7:2. 

Qly 

4 ........ T _____ _ 

2 
l 

7 
a 
9 

10 
n 
12 
13 
14 
15 

110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. .>( ;z 
RE:tlilOOOOO-KO ... ECR!m:fb" =----------'EE J:f'l> . ·---,--
400·17400 ROLLER~ARM __ SPRING :::JD')TJ\*- l 
400·17361 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_STOPPtR ~ i--.::f:'J:7 ~*)*):TA f-:'lJ\- l 
SM-4050855-SP SCREW T«::?.~ M 5 L =8 2 
400-17401 TRM_DRIVING_LINK_PIN I'S>x::Z'):;;;>t':; l 

.... Tif""" ---400-17402 TRM~OiilVING~1JNJCBUSH f"9_x::z!J:::;:::r7;;:-yj_ T 
11 WP-{)621046-SP WASHER t: 5ij:(j;f. 1 
18 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 D:Y!:r:7/'Y 1"' M B 1 
19 400-12505 CONNECTJNG_ROD_B ::J;f-:77-1'/::iCJ,;; l't:- l 
20 

--:rr-· 
22 

400-12506 CONNECTING~R9..~c:-~ :::J:f.:77--C/:1CJ·:; 1 
-- ... SM-9\T50850-SP SCREW O'Y1J?i1UlJt"' ·-~--~···--···--£,. 

WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 t:5ij!:i;f- ::J}j$>.'7)1; M 5 2 
23 400-17403 TRM_DHIVING_ARM_SPRING -( ~4"1)? ~')•?7'€ ~VI(eit 
24 400-15669 ASSY~THREAO_RELEASE_ARM :P>.YY··~AlJ'Y ~l) IJ-AY·~Lx 
25 400-17362 RELEASE~ARM_STOPPER -( b::llu.i-:7 ~·)')';i';z ~ •y!(-· 

st.f41i50855:S.6-~RE. -f""?'V M-s-··· L 8 
27 113-05901 SPRING -1 ~:l)v>' !J ~?~!:'>' }(:7-
26 SM-6061200-SP SCREW l:5+V M 6 L 1 2 
29 400-12504 CONNECTING_ROD_A :::J;f.?-:T-t'::J::/0•:; r:I-
30 400-125(}5 CONNECTING_ROD_B ::J:?-:77'-<Y?rJ•y i't::-
31 SM-9050850-SP --SCREW' .... _____ r:.1'Yh7}1Ul!f----···--···----
32 WP-0531000-50 WASHERM5 t:5':fjj;f. M 5 
33 101 400-31352 ASSY~KNIFE_DRlVING_ARM_R I'?X::\:'7 1''.)')7 ?Ci 
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREWM6X0"8L=12 D:;J:t:J?Y:t·AtJk-f-. M 5 X 0. 8 L ""'12 
35 400-12503 KNIFE DRIVING ARM PIN -)·47 

·····;m- - lOY --400-$446 ASSY _::-KNIFE_::rnWTflll_ARM_::l ------'RC~-7-i'i"i:i'i?""'·. 

1 
3 
l 
1 

----2···· 

? 
1 

{l) 

? 

37 SM--6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L:::.12 8 L~l2 (1) 
38 400-l2497 ASSY~KNIFE~BASE_SHAFT 

39 400-12492 D_KNIFE_BASE_GUIDE_L 
40 400-21883 D_KNIFE __ BASE_GUIDE_R 

42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
41 
48 

49 * 
50 
~sr·*~ ... 

52 * 
53 
54 
55 

SM'i63tlsO!CSN SCREW M3 L=5 
400-21899 D_KNIFE ... SUPPORT_R 
400-21898 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT_L 
SM-1030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 
400-12488 DRIVING KNIFE BASE R 
•run::rz487 DRIV!NG~KNlFE~BAsE~L 
SS-1090520-TP SCREW9164-40 L=5 
SS-6090580-TP SCREW9164-40 L=4.5 
400-12403 DRIVING_KNlFE 

~5::J:f-V 9/64-40 835 
~5~~y 9/64~40 L""'4_ 5 
"'';<;z 

400-12495 CLAMP SPRING BASE 
400-443\13 ... ·cLAMP"=· -- ··-·· --------7-,_;,;;, '"'·:i-5; 
400·33150 CLAMP_SPRING ?5Y:JI(c;<. 
SM-6850400-SP SCREWM2.5L=4 t.5::J"'V M 2. 5 L =4 
SM-8030312-TP SCREWM3L=3 ~;<c;<.'J M 3 l =3 
400-12489 FIXEO_KN!FE_BASE ?1'\.~:AIJl, 

2 
J 
I 

I 
1 
4 
1 

6 
1 
1 
2 

1 
6 
1 
1 

-·bll 400·124S*'f... FIXEO~KNlFE_BASE_ADJUS'f ··------········~~n-'iic-i8~=nioi7_;; ~~---···z 

57 
58 * 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

-sa·····--·· 

SM-9051203-CP SCREW M5 L=12 
400-12404 FIXED_KNlFE 
EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND 
400+13316 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 

. S'-f'll06f(jj(j:f15-- SCREW 
SM-60525(}2-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 
B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 
SM-5040552-TP SCREW M4 L•4.5 
SD-<1700346-TP SHOULDER SCREW 0=7 H=3.4 
WP"-il5$ lbOO-S!l WASHEIH-15-

#01 400·21728 KNIFE ORlVING ARM R LH 
68 102 400·26909 ASSY)<NIFEDRIVING_ARM_L 
67 

69 * IBJ 400-76708 CLAMP _SPRING 
70 * #03 400~76709 CLAMP 

--o7i-1 ---c,.-. -""-=---;4rno.,;O'·Il57:1r-- .. . A.SSY::fRM:J'OSH_UNK ----
72 * SD.{l700336wTP SHOULDER SCREW 

NOTE( l:£!2) #0 ! .... FOR U 1-3528· /.LH-3568-7 
#Q2 .... FOR LH-3578/.LH-3588· 7 
#03 ... .0PTIONAL 

- 24 

DvJJ?AtJV f'. M 5 L = l 2 
::J74XA 
Y?t?Y/\::Jt-: 
4 ~cf' 1J 1JL> 
F5C:t:'J M s~L~'1 no---~ 
0 ':J 1J? J":t-it\JV t-
1:JY'J::t? J\4:1;t~I 
O':JJJ?J"Ttt\Jl,f-. M 4 

0 ~7 H ~3. 

X7/J r:99T~J¥ 
4H"UX:Z71'')•)7L ?Ci 
?5/JJ\:+-

5 

1 
1 
1 
1 

l 
T 

1 

:75/:145' 
---7-i;·~-yiJ 'J? 

1 
1 
1 

·····-~···--'!-~ 

$':.;"'') 0 ~7 H ~3. 25 

LH ··-3528-7, LH -3568-/ilj 
LH -3578-7. LH ~3588~7,fft 
;:f:f:J:3Y~6·6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
f:lliDJ~zfJfj.[J1* 

1 
2 
3 

• 5 

7 
8 
9 

10 
""H. 

2 

NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

#91 400-33400 ASSY _REVERSE_fEED_SWlTCH_28 
#Ot 400·35167 ASSY_REVERSE_FEEO.J~>WITCH~68 

* SM4040655-5P SCREW M4 l=6 
22(1.56500 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SASE 
229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWJTCH SHAFT 

----2:tfi:..;;54;;3ll;;;9;;-------;R;;E,;V,;;E;;R;SE~FE;;;;ED~SWlTC~~~-·~---
SM-404165S..SP SCRE'N M4L=16 
SM-4031501~SC SCREW M3l"'15 
HW-5000700..00 2·CORE CABTYRE CORD 
HA0019000.00 M!CROSWITCH 

12 #01 400~20027 REVERSE_FEEO_SWlTCH_lEVER 

c!'"?:t71J7-4•Y7 (?"'I 28 
;:t:;v~;t:Jl).:Z-{·,;;7 (';7:::_) 68 
:l«::J-:f.:J M 4 L =6 
9v?;;t?IJA-1·y'f:f..( 
c!'??:t?'J::<·i"Y?'V? 
;t:ti~'f::Y?U::Z-1Y¥;\:f:'­
:T~f.'J 
T-"':J:-0:1 M 3 L = 1 5 
2'VY ;:t;-?7$'-l-t'::::J-r: 

13 HK,0346400.QB PIN CONTACT e".•Tj'J';>f. 
i4 229·54606 
15 #0 2 400~3-51 00 

--iir---~c......-.;,:M·4050855·S~ 
101-61305 
400"36360 
HK·0346400·0B 

REVERSE FEED SW.TCH COVER :::f!i??;t? 1) .A-1'\:J:tt.JJ\-
REVERSE FEED SWiTCH LEVER 68 :¥t>?:1':'71JA..Y'Y7VJ\~ {1::J:9/\I.J'..'J::F) 

C"O""S~EW 'f r<:t" 9 M 5m 
SOLENOID COVER Yti:+'Y ~:i:JJ\··· 
REVERSEJEED_SOLENOID .:f't>?::t?U:JV/4 ~ 
PIN CONTACT t::::.:::JJ$?:7 f.. 

Q(y 

<!I 
(1) 

(l} 
(1 r 
(l} 
(2l 

(!,?) 

(lj 

<II 
(2) 

(]} 

(!) 

' 17 
18 
19 
20 

2T_, 
WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t:::5tfti;;f: 5 X l 0. 5 X 1 

·---~SSC[fffOlO:SP SCREW1116HOI=n~--- ·r:wn?J!DVF .. 1.L/"o~40 T'O·IT-. "'---;i-~ , 
23 
24 
zs 
-~···· 

02464·555·800 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN YY'::f.'Y I'- !J:J?t:::J 
RE.0400000-KO E-RING 4 E 15'9 r. ~ 'J 4 
SM-6061202-TP SCREWMSL=12 DYJJ?',P7il\Jllf· M 6 L = 12 
WS-0631510-KP SPRINGWASHER J\;f.tft.J;:f'; 
WP:0621016-SD VJASHER:<sc;,.,c,;X.pt3i'>xF,1---------..... E?;rfj'Jjri;;tc-6rr. "!2r"51X.,I "'3'X"I _____ _ 

27 400·30856 UNK_FULCULUM I)J?VTY 
28 400-29350 REVERSE]EED_l!NK_l ~i,?4?1JIJJ? 
29 SM.0063002·T? SCREWM6l=30 i\YY')'i4 :JI'J~-7 f'.J<::f-:;J 

' ' 2 
-----T 

l 

30 WS..0610002-KP SPRING WASHER i\*-iftl.+ 
31 Wp::(j612056·:~L)~~-~·u. ··wA~H!;IHDX18.5X2 t':;fJfJ# 6. I X n;r: .. 5.,..2,--------T---
32 400·35278 REVERSE __ FEED_UNK_B 4'v:?~·:?IJIJ/:'_8 
33 400·35277 REVERSE_FEEO_UNK_A :f"v:?:::t;?!JI)Y:/~A 
34 SD{)700328-TP SHOUlOERSCREWD'-"7H::o3_2 11/:.f->;J 0 ''''-7 H 3. 2 
:>5 SM-6050050-TP SCREWM5l=6 t::'5::J.:f:-SJ M 5 l =6 

__;;3!1;;--------- ... ~---- ---- --SOLENOID INSTALLING PlATE ~::"f_:t',•y f'};:,Fi;cc-yif'f"'1/""'f7"""------
37 NM.0050001·SP NUTMO O'Y:D~T'/1'-- M5 X 0. 8 1 SI:J 
38 HK-0346101--40 HOUSING HP J\?:JJ7 1 4 P 
39 SS·7110710,SP SCREW i11M-40 L>=7 7Jl>t: 5:f.:l 1 1 /6 4-4 0 L = 7 
40 WP--()501016·50 WASHER 5X10.5X1 ~:Jtjjj;;;:t 5 X 1 0. 5 X 1 

NOTE( ii!G I 

- 25-

lH 35 
LH 35 
lH 35 

lH 3528---7, 

H 3588··71!i 

2 
I 

------~--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528·7,3568·7,3578·7,3588·7) 
'J-{ H-~~r.!liK< (LH - 3528 7. 3568- 7. 3578- 7. 3588 7 Ill) 

------; 

2 1 

23 

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

1 400-33437 WIPER.,SOLENOIO~ASM. 

2 229·55504 WIPER COVER 
3 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3XS 
4 SD.0650321~TP HINGE SCREW 0=6.5 H=3.2 
5 226~57209 WIPER LINK, A 

- -~---· 400..00196 -- - SUSflEI'\!J;rS!iiioixiN'<s:I"CR1REP1\FI•J--

'7-1H-1J/\-
t:fti+'Y'*'- J«:J:f.V M a L 6 
s-·_I:r-s.~ o=s. s H=3 2 

A 

7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR ?1 J\-5'Y::f.:.-'JJ5~ 
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING '/.{ J\-1\::f.. 
9 NS-fi110310..SP NUT 11!64-40 D'Y1J?7'Y !-- 1 1 /64-~40 

Hl 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A 941\ - :1 L\ A 
;i----~~~~~~-229-56007 WIPERRUBBER.B.... 'J:{Jt ::Jb 8 
12 
13 
14 
15 

400<30058 WIPER_SOLENO!D '..J.{) \'/Lt /-{ ~ 
229..S7104 WIPERSOLENOlDSHAFT ':J--{J\-:JV/-{1'-:J? 
HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH T:.;J;ty:z..-<•;;7 
HW·2003900.00 ELECTRIC WIRE t:-=~;[.,yyt:_y 17-0 1 G Y::J 

--Hrnwic.5iJbt'ftlJO::Olf __ _;2i7-coRE CABTYRE C01~l:Y ------·2·:.:;:; ···4:-i1'1Y -1 ~:=J- ~ 
17 400-42151 WIPER_SOLENOlD_BASE ':Je{)\~')V.J<{P:I'(-A 

18 SL-4030641-SE SCRE'tJ tf;lj?,Y::t';f..::J 
19 229·57203 W!?ERUNKCOLLAR ?-1F>;.-1)Y7Tr5-
2Q HK-03.464004')8 PlN CONTACT ~::;::r:;-:77 )--

~~---··················zt:.r405005S:$P SCRE\V .......... -------· . ·rK_:r,:,Tf;llO ·c-:-;·-rr· 
22 NS..Q090310~P NUT 9/64·40 DY:h?T'Yf· 9/64-40 
23 SD-O!"ill0301-SP HINGE SCREW Q:::: 5 H= 3 5/YZV D = 5 H = 3 
24 400 .. 28797 ASSY_WIPER_LINK_2 '71' J\-l)Y:77-=:.2 
25 400·28799 ASSY _WIPER BASE '7-1 }\- r-:94 7 3_ 

Qly 

{1) 

"' (11 

(11 

(J1 
(1t 

(1) 

(1) 
cr 
{I} 

{:i) 

.l) 

{j} 
\3) 
(1} 

(?) 

? 
l 
1 
1 
l 

~ ···············---- ,., '"SM:l)()'Sb802-TP SCREW MSXO.Ei L=a·-- 7 ~ L"1l--~- -,--~~ 

27 RE..0300QOO-KO E-RING 3 
28- 102.08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT 
29 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9164-40 l=S 
30 WP·0371016-SO WASHER 3.1X8Xt 

-31'' #01 102:00203 
32 #01 102-00500 
33 l!OI 102--09807 
34 #Oi 102-09906 
35 WP-{1531000-SD 

·············----wrr~R 3f:J2·~-3!8"' 

""'lPER 
WIPER 
WIPER 
WASHERM5 
SPRING WASH~ff ~ WS'<l4illOOZ'KP 

NOTE{~UG} -ifO 1 SELECTiVE PARTS 

- 26-

' 
'7-1!\-1)/~':J:J 

Y;l.t:5~V 9_/64-40 L ::::o.G 
37X8X1 ? 

'U!(­
'J-{1\­
'::J.f j t ---

-~-----~---~-~-----1--

' 2 
~~~~~~~~~ 7--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
~58J~1Wi 

lJJ '(j) 
85 

tO 
' 69 

y 
73 

G:-b 

- 27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF .NO NOTE PARTNO OESCR1PTION 

400·28689 SCREW *-V 
2 400·34928 O!L~TANK~ASM. ;;t.{J!J'$'::..--:7:72. 
3 400-34649 Oll~TANK~PlATE ::t-1' J\J:$'::.1? H!'Y7..-(-$' 
4 SL~040892-TN BOLT tj1j:f..'Y::f-O'Yh7J'Yi!iJU I" 
5 RO {198240Hl0 

-if,-----........ rm:;n91oo1-oo 
RUBBER RING 0 U /~ 
RUBBERR!NG .. _____ y 

7 400·2"8705 ASSYJLOATER ::J0~$'?2 
a 400·36167 OIL~ GAGE ;f -1 JV7'-Y 
9 SM..0051002~TP SCREW MSXO.S L"'10 D'Y1J?7:hf{;!; !-- M 5 X 0. 8 L l 0 

i 0 WP 4)55QSOO..SP _ ... 1,~ ._. 236'"30007 WASHER 5.5X10X0.6 _________ _..;gy,;:l'_~c_l5_)(_1CJ.c"_[)__!l_ __ ~·······---r,~--,-
TUBE --

12 2YH19306 
13 236-2:8003 
14 236·28002 
15 400·13509 

PIPE STOPPER A 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER SPRING 

15 
2 
2 
1 

~fir---~ .. ---· "I{O:o4819tlr::tl0 
PlUNGER S,CiiRc:E::Wc_ __ _ 

-~UBllmnl"' ----~·-,·--

17 400·28773 
18 400-28774 
19 SM4051255-SP 

BOX~ COVER 
BOX_COVER_PACKING 
SCREW.,MS L""12 
TIJBEB 20 236>30:106 

-,-,---- 236-294(.f5 .. --, PIPt STOPPER B 
LUBRICATING_ INLET 
LUBRJCA TING INLET CAP 
RUBBER RING 

22 400·20075 
2:3 400..00344 
24 RO.Q4819014JO 
25 40042287 

------2;;;.------- 2:Je:J5~trr··--
27 236-29405 
28 236-30105 

ASSY ~OIL HUER R 
---;O;,;!l):JLfERJOINT- ----------r--

P!PE STOPPER 8 
TUBEB 

29 236-.30650 OIL FILTERJOtNT ASt.t 
2-36·29306 PIPE STOPPER A 

;f.·;.o:7A75' 
ilt·:J?A79Jb;::j:-:l 
:TI'\:?-:J M 5 L = l 2 

:t-::t?.::l::J'J 
*-::::?.:l:J?:t-t>'f7 
0 !)';/"} 

-;t/, JV71' !V5'···:722.:f-­
···~'JL-'':L("JC$1 Y3-1Yf-

J\-{:JI'-Y: B 
'f·::;_--;1 8 
:;f-{J!J74Jlr5'~Y3.{::.;[-. (:?2) 
ll-17f.~ A 

---:rnr:::w~~-- """--TUB!- ········-··---··· -----·cr·'i=:r 
32 40042286 ASSY_OIL_FILTE~L 

33 236·3-0601 OIL FILTER JOINT 
34 238-29405 PIPE STOPf'ER B 
35 
~---

236-30100 TUBE B 
---~:23&3Q6N'isoir--------·--oa:·f"fl TE:,.R'J"O'"IN"I"A"S"Mcr,~~-

37 ,. 
3!l 
40 

-·u·-~-

236-29300 PlPE STOPPER A 
23&-30007 TUBE 
400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER 
Sf.H\C40002· TP SCREW M4 L-"6 

'400$24{3 ......... ------- 'OIL~SlGHi~W~-

42 R0·1952401,_j)) RUBSER RING 
43 B3511.(109--000 OIL FELT REAR 
44 400·32804 BASE 
45 EA-9500BG1-{JO CABLE BAND 

.. ,.4tr··--~I'"0'1---:40b~:J!rn~ .... --------w!fR!CXA,;fli;iN7;G_<G'l10>ilf'iDE.--
47 SM~040650-TP SCREW 
48 NS-6110310-8-P NUT 11!64-40 
49 23$40305 FlOATER CASE CAP 

236:<'~0007 TUBE 
----';,;;0,;;·26803 ·----- OIL TUBE HOLDER---··· 

52 238-30007 
&3 236-30007 
54 236..:30007 

TUBE 
TUBE 
TUBE 

M 4 L ""'6 
0'Yt17:T'V 1'- l /6 4 ~4 0 
?:F::J7-A4-t''Y7 
7Cl-·;; 

---, ,.H~T 
7-J-:J 
j-~)_~-:; 

7--::t-:J 
55 400·32405 ;:,r---- 4{15'32406'' 

ASSY_GEAR Ofl_VIlCKJ.EFT 
---'JiASZY_J;EAR_01L_W1Ci(J~~-~--~ .. 

::t:=--?4' :l? ::11\-11) ---:;7:::. t: -$'ij 
---'l'~i'"'l'~:fi::i:J.~J::::::::r?~::.-.:¥ ---­

:t-«::1:::7-Y M 5 L =6 57 
58 
59 

SM-4050655--SP SCREW M5 L"'6 
B352&3-5HOO CONNECTING SCREW {8) 
83534--012-000 GASKET 

L J::j:$1 LJY?·~:f.V B 

SQ<{J000401·MZ CONNECTING SC .. R •• E,~W'------~·······~--- ~·~~;;i'Z:~':'_-·······-400--36333 ~~tJC~· -- ..: 
62 
03 
84 
65 

R0-03-71801-00 RUBBER RING 
SM..S040655--iP SCREW M4 L"'8 
23&--29504 DISTRIBUTOR 
23&·30007 TUBE 

---_;;23&L3bVIY!' ___ ------·-ruBE----

c 
t:.3:J+::J M4 
cJYJ(/,-!'A 

L ""6 

1 
1 
3 

0.2 

' l 

OJ 
(2) 

{0.04) 
(l) 

l 
5 
1 

{}) 

0.06 
l 

l 
1 
1 
3 

1 
0.23 
'--,-~ 

iU' 
0.3B 
0.07 

l 

' 4 

'·~-· 67 23&--30007 TUBE Y:J.-7 0.06 
se 236-30001 TUBE -7-::::-----:J 3.03 
69 282--30409 LUBRICATINGOILWlCKSTOPPER ..:f-J').:J::l"J/1'-.:< l 

WP--043000(}-SO WASHER M4 t_ 5-lfjj;;;t :JfHF?JV M 4 1 
SM·6041602·TP .... SCREW M4XOJ·T;o1<" ----------------~-tJYJJ"? J11"irtJ;; F ·r;;f4XO. ---7 --·l ·,:,·TtJ:,---~------~ 

·r2 81834-512..000 OILAOJUSTINGSCREW ::11J3- 73~tz'Y:f.Y 1 
73 226-03708 FElT JIJ[_,J'-
74 * 400.£5984 ASSY_OIL_JOINT ~il!!lit'¥- (ffi) 
7!5 400-40809 OIL~JOINT :;f-{ J[,y 3-1/ 1--

-~76 .. ~--.-- -------- 236-30502-- ---';;O;;t["if'tl iER RlN-G---·-·---- z =1' J[J 7 --{Jlt51. ~ T~--
11 * 236-30403 O!LFILTER 2'..-(.l!J/--rJV$'~ 
78 WP--052065fl·SA WASHER 5.2X95X0.6 t:5tft14-- 5 2 X 9. 5 X 0. 6 
79 SM-4055001-SF SCREWM5L,.50 Y~::J M5 X 0. 8 L =50 

--z.i~mPci~Fokooo-so ~g:;HERMS ------··· -§~~:t- :J~~.?...7_;_.,_M_s 
82 40041578 RUBBER_PI.ATE :::iM?:JL.tttti-1':9 
83 400-41579 O!L~$HlElO~PlATE :::1;-tf:J::il~ 
84 -#Ol 232-04003 lUBRiCATING GUiDE 
&5 ___ _:#O""l-~4;;00iic-39825 ____ __,LTIU~:CAa·~~!_NG._c_F=EL::.:T __ _ - ·eu .... 236-30101T-- or: ~ 

87 400-35264 SPRlNG_HOOK 
88 SM-4050655---SP SCREW M5 l"'6 

NOTE(~_±_&:;) 

- 28 -

1\:?-fJ'T 
J«::J:f:.V M 5 L 6 
LH~3528-7, LH 
LH~3568~7. LH 

(l} 
I ; 
tl) 

1 
I 

l 
I 
I 
l nn 0~ 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
rZ)iJ 1--t.ll\- . *~~~Jililm% 

1 9 

' -

r 

a~.J 1 
! 

I 

I 
I I 
I 1 
I 1 

- - - 'l 

I ! 
j L---·-------J ~ 

f 
,fv 

r-- -·· 

' - ~ 

1---

I I 
I ! 

I ' 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I 
I 
I I 

I ' 
- ~ L 

- 29-

I 

I 
1-1 

-- ~ 

-' 

- , 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

1 400·33409 ASSY_BELT_COVER -"'!~ C.!JJ\-7"0 
2 4(){).29905 BELT_COVER_A -"'!~ ~t.JI(- A 
3 SM-4062001-SC SCREWM6L=20 :t-«::J;f.'J M 6 L =20 
4 SM-4051601-SC SCREWM5X0.8L=16 :t-«:J;f.'J M 5 X 0. 8 L 16 
5 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2XB.2X1 1\:f.t:f:l:i:f. 5. 2 X 8. 2 X l 

~.------WI'-0531001-SC"- WASHER - ::..:____ E.51f:l:i:t "':I:i'i'x!u-M5 
l WP-0641600.SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 1:: 5-!f:l:i;f. 
8 400-34267 ASSY_BELT_COVER_B «ivi"-t.JJ\- B ?"0 
9 229-33659 BELTCOVERBCOMPL. r<)~f.:I:JI\- 8 (7':1::1•)) 

10 229-33758 BELTCOVERBLIDASM. -"'lvf.t.JI(- B 711 (?"') 
~1n1c--- --c-2,.;2"1l~3M1l BELT COVER B "-lv'f.fjJ(···· 

12 SK-34120QO-SC WOODSCREW1l=4,1l=20 'i"lut?:f.:'l D =4 1 L =20 
13 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 1::5+fti:f. 5 X 1 0. 5 X 1 
14 101 229·27354 BOBBINWINDERCOMPL 4 C.x'\'Y')J' (?";:!::!')) 

Qly 

{1) 

{2) 
(1) 

{l) 

(2) 

MMMM~--TT~ 

( 1) 

(2) 

l 
15 103 114-15866 BOBBINWINDERCOMPL 4 ~'i"'\'/'?7 ?"Y::l') 

... -<16;;,---=:.._-.,;,22;,;9;28907 THREADTENSIONlJISK. F735'Y'7,--=--- l l 
17 229·29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING .-( C.73SJS' i(;?c ( ll 
18 229-28808 NUT -11'·73')':/7:!1 !'- I]) 
19 #01 SS-7110350-SP SCREW11/64-40L=3.5 'i"Jut:5:f.V l l/64-40 L =3. 5 lll 
20 229-26402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE t>4'!'" :li.>:t'7I4 $' (]) 

·;zr ~~...;p22rng.;2&!03--- CON!ROlRUllBER tTfo:Jz;- -----·--TTl 
22 #01 229-26105 BOBBIN PRESSER ii(l::C;;:J·tri ( l I 
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9H•2.6 ;!;;;f.') 0 =4. 9 H ~2. 6 lll 
24 88·7081310-SP SCREW1/8-44L~12.5 ?)ul::5:?eV 1/8 44 L = 1 2. 5 lll 
25 SS·8110510·SP SCREW 11/64-40L=5 1'-.X:f.".. 1 l/64-40 L =5 (]) 

-.. z~.... 229-28501 'THR'EADTENSIOI>fl'OSJ BASE 1 f'x'¥'4 F73'5:'17f(ici$'.{' - --TTJ' 
27 #03 SS-4110515-SP SCREW11164-40L=S ;1-X:f,') 1 l/64-40 L =5 (!) 

28 #03 114-15908 POSITIONING FINGER ilH::>:t':TI ( l) 
29 #03 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8AX0.8 1:: 5-!fti:f. 4. 8 X 8. 4 X 0. 8 (1) 
30 SS-4110515-SP SCREW11164·4nL=5 :t-«:f-".1 l 1/64-40 L -5 (1) 

:w--· . #04 228-37553 .......... BOBB!f.fDE\I'r,.q;c::..::.__ ___ ~ --4 Fx0¥7?7 (7'!/::J'?) ("f'Otff'?)----,"--· 
32 101 226-21155 THREADWINDERASM. 4 !--x'!'/''57 (7:!1:::''?) 
33 SS-4110515-SP SCREW11/64-40L=5 :t-r<;f.') l l /64-40 L 5 
34 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE t>..f'\!3 ::IL,;t':TI.{ 5' 
35 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER t- .-( '1' 3 ::1 !, 

l 
( l ) 
(l) 
Ill 

3U--'#"'0'2 . 2211'21106 BOB'Illl'fPRESSER. ----..;,n, ;.:7';ftr:t .. IlT"" 
37 80·0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9H=2.6 ;/';J;f.') 0 4. 9 H =2. 6 
38 WP-0480856-SP WASHER4.8XB.4XO.B 1::5t:f:l:i:f. 4. 8 X 8. 4 X 0. 8 
39 SM·8040502·TP SCREW M4X0.7L=5 ~)<;?c:'} M 4 X 0 7 L = 5 
4ll SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 1 /8-4 4 L ~ l 2 

'11.... 226-21056 TENSIONlll\Rl3ASE .... 

(!) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

l l I 

SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11164-40 L=7.8 'i"lut:5:f.V 1 1/64-40 L =7. 8 (1) 
229-28907 THREAD TENSION DlSK 4i'73')01t:f5 ('1) 
229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING 4 1'-73')'/1\:f. (2) 

228-37504 BOBBIN PRESSER 
~~~~Y29,iM~J-~iiDr=~~--·········· .. ···~~~·~~~~F"/~ (I) 

NOTE(a<c) /IOl .... FOR LH-3528.LH·3528·7, 
LH·3568,LH·3568·7 

#02 .... FOR LH-3528.LH-3528·7. 
LH-3568,LH3568-7 (JEJ 

#03 ... FOR LH·3578.LH-3578-7. 
LH-3588.LH·3588-7 

#04 ... FOR LH-357B.LH-3578-7, 
LH-3588,LH-3588-7(JE) 

30 

LH-3528, LH-3528-7. 
LH 3568, LH -3568-7!ll 
LH 3528, LH -3528-7, 
LH 3568, LH -3568-7 (JE) fll 
LH 3578, LH-3578-7. 
LH 3588, LH -3588-7/lj 
LH 3578. LH-3578-7. 
LH .... 3588, LH-3588-7 (JE) Ill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS 
m t--L:tJJ\-~1* 

( 

2 

-----------------, 

) 

I 

1-15 
I 

I 

_________________ _l L _______ _ 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 

1 400-32107 ASSY_BOTTOM_COVER_A 
2 400-28778 BOTTOM_COVER 
3 400-34853 CONNECTING_ROD_ASM. 
4 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM 
5 NM-6060001-SE NUTM6 
6 SM-8063012-TR SCREW M6 L -30 
7 400-25191 KNEE_PRESS_ROD 
8 229-32206 SPRING 
9 B1116-210-DOO FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER 

10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. 
11 229-32404 BRACKET 
12 229-34707 SCREW 
13 RE-1000000-KO E-RING 10 
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 
15 #01 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. 
16 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT 
17 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER 
18 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER 
19 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT 
20 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 
21 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE 

NOTE(;:Uc) #0 l .... ACCESSORIE PARTS 

- 31 -

= DO 

;rt ~ il:IJJC- A :7 2' 
>rt~il:IJJC-
t:tf77':1J-1'7Y57:72' 
t:tf77':1J-1'7Y57 
D'Y:tJ:7T'Y 1-- M6 lY.:::r. 
f)C;<:.; 
t: +fJ' 7 =cl ') :7 
t:tfJ'?':IJ-1'7Y')5'}(;t 
~ ') :::l+f":ti :1 ll 
t:tf7797':!:7~UY:755'(:70') 
t:+f7T3TY')TlJ')775'T 
t:+f7797':!:7~UY:7')5'')~;t') 
E ti9 ~PJ l 0 
0"' :IJ :7 ;j(}t, ~ 
t:+f?'T-1'9 (:70') 
t: fJ'J':i:Y3lf!fi" 
t:+f77-1'9:lil 
t: tf77-1' 91JJ (-
t:tf7797':!:7 
D Y:IJ :7 ;J(Jv ~ M6 L ~ 1 2 
t:::"lj'Y:r-15' 
f1Jl~ 

Qty 

I 
ill 
Ill 
Ill 
I 11 
I I 
Ill 
Ill 
141 
Ill 
Ill 
I 11 
Ill 
Ill 

1 
0r 
Ill 
I 11 
I 11 
I 11 
I I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS 

A K ""ll!"''~ <~ 
' ---

I c 

l 
2 

I 
16~ 

---------, 

1 7-<'>, I / 
~ 1 

18~ "/~, 

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

1 400-55883 AK135 
2 400-36221 ASSY _AK_DEVICE 
3 400-36222 COMP_REAR .. PLATE 
4 400-30962 SOI.ENOID_LINK 
5 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15164-28 

-.---- ~SS-lfff4io~1'1'-----;seiic;:R,.E:;;w-r3.r.t1r.,S::,2"'8'L'"l4 ___ _ 
7 GAK-33027000 SOLENOID ARM 
8 229-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT 
9 400-36223 ASSY_REAR_PLATE 

10 WP-0621036-SP WASHER 

3 

' - --

""/" 21 I 22 ~J 1 9 ___ J .. • ~qy(, 

I 
2 0--(/) 

L -

' 
' I 

I 

' I 
I I 

I I 

I I 

- J 

Qty 

AK 135 l 
A K 'J?7:7co (1 l 
'Yt'-f9'i''Y::1? (]) 
')[/ .1-f t'•JY:7 ( l) 
D'Y:IJ:?7'Yf- 15/64 28 (I) 

.... 7Jl)E''5'1''/ 3/1 6 ··28 L"' l 
'Jv .1.-f i-'')7 B (1 l 
/v.l.-fi'V:7 (11 
'?1'·19:7"' (1) 
1::5'if;lj:(. (1) 

1T -------- -- NS-ll150440~'IP"'-----.Nmu.,OT'15,;,18"-4.-:o-2508 ·- ---- oY1'J?'I-'Yf· ···r57B4='5'1:f----ur-
12 WP-1021016-SD WASHER t:5'ifn;f. 1 0. 2 X l 8 X 1 (2l 
13 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 EJJ1'~.><'7 7 Ill 
14 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D" 8 H= 3.5 ?'Y;f-'.1 0 =8 H =3. 5 Ill 
15 GAK-A18300BO AK SOLENOID ASM.,B 
16 . 400C59504 ... ASSY SHAFf.J'lN -----··· 

AK ':/Lt/-1' P: (72) B OJ 
----ie7i·tt;;.r?':l:JJ!f?E'Y?O:: ( ; 

17 400-30954 SHAFT _PIN l::tf7''i3:Jil(?t:Y Ill 
18 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E ti1' f- PJ 5 0) 
19 400-59505 ASSY AK PIN Vf'?otttil''iY5'Y:7"' 
20 RE-0800000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) 

21 ----- 400:5~ AK_LINK_SI-IAFT·- --=-- E ;j9f-;i'J 8 
':lfC?;fl'f:t)"Q'!J'y7jyj'y~-­

') f' ?'fttiJ''i'E f-y J (;f. 

(1) 
(1) 

----rrr~ 

22 400-56438 AK_RETURN_SPRING (1) 

32 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*J:L~!!!IIl.\JI* 

14-··· 

15<_0 
16CD 

L---~---

20 

\. 

12-

! 29-~ 
I 2 a----l 

33-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTF PART NO DESCRIPTION = pp 

131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. ..( t-5'7:1?7 (7"') 
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARMASM. ..( t-5'7?7 (7"') 
3 229·30507 SPOOL REST ARM ..( !-5'r?'i'' 
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ..f 1--5'5~11(?':! .>(:t.Jj-:7 
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP ..( f-$>5'lf(?;tC:!:lu 
6-----.;;22;;,;9'30408 THR'EAUSTANDING ROD, UPPER 4F517'1!(5 ('::JI') ............... ______ . 
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT ..( l--$'7)j(•)•;J't'7 
8 131-67!)()3 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE ..( 1--5'7..( 1--7'/74 
9 131·68000 THREADSTANDINGGUIDEBASE ..(f.$>741--7'/74 (";$>) -J!..( 

10 131-68109 THREADSTANDINGGUIDEARM ..( l--$>7..( !-7'/74•)7 
_1_1_ - --..;1;;3T-1.ii.6i!;,;2,XOi!i------TfiHY,.R;;;E:;_A:;;_D STANIJfNG GUIDE ARK'HlA"'SEe-------;4,..;F"'?I'T4'F:I':'Ii:t•::r-7?5.-2:r:c''5'""4~--

12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 4 f-95'ill? (':/$>) 
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ..( f-'?<\'7ld'-" 
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 4 !-'?<\'?711(., 

Qly 

1 
( 2) 
( 2) 

(4) 

( 1 ) 
TIT"" 
(]I 
(]) 

(1 I 
(1) 
1 i 

(1) 
(4) 

(4) 

15 229-30903 SPOOLRESTCUSHION 4!-'?<\'?7tf5?•,:V3/ (4) 
1lr . .. .... :129-30004 SPOOI"REST 4F'?'l'?7if?;;,c:c..::..:::..::.::_ ______ ..... -----riT 

17 SM-6061610-SC SCREWM6L=16 t:5::J:0Y M 6 ~ l 5 (41 
18 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 7«::J+Y M 5 L = 1 4 (2J 
19 NM-6050001.SE NUT M5 D'Y7J-77'Y ~ M 5 121 
20 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 :t-«::J;f-5) M 4 X 0. 7 L ~ 1 0 ( 2 l 
21 ............... _NM'll040002':SE NUTM4X0.7 DYt!?:f:!!Fivl'<'iXu:TT::i~,------Tri, 

22 SM-4041201-sC SCREW M4l=12 7-"'::J:f-"/ M 4 L = 1 2 
23 SM-4042001-sC SCREW M4 X 20 7«::J;f- "/ M 4 X 0. 7 L ~ 2 0 
24 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 D:Vt.l-77'/' ~ M 4 X 0. 7 2:'/::J. 
25 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 
;;;;..-----ws--1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 
27 
28 
29 

NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 

- 34-

D'Y.1J?J'.Y t'­
D'Y:b?7'Y r 
J( .. {'ijjj;f- 5. 

e.- ex 3. 2 
M 1 6 X 1. 5 1 V:J. 
M5 
1 X 9. 2 X l. 3 

(l) 

(1) 

(2) 
I 2) 
(!) 
11) 
I •1) 
I 4 I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS 
f1 f1J\l ,§f, f}!l{;fi 

·--------------------

I 
1----, 

L 

10--111 

0 

1 1 

----------. 

@ 8 11111111\J> i) 8=rffi\J> 

3 2 

Dr::::=====:::::t,--4 

:2::---- :J;__1 3 

/--------\~1 4 

1 5 

42 

~········=-=~==iCC==.==;) 
0. 2 2 

@--19 ·21 

- J 

29 

27 28 

·---------, 
/ 

3 1 32 
30 / 

~ I / 

) / 

/ 

/ 35 

~ 
34 

·········~ ~ 33 e 

L _________________ J 

- 35 

37 

36 

Run~ th1 rH ~u 
(f~r •ir nnl) 
~efon o~trlltir.« 
~QUI HWirt ~HhiM 

!+ 
! ;:;:<-

~~ 

38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

400-33439 ACCESSORIE_BAG _ASM. 7 :J 'J 1::./) (-;;?? "'-
SK-3482501-SE WOODSCREWD=4.8L~25 -;;>Jl;'E'J'i<V 0 =4. 8 L =25 
WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 1::.5ifti'i< 5 X 1 0. 5 X 1 
400-56705 KNEE_LIFTER_PRESSER,,ROD 1::.'17'?'/tvmQ 
229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7:/?i::.Y/('Y:J 
229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,M!Dtit:E------T"'?~i\ '-;c(:l'~:l~'J~)c----

Qly 

I 
( 2) 
I?J 
(]) 
ll) 

7 229-33204 SCREWDRIVER,SMALL t-'5-11(- (:Y3?) (1) 
8 89101·490-000 DRIVER f'5-1 I(·· I I) 
9 124·55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 D'Yl:J? vY7 (I. 5) 11) 

10 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 D'Y!:J'J 1//'f ( 2. 5) Ill 
-11___ ...... 89141-372-00lJ"---.:JEXi\GONALW"REJ.JCH,LARCfE' O'Y:IJ"?)fi-"'/J\:t (5'::(). ~~.. ll 

12 131·60106 SPANNER(5X6) :Ai\:1" (5 X 6) II I 
13 260-34801 WRENCH(7X8) IJ3'J::J7:AI(:I" ('Y3'J) l X 8 (]I 
14 262-33700 WRENCH lJ3'J'i77.1(:1" Ill 
15 260-34702 WRENCH{14X11) cJ=,'J?'7:AJ(j· ($'-{) 14 X 11 Ill 
16-- 229-31604-· -~PORT~~ T?7'T'fX1fl':5 ·-----~Tir· 
17 SM-4051255-SP SCREW.,M5L=12. :J-«;f.:/ M 5 L ~ l 2 12) 
18 WP-{)531000-SC WASHER5.3X10X1 t:5tf;lj:1< 5. 3 X l 0 X l (21 
19 -k #!0 228-19809 SHEET ??7/m?.YV- r- (:t:tn'<) 
20 -k flO 400-55358 SPRING L ??5'/itt?:/J(:i< L 
·:~r·-i'.i #Ol 226'53802 .... SHEET·····-···· ..... ------5'7:r::J>ff?VV r:· ---- -----,--
22 -k #Ol 101-11508 SPRING :Y--5'/;ff-'/J(:i< 
23 -k #Ol 102-10805 HARDALUMITEBOBBIN ::!?0-''YTJL,-;;>-{ f- illi:"Y 
24 -!< #02 B9117.{)51-000 BOBBIN ilit:Y 
25 ;, #10 102-31603 BOBBIN ilit:Y 

I 
2 
2 

' '"26 it #fi ... """'l9l17:ss3-000 BOB!llN . itt t: y ~~~~--------~~-r-

27 B9121-012-0AO OILERASM. T":J?'tV ?"'. 1 
28 f< MML-007600CA JUKI MACHINE Oil? ') ::t-•1'-"<.YY/t -i'Jv 7 
29 f< #09 MDF-RX1600CO DEFRIXOILN0.1(600CC) 5"7L;Y?7./t.-flvNO. 1 (600 CCI 
30 229·26059 RUBBER HINGE ASM ( --- t: /"1 

. 3,----~~-;p2t9'2'60ll0.... RUBBER'CUllHlON .. c__~- ····---:fi~t:53;R'r-'·'··''-------·--~- T'IT-
32 229-26109 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION f-'J:J<tt:ti::IL-.tf I 2 J 
33 229-26208 NAIL ::IL-. LY"Jtf?'f?-f I Bl 
34 229-26505 WASHER f-'J:1?'Y'/'3Yif 121 
35 229-26356 HINGE COMPL I 2 J 
36 1101 -CM'<loo1002-01 q WETITNFORMATIOI'<SHEET WE y··-c---··········-,---
37 #08 400-37488 SHEET IJ'-Jl~~i' y :17 :J.'J-{ V-!v I 
38 400·30768 Oll_FIL TER :t .{ Jli7 -1 Jv5' I 
39 400-36428 ASSY_FILTER .. A 7-11~9-I-?2 l 
40 400-36125 FILTER 7-1 Ji,Y- ( l) 

41 -109-236-40006 . .."SREET -------I.7' ···-'Cy.~-f'~-'1"~-e~-:J-7""h ')'fY ~-----~··--r--
42 229-33006 SCREWDRIVER,LARGE ~5-11\- ('Sf.{) I 
43 229-33303 VINYL COVER t-'J:Jt:=-lvtJJ(- l 
44 400-35873 FILTER_B 7-fJv9- 8 
45 -tr #04 MDP-50081002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 J\ I) 0 P X 5 # 1 0- 2 

-;w1f-- .. #03 MDP-50081402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2' D PX5'111 4-2 -· 
47 ;, #05 MDP-50082102 DPX5#21-2 1\IJ DPX 5#21-2 
48 -k #06 MDP-50080902 NEEDLE DPX5#9-2 I\ I) D P X 5 # 9 - 2 

NOTEU1B~) #OI .... FOR LH-3528-?.LH-3568-7 LH- 3528 7, LH- 3568-7 Ill 
#02 .... FOR LH-3528.1..11- 3568 LH - 3528. LH 35681ll 
#03 .... fYPE S S i:tiili 
#04 .... TYPE F F i±i!li 
#05 .... TYPE G G !±!iii 
#06 .... TYPE A A f±lili 
#07 ... FOR JE JE Ill 
#08 .... FDR CHiNA 'i'LI'Jill 
#08 ... EXCEPT CHINA 'i'l:!il'!?.illt < 
#lO .... FOR LH-3578-?.LH-3588·7 LH --· 3578- 7. LH 3588- ?Ill 
# l 1 .... FOR LH-3578,LH-3588 LH- 3578. LH 3588 Ill 

- 36-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS {1)(FOR LH·3528) 
xl!/!7-::Jflll&l-'f['m ( l) (LH - 3528 .I'll) 

Code i i 
..w.. 

* 

r,;-::- .. --- .. ---
S l i dl ,-;--;,...-·[ I 1i; I"' ol >' ;~; S'-~-~~:-;~ ,N!~dlt (lUi! $ll t s t i din r ttl a I e 

l$1, { t t HI auo. IR!Shll {Front] 
"' (lt f il I r- II B 

__ ~Yi!il.-11 m<Jiiltl ll JIVI!ilillll l!<JI!i lli:i l r-· ~~~T¢ l ., ... ,II 0 ~ I 1-~· l -L.-1-
O;ll i no -t1:n.-; j 

i n c h " P a r I " PH I H 0 P .a r I ''. P a r I N.: r a r 1 ' . ' 
!A" 3/31 

1. ' ! 

I 
i"'-.~;::. 

~ ' c & /,1 2 4. ' 
0 l/J 6. ·~ 

~--· 17~2 ' ' "' o 1 o s a fH-OOSS5 

I t---1--~ ' . 400~51633 
;~ l c t s/JL 7.1 

f---"--.. &/H 1. ' ' 

' '/• '. 5 
! 

' 1 /j ' 11 ' .!1Hl-42S74 231-tl:&709 
·-

l -T/l 1 L 1 
----~·---------,---··~ .. ---~ 

• ,/, 1 5. g lPO-Oil'ltO~ ; 0 0 4 5. 1Z 9 

!-·" 
3/4 " I 

,--· --p 7 ;a " ' 
1-- Q ' n." 226-C1i56 2H-00753 '0 0 45130 

' 1 -1/a "· • ; 
" "' s t-t/4 '31. e 

r-,'- ·-·/•1''"' ns-ot3Sli 216-00852 ' 400-45731 
u--tJ=~;.2 z s 1 ' 

' Et=-S I I ! { h SjltL 0 Spn to'""' on Spe~. tGlill1il Spee. tOiaJHH\ ~~~.z· rfit uo~ -,-
II ft » ' fr !I j\ ~ It 8 j\ ill fr l! A ~ '-.·" fr l! j\ ~ 

~ ·--] 
... .. .. ~ 

- 37-

. . 
~= 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-3528) 
xl~?"-SillllaJl-~'ll< ( 2) (LH - 3528 ffl) 

Need I e ~auge 11ze 

Code 

E 
F 
G 

H 

l 

• 
" 

T 

u 

i nth 1111 

5...-at 4. 0 
a_, 6 4 . a 

1/212.7 

5/g 1 5. 9 

l/4 I 9. 1 
1/8 2 2 2 

1 2 5 4 

1-1/g28 6 

1 -1/4 3 I 8 
1-3/gl4.9 

1 -1/2 l 8. 1 

Stitch spec. F 

Need I e gau~e 1 1 z e 

Par t N ~. 

400-33114 
400-lJJIS 

400-33716 

400-33118 

400-33720 

400-33122 
400-33723 

400-33724 

400-33727 

400-33729 

400-33731 

400-33732 

400-33733 

400-33734 

* 

F ' ' ~ 
( l o o or "" 

I' a r I /l o. 

400-35883 

400-35884 

H0-35285 
400-35!86 
400-35887 
400-35888 

* 

r • • ~ 1 

Par t No. 

400-33563 

400-33564 
400-33565 

400-33566 
400-33561 

400-33568 

* 

N••dl< <looo ... 

I I 

~~~ 
P a r t No-

226-30206 

226-30404 

2 26- 3 0 50 3 

226-30602 
226-30800 

226-30909 

ns-Jtoos 
226-31105 

226-31303 

l2S-314!ll 

225-31501 

226-3\709 

225-31808 

U5-31907 

225-32004 

225-32103 

2l5-32202 

* 

T ~ r o o I 

I I 

~~~ 
P a r I tl o. 

400-33553 
400-25784 
400-25785 

400-25785 

400-25787 

400-25788 

400-25789 

400-25790 
400-l5791 

400-25791 

400-25793 

400 25794 

400-25795 

400-25796 

400-25797 

400-25738 

400-2S7H 

400-25800 

* 

plot• lhroot 

P a r I No. 

81613-512-COH 

81613-512-DOH 

BI613-Sl2-EOH 

81613-512-FOH 

81613-512-GOH 

BlS\3-512-HOH 

81613-512-KOH 

400-75311 

81613-512-LOH 

81613-512-VOH 

81613-512-NOH 

816\3-512-POH 

81&\3-512-QOH 

81613 512-ROH 

81613 512-SOH 

81613-512-TOH 

81613-512-UOH 

* 

plate JJ.root 
(." h 1 a P' n ~I ( l' •• ' 

H'' .n, 

... 
P;srl No. 

400-25801 

400-25802 

400-25803 

400-25804 

400-25805 

40(1-25806 
400-258!17 

400-25808 

400-25809 

400-25810 

400-25811 

400-l5812 

400-ts&ll 

400-25314 

400-25815 

400-25816 

* 

PI' t' 
feodl 

« ~ ~ IJ iil:!Ta'Jl It m ti « I> It I§ (T-7' ttl It 1§: ( T~IJJ 

Code i i ~ "~if ~ ~# ~ ~ I ~ :::J- ~. ..1-k I"' lYH H or • IJPt 
?.ft9<1 'P.9.f1 

i n c h " Par t ". Par t ". Par I '. Par t '. Par I '. P a r t '. P a r t '. P a r I ". 
A 3~' .. A 400-35875 1 0 1-4 1 55 1 226-25008 

B l/8 ' ' 232-05107 - 400-t&On 101-47650 "' n 101 2 2 6- 2 8 0 0 2 2n-452oo -11:400-72337 

c ·~' A. 0 - 400-260n 101-0159 226-25206 2 2 6- 2 8 1 0 1 - -£400-72338 
0 '~. A. • 232-05305 400-26031 101-47858 226-25305 "' 2 noo 228~45408 

E ·~' '· • 400-26033 101-47957 226-25404 226-28309 

F I/A ' A 232-05503 400-25035 101~48054 226-25503 226-28408 228-45606 

G ·~· ' I 400-26037 1 0 1 - 4 8 1 53 226-Z5602 2 2 6- 2 8 50 1 

H ·~. ' ' 400-25039 101-48252 226-25701 226-28606 

K I '/8 ' 5 40(1-25041 101-48351 226-25800 

• '~. II . I 400-t5043 101-48450 2Z6-Z5909 

l '/z " ' 400-62249 228-4&105 400-26045 1 0 1 - 4 8 5 s 9 226-26006 4(10-62254 

• 5/8 IS ' 400-26047 101-48S58 226-16105 

" 3/A " 1 400-62251 228-48303 400-26049 1 0 1 -4 8 7 57 226-26204 400-62Z56 
p '/8 " ' 4 00 6 22 52 228-4&402 400-26051 101-48856 216- H303 400-52257 -
Q I " 4 400-62253 228-48501 400-26053 101-48955 2 2 6- 2 6 4 0 2 400-52Z58 
R 1 -1/g " • 400-26055 101-49052 226-26501 

s 1 -1/4 " 8 400-26057 1 0 1- 4 9 1 s 1 226-26600 

T 1 -3/g 34 ' 400-26059 101-49250 226-26709 

u 1 -1/2 " I 400-26061 101-49359 226-26808 

• 
S I i It h spec F * * Spet. COIIIIOn 

5 
~ fr ff c * ••• * 

fr u !\ ~ ,., * * * * 

- 38-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3528·7) 
3i:Jli!?'-V$,5J',-Ji~ (LH - 3528 - 7 ill) 

l'rlllter foot IHl. t!idir<t pial$ 
ll$8- !left) 

--~~~--~ ,....:.;t_l _::~_1 --··--+----~,._'! 1i I :Iii 1i 
(Tjp-6J11dtd) {!ip-diYidtd) 

! !!ll~*'lfittl 13l\~JU'ihl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568) 
xlf>:!'i'-:J§Ilffil--~~ (LH 3568 ffl) 

I /iee.C! e E~ ~ g-e ~ i ~ ~ 

~ l< 
~------

11 i c;; d t 

I 
,_, 1'>4-k 

' ! n c h .. 
' '" l ' 

' c 5/;n . ' 
I 0 l/j "; . ' 

' 
,,., I $ 

F 1/, ' ' 
' 

,_., 
' H '/J' '- ' 

' ' ' '/• I • s 

1--.'- _____ j __ ~.:::~ ... " 1 

I • l s/a 15. ' ' " '/• d 9. ' 
' 1 /; "· ' . ' " • ..... -:' ___ --· 

' SlitOI H'tf. 

!! ft ft ' 

' 
' 
' E 

F 

' .. 
" 
' 
l 1 

• 15 ' 
' " 1 

11. ' 

n:~-~-;d·-~-~ i I II .f t t j l i 

~ Ill 

II 
..w.. 

c ~ d t 

j- ~' 

iII G h .. 
' '/s ' ' ···-c ,,., ' • ' 

' ' 3/u • ' 
' 1,.,! !. ' 
f '/• • 4 

' • /)! 1. ' 
" ., ' ' • --
' '/• .. ' 
l ,/, ,,_ 

' • ,/, 15. ' ""3/4 "· ' 
·····-···-·~ 

~Hdh tJUJl Ul! 

!ttft) J 
I" ii!"lilC 

i(tirll lHe 'J.ftj{j) 

PHI " 
"' '"" "'"""' 400-l'.il!)~ 

"''""' '""'"' 
'""""' '""'"" ,,_,,. 
,, ... ,., 
400-157&9 

400-35710 
~-------~------~------

4\10-11$17 

4(1(1-11 52 I 

* 

' 4 J} c 281}76 

4 n o ~L~.!.!_~--
41'10-261}30 

-

2211-lOHI{ 

l2S-HS\!3 

1H-H6.U 
l25~Hl&t11l 

21i-!l!H9 

i'H-SHIH 

Ut-

215-.)!4!}1 

ns-11 Hl 1 

<H-llJiiS 

1H-llSIH 

* 

h e e d·Te···(·i··a·:.;·p··· ... {tor DP S) 

It ~ tl(OPSII!) 
llitdlt nu~ au Nud It t J a 11 p-·";"lii."."" 
( R I i h t) 

~»' 
H1ftl 

.. ll H II Ell • 'i!kll 

(wtn r:n .. ?.fH<11 Ol4 It l y ~ f fi5'1'1) 
i'1i!l .. far! '' HIJ~lSJ71 et4tl2~sa~eAo-A 

400·3517< Bli102~St$-CAO~A 

400·H ,, 1Bl40Z·SU-f>Al-A 

'"''"" IBI40 -H8-EAL 

"'"""' j6140l·H!· 'Al-A .,,_, 
" '""'"'"''" .,,_, 
'' iSI401·SII·KAl·A ,,.,, !8140J~S(6-l!U~A ,,_,,, ,,,, .. .,, .. ," 

4!J!l-Uf73 6141!1-SZS- .. H 

0-UHii 814(12-SH-IIH 

4!.!1)-1!!11 .~.L~ . .!.!.: .. ~--~--~ - r A t .. 
4il0-11Ul -OH 

* * 
II t t t:i"i··;;····,-·j··;,··;;·p·····;··; 11 . ( f o r D f' I 7 ) 

tt lli ti i!) !' 1 1 Jlli 

HI0-H785 

4110-tHS~ 

4*30-Hi$1 

Ho-n:e.a 
4131)-?573!1 

4ll0-i51'1C 
-·--

40\1-?5111 

4$0-Z.S7SJ 

41,111-25114 

41!0-ZSl'H 

HG-i57H 

* 

40-

-·- Stfdint pitH '" Sl idinr pial& iUI. 

lFrOrttl 
................ J~-~-~--1! 

!L ~ t I J 
~LJ& (:t) fi 

Nudl a ~!a liP "' ( R I i h I) 

S"' /~ ~ " ill til ti 

~ 
!Ho H r y" • 'f(j.{}) 0 p t i on t1~n:t 

~ i < I .. ~ • ' 1 " Pltt " et4ot-sta B AO ' I B!40l~SZ3-CAD-A 

Bl40t-SUI '" ' 814Dl-5i8-Eio.R 
4 0 {). 5 1 6 3 3 

stu~-szs~:ru-A 

6140<-HS-C~R 

$ ~--4--0 ~ -$l S~lHd -A HO--HSJ4 

81401~$<8-~AI-,1. 

SIHZ-SlS-lU 

8!4tlZ-$lS-ll1A1 4011-0729 

SIH2-SlS-lH.~ 

814Jl-516,f'A~ 

···········-~--~~~ SlH2-SH-Hll ' 
* ...................... L L 

SlHHI!t ;>la!t ~~~ Slidi~g 11Lltt Ull i b t 11 at 11! ~ t e 

!L,ftl ~~J~ iii) f!. \i!itMl~t!Hi U;l I it ~ 

1(H-2SH9 l 
; 

* * .... L .. * 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568·7) 
Y':!lli?'-,Vllllai'o-~'J!:t (LH - 3568 - 7 ffl) 

..... ·-~---

i~! 7 fY'·;;~;-,;e~-::1 HH<:II;: iH\It~ $I l t I 
hadlt (I U!ll "' {hr OJ'S! ~I I d 1 Ill! f) Ill e ... 

ft II ft I C!!IHilll 1''" 11 ~~J~IIII 
HH<l!e dup au Hud r.:···;.TtS£ ___ ... llu<,l I~ e 1 ••o i! •.. 

I! itHtl v jl! l t: h I} 

~p 
I L• f t) 

.,!1 C 0 d I • lii l SJ i: • t"ltil€ • !iltil JJ: 

:J- ~' ""'-'- "' ftln TYH '){'fjfj} flirt ftl}t ?ftU1l Oto It 1 'p' ft{;-11) ----
11 e h • ~' ! " r, n h I' art •• f-'· 

.. 
l/3 I ----··· 

' l. ' HO-HTGl 4U·H17l .. ~ .. :. 4Gt- 5 iS ·!lAO-A 
' ...... 

e s/l? l 4. ' 400-35761 HO-Hltt i!\H!-Sla-CHI-A 

' 3/1 & 4 • 400-3:H63 4:00-JSJ"fJ 111402->H·DAL·A -
..... -~--:·H2-Hi-EH ' 7(~~--s "0 35164 4otl·lS114 

f 1 /4 ! I>. 4 400-lH61 40&~2$561 l!l40:!-St8-fAl-~. 

' ._,' T l 400·HH5 40o-u;n 8140l-~28-GAl 
··--··· ------~-~-

'/i • H 1. ' 400-H766 4 0 0 - 3 -~ .. ! .. !..! .. 6}402-SZS-HAL-A 
-T;·a ----.---

r ' I ' ' 4QQ·H761 00·35111 1!1402-528-KAL-~. 

l ,/, I L 7 400-3~768 4il0-H178 61402-528-LH 
···--· • ,/, __ 1 s- 9 400-JS7U 41lo-l~L~--~ 61402,.5Z8·11H -

' ./, " I 400-HrtO HO·HHO ai40l-08·11H 
p '/• " ' 400-TH\7 41}0-7191$ I!JH!t-SH~PAL 

----------~---

' ' 7-5.4 Hlil-71tl1 400-11911 IH41Jl-~2a-i!AL 

! S!itt!l +PtL H- Sptc '"&.11:!11 Zptt. t:l:I&UII tpiL 'O&~On 

g I± u fr 8 fr ll fr a A ll 
" lt ~ " 

lhtdlt tl;U~ Ht. {hr 1}1'11} 

ft fl ' lt ii @! D P 1 1 Ifll 

--fhullt ~~ H!~ "' iii i t II t l 

©·" • -j i Jsj I! 

{!lol.o ! 1 pi ft!t-t1} 

~ t' \ " ----------
til40l-$18-SAU-A 

fB140t-S2$-CAO-A 

;s 1 ~ oz·:·iTS- ot. !_:_~---
(1!:1401-Sl3·UI 

/Sl HZ 51Jl>FA!l.-A 
1 s-i--4·o·T:.-·s l s - c A 1 

r s- 1 4 o 2 - s ?8--~-H-A-R--:.-·;.·--

l a .. ! .. ~--~t- S2 ll -!!:All-A 

II 1 4 0 2 - S 2-.~-: .. ~ .. ~--~----
81402-528-fltU 

tl1402~S?S-HH 

~-s-·~--:i·Q-1- 'i ~ $ •• P A~ ........ -
JBIH1-Sta QAR 

j SDJ-1'- ~~~~•~n 
! fr lt fr ~ 

I'll! .. 
------------~-

400-4~3ij(! 

Sp~t. euflfltn 

ft ~ J\ i! -

Sl !dint plait at fl. 

{Ltft} ~lJ!{i.tll! 

«> 
{) p I i li 1\ 11:.-a:; 

r a, 1 " 

HHJ- S H J1 

---
400--457H 

... .-.. .--
400-HnO 

Spe~. ~<:~~~~n 

a ~ ~ " -

Sliding plih i\.$fi 

\!ighl) jflJI:! :til li 

I 
i 
1 

[

,, .. ,.. ,, .. I 
.T JL r~m ~"]' l'mH:"·~.~S~.c~c,c.Tiil~~~·~··,·: &o:-: ~:"'' c.,c,~.Jl-.c,c,c.-r,c;c·ci t~c:c:cl-:c~c,c,c,c,if--:,c:,.~-

: ! i '•' •• '",',',_', ____ ;:,,, '":.',', :.1>n ---'',',',': .:'~~'d"~'.'f','~ ,~:~!~"~'~o~t==:•;• ··~·=-:·~·===F==-:·~·~·~' =·~·;::·=--
: B : 1/s ~- 2 4Vfl·lS611 41J0~3587g 81402-S~G-B~~ 1>1.0-A 

\ C S/3~ 4. 0 4~(1-26063 ~(10-~_~084 BlU2-~U-CAG-A t<1401-526-CA __ ~~ 
(J 'l/15 4. i H-0-26055 4C0~20GS6 111402-HS IHL-.l: SHO?~StS-ttO~Jo 

E 7/32 5. 6 400-160¢1 H0~26!)38 \01-nssg 10l-laH1 

F 1/4 6. 4 4fi0.-2a0&9 ·- 400-ZGOSC B\402-ns~.~.:H-A a14.02-5tS-fH-A 

C 9,/J2 7.1 -~--~--~--=-~--!illO 400~2&091 B\402-526-GJ..l-A 6140~-StS~IJH-A 
H 5/Js 1. 9 400 UOll 400-H093 61402-526-HALMA 81402-526-HAR-A 

K 3/8 $. 5 40()-:~- 40?_-ili095 111402-5~6-K.•.l-A ·a··~--4--02-$~6=-J\AR-~--f--------
L 1/1_ ___ 12.7 400-Z6Q7$ 4011·1$091 8140~-~29-LAL-.1. ~!40t~$l6-LAR-A 
i! s/s IS, 9 400-tfl~re 4oc~tli0$9 !D1-1B5~6 10t-!8!1e4 

If 3/4 H. l HO·t6H~ 4ii~-HI01 101·28955 10t-t8U3 

-;-;;;c;c;--f"'c;-;c--···-- t--;-;:-;-;7;--;-;---+·---;-;c;c7,;---;-;-;;---j H,; -1 52 H ~ il 0 · ~ $ t n 
4ll 0- tIll! -~-~---··1·-:~'~'~'--~'~·~·~·~,,_···+--'-' ~'~'--~·~·~~~·~·- ! (11-1 !}~·~·--1---;------------+-'C'c-:---------1 

t ;_____ ----~--~~--~-fi,' .. ~'Y..
0

2°ii,'_'_._' .. '~; .:!t_:_;{_~; -~--- ~~: -----.*,.----+----.. -----~ ------~-:; ~ ~' ~--~ n $ p ;_t ~ '--~~-~; r, 

41 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3578) 
5<::!~7-:Jllfl/lli-~~ (LH- 3578 !fl) 

Needle gauge size Pre s s e r I o o t . " T h r o a t p I a t e F e e d 

~ "' 1'1 ;; ;t I ~I It Iii " (Tip-divided} 

' ' 

i i 
( IU:rrtUJtll § "" 

H . VIM . 
Co d e 

~ ..1--1.. 
:J- ~. ' 

i n c h " P a r I N o. P a r t No. P a r t N o. 

' 1/8 32 400-35896 400-72337 81613-512-BOH 

c 5/J 2 ' 0 400-71909 400-72338 81613-512-COH 

0 3/to ' 8 22 8 1 6 5 5 7 2 2 6 2 5 3 0 5 81613-512-00H -,- 7/Jl 5 .• 228-16656 226-25404 81613-512-EOH 
--· ,-;-~-

F 1/4 6 ' 228-16755 226-25503 81613-512-FOH 

G 9/J 2 71 228-16854 226-25602 81613-512-GOH 

H 5/t 6 79 228-16953 226-25701 81613-512-HOH 

K '/8 9. 5 22 8 1 7 0 5 0 22 6 2 5 8 0 0 B 1 6 I 3 5 I 2 K 0 H 

• 7/16 1 1. 1 400-33941 226-25909 400-75311 

L '/2 1 2. 1 228-17159 226-26006 81613-512-LOH 

' 5/' 15. 9 400-33945 226-26105 81613-512-MOH --, '/• 19. 1 400-33947 12 6 2 6 2 0 4 B I 6 1 3 5 I 2 N 0 H 
p 7 /i 22 2 400-33949 226-26303 81613-512-POH 

-~ 
Q 1 25 ' 400-33951 2 26-26402 81613-512-QOH 

R [-1/8 2 8. 6 400-33953 226-26501 81613-512-ROH 

s [-1 /4 " 8 400-33955 2 26-26600 81613-512-SOH 

T [-l/8 3 4. 9 4 0 0 3 3 9 5 7 12 6 2 6 7 0 9 B 1 6 1 3 5 I 2 T 0 H 

u 1-1/z 38. 1 400-33959 226-2&808 81613-512-UOH 

S I i I e h l pet T y p e G 

u fr H G fr H 
--·-·-··- . -· 

Needle gauge ; i ~ e Sliding plate "' Sliding plate as11 Sliding plate '" 
(l e It) (RighI) (F rnn I) 

It 
"' 

ll'Jlillli:llll :I!'Jilllilll l! <J t!i I fill Ill 

c 0 d £ i i v v 0 :J- ~. ..1--1.. 

i n t h " P a r t N o. P a r I '0 P a r t 
' 0 

' ,/8 3 2 

c 5/J 2 ' 0 

0 3/16 ' 8 

E 7/J 2 5 • 
1/, 

226-01058 226-00555 
F • ' 
G 9/3 2 7 1 

H 5/[ 6 7 ' 
K ,/8 9 s 

·-
L 1/2 " 7 400-42874 

' 5/8 IS 9 226-01157 226-00654 
-

N '/• " ' 
p 7/8 2 2. 2 

Q ' 2 5. 4 226-01256 226-00753 

R t-1/s 2 8- s 

5 [-1/4 3 1 . 8 

T 1 -l/s " 9 226-01355 226-00852 

u 1-1/2 38 ' 
s t i t t h 1 pet Type G 

u fr H G fr H 

- 42 -

dog Needle tl a 11 p . " 
I) ill It m Ill • 

0 Q I I G n :t'J' ::-3/ 

' ' 

tt H 
VIM ~bfo> 
'" 

P a r t N o. P a r t N o. 

- 101-47650 

- 101-47759 

400-25801 I 0 I 4 7 8 5 8 

400-25802 101-47957 

400-25803 101-48054 

400-25804 101-48153 

400-25805 101-48252 

4 0 0 2 5 8 0 6 I 0 I 4 8 3 5 1 

400-25807 101-48450 

400-25808 101-48559 

400-25809 101-48658 

400-25810 101-48757 

400-25811 I 0 I 4 8 8 5 6 

400-2 5812 101-48955 

400-2 5813 101-49052 

400-2 5814 101-49151 

4 0 0 2 5 8 1 5 I 0 I 4 9 2 5 0 

400-2581& 101-49359 

'"""~"'-"""' ____ " ___ 

S 1 i d i n g p I a I e . " 
( l e I I) 

iii <J lll I :!:I !!! 

«> 
0 P I l g n ;f-})01',.1 

P a r I No 

400-51633 

400-45729 

400-45730 

400-45731 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3578-7) 
j[~'f-:J151l,§]l-~~ (LH 3578 - 7 ffl) 

I
I 

If ji I'! ~ X ( lfl) I! ill i!t IJ ;!; 

,,,, i i "','-~ =~~-~~~·~"7;Jcc:,.:,,, 4-- ~ "'~~-,-,-I ill 'ri 

"_,·f---~ ...... , ....... -+---.!P-=1;;5 ___ L +" _ _,~ ___ w_~ _____ ------~-0_., __ ~ i ".£:::~ 

t h r o a I p l a I t 

It !il Ill 

----~---- inch I!Jil P-~---~ .. : .... U11. Part N~. f'lrt Uo. Part !lo. . ... ~ .. : ... :i lin. -~---
' +•,-/:--,-,r:-,-. -:-,+--:,-:0 o- a 75 7879-=s-+--:-,-:-o-=o---=a-:5:-8:-8:-:-1-+-,:-:o··o:-·5:-3:--::-7 -:-o-:s-+--:-, 7o-:-o--"'5-:3:-:7:-0:-5:----t-1 o 1 -'" s n 

~=,==t~,~/~,-,t--,~,-o --,~o-:o---=7-=1-=sc:o=-s:-----t--,-:o:-o:--- 25·:-,-=8-=5-+---:,-=o-=o---=7:--l:--,:-:-,-:l--+----_----+--:,-:o-=l---,:-7:-7:--:5-:9-~ 

f---' --t-';./_···;'-'·-~'.j .. _•_s I 2 2 tl - 1 £ 5 5 7 4 0 0 - 2 5 4 9 0 4 0 0 ~ 3 5 8 9 I 4 0 0 - 2 5 8 3 I I 0 I - 4 7 8 5 8 

---:'---il-77 /-''"'+-'-' -'---il __ l:-2:-:-B _-:-1-:'-:'-:':--:':---+ ----;-' 
7
o-:o_--:2-:':-':-9:-:-1 -+-',-;o_o_:_s_o_o_o_9 ___ f-----.C' :Co :Co ---:7-:5--;B:-:':-:2:--"-t---:1-;0:--1:--·---c:-• 0.7 ~9_5 ;:-7_--i 

F 1'/• I 4 2H·16755 4U0-25492 400-35892 400-258!3 101-48054 

,:,--,:c--ti -.,-/:'3-lf--,-.· ,.-, +---cl:-2:-·8 • 1 B !54 40 0- 2 S:--4
7
9.:_3_+--:' 

7
0.,.0_·-:5-:0«0:-1:-0-c-----f-' 0 0- 25 8 34 I 0 1- 4S 15 3 

t--"-i"~'~/~'.:.'t--'_ .. _·i_"t===-2--2--s"-~1-:-,-:-,-:-,-=,-+--400-25494 --t--:--'.:.o.:.o_-s.:.o~o_1_1_-+-~4~o~o_-_l~s~s.:.J_s_-_-_t~---_-_,_=o=t="=•=s=1~~~:-~~2=~~ 
K 3/1 '·' 12&-11050 460-25495 400-16393 400-25&36 101-<S3SI 

t 1/1s: ll l 400-33541 400-25496 400-25331 lOT 4S4SO 

L '/z l£_1 228-17159 401}-25498 4ti0-35SS4 , 400-2583& 1Di-48559 

w : s /a 1 s, s 4 on- 3:; ~ 4 5 4 o a- 2 s 4 9 g. 4 no- 1 I 9 ~ 2 1 4 o o- 2 sa 3-c,:----+--,c-;;-o--:1---,"a:--:s"5-=s--l 
f---;-t·~, /:..::., +,-,-,+-~4 .':o-,-o---,-3-,-4~,-+-, o o- 2 s:~_n_+----:4-;o--;o;--~' :-5::-'-;-'-;-'--t--I--:-4-;Co-;Co--2 '.:' .. 4'-o'---+--1~o_•_-_•~o_7c.'c.'---1 

r 1 1/3 -- l z. 2 4 o o-- l 3 9 4 9 4 a o- 2 s s u 2. 4 n-o 1 1 9 1 s i 4 no 2 sa 4 1 1 o ! - 4 a ass i--:--+--:-'-+-:.:.:--:+-............ .. 
0 I !1.4 400-33951 400-25503 400·11914 ! 400-25842 101-48955 

' ........ ---'-------~---- .. ---··L. ... ____ ----1 I Stltth ~He Type G 

L_____llfr_a. __ _jc_____________ ........... -----'--=-fr--'~'--------·---- __ .. _____ .} 

Needle t~vse 1111 

400 51533 
400-25247 400 25235 

400-41880 

400 45729 
400-15!36 

400-4 5130 

- 43-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH·3588) 
Y:~lf-':Jtmlffi-~~ (LH 3588 !fl) 

Nudte tlaJIP Ul!. (lor OPH 

ft I I,(OP51lj) 

«~~tile tlup. au. (iH 0H7) 

H ii ld t D- Pi 7 fill 

4,,.~'~'~'~~~·~'i·,.~-roc~~·~·~rt N~. Part Ho Part No 
B!41J2-Sl8-flAO-A 61401-518-fiAO-A B!4tl2-S16-BA0-A 61402-S··;-,<s~-~B'A'O~-~A;:i 
0!402-Slt-CAO-A 61402-518-CAO-A B!-402-SH-CAO-A BlHZ-526-CAO-A 
fi!41Jl~ste····oA··i:-_:··A ··a-i .. 4.ifi~5t8-bAR~ ____ A 6!41J2-5lS-OAL".::-A-f-5--i-4--0-T~Sl£-DA~-A 

f--7-t-r':e+....;-;-+~:~:.:~:~!e:-z :~ r~::::n:r:::~ : ::r:::r: ~ : ! ~ : = ~ ~ : A a::;:;:~:r~:~::r: ~ ; ~-~:~::~:r~::;::;:r~ ~ ; : : ~ ! : ~ ~-A I 
o 2- rz s ..:t;., L a1 • o 2- s 2 s c ,~, R -- ·a-i_-4_0_2_=_5_ 2 s- G ,-L-.:.-,..Ta ~-4 o,- s, 5- cAR- A 
02 525-HAL-A 81402 1ilB-HAR--A+ih·4-0-l-526-Hf.L-AjBI402 525-HAR-A 

-KAL-A 814(12 526-KAR-:-~~·-s-i .. _:fo-r:~l6-KAL-AjB!40Z 525-KAR-A 

-St- A B1Hil-S26-lH B1402-.5i6-LAL-AlB!402-525-i:_A_fi_::·A· 
1 4 -51 -a A I B 1 .4 0 f"---5--2 6- ¥A k I 0 2- 2 t! 56 j 1 0 2 - ? 8 fi·4·-·-······· 

1141:-s: -llA ~~~-4--0--i 526-liH 1o2-nHs 1 11Jz-t"i!i.5T _____ _ 
81402~50-PH B-i--4-ijz .526-PAii: l 

f--7-1c-;c'...~~-+:,:e,c:.,c;i!c; ;,_,;<·.: S;it<'"',--.::,","",~+Xl-'4 0 t ~ s H - II AR 1 D 2 - 29 ·, 5 1 I I 0 2 - 2S 16 j 

iypt {: 

' fr g 

liudll jt4U~l l 1! t r 11 rea t cl at ~r- ftt:! '" l'aHH /<;>ot "' It ~ ~ '! 

"' 
~ ' it ti) 

l" () l' t I: f :!1':13:' !Tip-divided) 

II ~ 0~ J±_:, ' ' !JlJ)j\'Ult<l ,,, H 

~= -o-1 ...... .t-
N ' ,,. 

-p lit I! .. p 4 t ! "< p l ( t "· !' J r l ,, !'art " 
' ; '/• '' 41Hi-i1131 ll!Sil-Sll-llliH • o o ----·fs·s··s--£···· 
c '"'' ' ' "' 1tlH B I S l l s. l 2 COH 1 o ·c··:.:--;--,··s·~--9·-----

' '/I. ' • '" lHI)S BISll-Slt DOH "' 2 HO l z ir=·Trn·T-
E l /ll ' ' zn~?H04 Blfitl-Sll-E&H HHl-2:511\iZ 22$-!UU 
F 1/4 I ' lB-25503 llHll-.512-fSH H>O-UUl 22:~-lPSS 

:~~]~· 
l.l 2B-2561H BHll-512-Gilrl HO-UU4 22:!-lUH 
!. ' 1H-H10! BH !3-S 12'-HIHll U!l-ls.&tl5: ll!-IUSJ 

' ' 1t~-t$SOU IJHI3-Slt-k£1il 4&'1-lHfl& na-tl!lSU 

' ! ~~' II. ' ' 400-T53:1J ! H!l-i53tl7 HJ-3H41 
--~---

L ,/, L o H 1 u~-Hans "' 11lH II ' BH!3 ~12 I 
' '/• " • - ~e 1 s-Tf ____ 5 1 2 

M 0 it ! UO u aa 9 4fp}-3:HH 

' '/• " I - e 1 n 3 5 1 2 ti 0 >I i HP)-t :-a 1 fl 4flll-3:H41 

' 1/8 " ! - ~J5 .. f3-512-P0fl_! 4VO-H311 <~ o r.:TlT~--~-----
- ·--· ·-·- "·oT:s-n~~-r-' I n. 4 U:0-2S40l B15l3-512-'l;OH H0-25812 

S t ' It h ' "t ~ i)· P e c 
g ft il ' • n 

-----------------------------------

N e t<ll e g au re ~ i l ~ $)idlr:g pI ate a~ r, s 1 i d i ~e p!ah aa. ~:;:~:~ ''"' "' !:u::~· ;,~~;~, ~· » ~ 
(leI t) 

~'Jill: ( t) I} 
(R i $hI) 

~1Jl!l1til fl: 1 1Jifi: (til-~ ... 

II 0 /~~ /"'""'-. ... 
(; 0 d ~ ~ 

,.~0> 

J-V ,.,_,.., y 

0 pI I on t 1:nJ:; 
···················-----

'i n c h '. I P a r I No. P ~ r I '. r 1 r t '" r a r t '" B 1/8 ' ' ' 
4 0 

j 
4 • l 

' ' . 5 ' I • ' j 
llli-01058 121:i-tl05SS 400 s 1 6l J 

;:>"):! 1-1 I 
1 I 

·~. 1 
,, 

I H0-4?.874 ! 
' '/• ' ' 
l 1/1 " ' i 
' S/g " ' I 2H-Dll57 226-00H4 Ofl-45725 

' '/• " 1 
I ' 7/! 21. ' 400-41'30 

' "· 4 I 21-S-01255 U6-UC75l 
1 

' S l i I ~ h SCI't ! Typ. ' ! ~ ll H ' l± ... ~ ~--~----<~ 

44 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3588·7) 
x!li!Q"-:J§Il&t\-~3& (LH 3588 ~ 7 Fill 

- ···-
'""' tltlltt $ i l! 1 h • l> a I 1> I l l " f. i !$ '" l'tii>St( hiil "' n Ill " ~ ~ :: ~ ~ " "'ijj 

l:ti ij t l i ~ t ;tJ:~o ! f ,-p·:..·-;il~f 

'" II ~ Jf~. ' 1 I P,.l\.i\Jti!Htl 

" ®4! KM 
~ . , • .. ,., 

···-··· 
! ~ ( h .. ~ ~! I ,, I' a r I '. P a r 1 '" P ~ r t '" e ·-r:;a '" 1 4t!0-3:SU! HC-S31C$ .too~snos 4&0-HSH 

c ···&·~ 2 4" ' 400-2:54115 4 oc:JTil·r··· u0-71Hn 
0 ··l.., 6 4 ' 400-n49o 40\l~lS&S1 400-ZHll 2:l&~HH1 

E ···r /:1 z 40()-25491 4 o o - 5 o .. ~.-~.! ... ~ ~~tt ~- ~--~-~-? 2 ?t8·16 

E I 401)-25492 u 8-16 4(10-lS$92 400-PS!33 

.. 7 .. ~ 40ll-25Ul 4 0 0- s 40(1-tS!J4 l t tl-:_ __ 1 __ ~--~--:·-~------
rl ·~' l. ' • . ··4-li·o - i·s·e l s :n-1~HJ 

' ,/11 .. • - 400-lHH ~ 2--a-·:.:-Tr··r;·i··r-
' 1 A 6 11 1 HQ-,Snf 400-2-SeP 4o·o J-£·~ 
l 1/l " 1 UO-l':S4H - ' oo-nen ! t a ·:.:··ir··m-

-~- -('8 " ' ' 4GO··H43S ' l1 3 1 2 41!1l-l5SJS ,,_,,., 
" j/4 

--·-··· ,,_,,, 
-~ " I 400-HSOli "' HHS 4!Hl-t5J4>J 

p ,/, 11 2 4G0-?5f.IH 41.1!!~}131_~ 4!Hl-Z5S4l 4llO~H90 
~Q-· ----------

1 " " ' uo-nsos 400-lHH Hfi-25/JO HliJ·H9S1 
~ -------

S. I i tc h ~~~~ T ¥ l' t C 
Q fr a ' fr a 

t t !I If gauee 5 it e S I I <:1 ~ 11 I" P I a ~ • Sllt:ltr,r l'lttt S! i 0 i r>~o ;-I a It SIH1nc pi&H . " ll et I) . " ! Ri. h 11 . " iF r 1> n I l "' 
\l tf I) 

H @ if1)*.1 ft) ~-- flt(J~ t:t;) I jill)l§:{fl) I! l!'V~!t:ll 

!i ~ ~ 
I 

<> I 
Code ~'> I :J •• ~· ..j ... J-, 

"I 1 on X1;.-a';ll 

~·· 
I II t h .. >';~rt ' . Pari " P a r I ~ . .: .. -..... ---p--;--~--1 ----,~-;;--

' 1/! l. ! 
f--·· c '"'! ' ' 

' '"'' '" ' ' 1/1! , 
' F 1/4 • ' Htl·t5141 •(l(l-tHH 

·I)~·Sl#U 

' '/J 1 L l 

' '". I ' '/• ' ; 
Hl0-42836 

' • 7 /J 6 11 . 1 I 
i l ,/, "· 1 

400-HTlS • ./, "· ' 40 6- H) 48 40C·15-€J& 

• '/• "· I r· , 7 /o 1! 1 
···--·· 

40li-:U249 401i-tsl3S "' 4 0 J 0 

' I " • l HItch I p t C. l ~ p ~ c 
g fr ij G fr a 

- 45 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 
l!l'~·rill¥1l u :A r-

' 

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case.even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
p I a c e y o u r o r d e r s . 

KlUlilf!J, i\§R e v. 11 o .. ~t:"~i!l < !:'~ \'o 
ll~lillffQI•~I0tt!l, Mlaft~ll~&. :at~!ZT, 

40058960 

tlo. 1481 ·Rev. No. 

lA Added partsi.II/D Obsoleted partsMIII/E:ErratumDI 
Rev. Page R e I. ................... i'a r t s No. Rev. Page R e f. P a r t s No. 

,,,, __ , 
'c· No. li No. q I * No li No. I I "' 

D 0 1 2 65 2 3 6 - 2 9 9 0 0 A 0 2 2 65 400-63940 

i A 0 2 2 1 9 400-30299 
- --·-

1 I A 0 2 6 1 1 SS-8080660-T I 

i I A 0 2 6 1 8 1 0 l - 4 8 0 5 4 
·-

19!SS-8080660-i A 0 2 6 
-·-····-·-· 

I A 0 2 6 37 i 4 0 0 - 4 0 3 0 2 
D 0 1 8 i 3 3 1 3 1 - 0 2 7 0 2 A 0 2 8 3 3 ! T A - 0 3 7 0 3 0 1 - R 0 

- ·-
A 0 2 8 36 S S - 8 0 8 0 6 6 0 - TP 
A 0 2 8 4 3 SS-8080660-TP 

D 0 1 8 56 2 2 6 - 8 3 2 0 5 A 0 2 8 56 4 0 0 - 5 9 0 3 6 
-·---· 

A 1 0 2 8 8 8 B 1 4 0 2 - 5 2 8 - F A L - A 
-'-1 1 ! 

----··---·--
A 0 2 8 9 0 Bl402-528-FAR-A ' -·-····· 

D 0 1 1 0 1 2 4 0 0 - 2 5 1 6 2 A 0 2 ' 1 0 1 2 2 2 9 - 2 1 2 0 9 
11TiJi"" . 1 0 1 7 2 2 9 - 2 1 7 0 4 A 0 2 1 0 1 7 B 3 1 2~=01 2 - A 0 0 

D 1 0 1 1 4 7 ~ 1 3 0 b s o I e t e d - IJIJI\l ' I 

D ! 0 1 1 4 1 5 ~ 1 7 0 b s o I e t e d - IJIJI\l I --···-····· 
D 0 1 1 4 1 9 ~ 2 4 0 b s o I e t e d - Iii Ill I 

-·····-····-··-···--
D 0 1 1 4 4 9 ~a 2 0 b s • I e t e d - fl'l~ 1 

' 

D 0 1 1 6 3 6 ~4 1 0 b s o I e t e d m~ 
D 0 1 1 6 4 9 2 28 - I 4 0 0 8 I 
D 0 l I 6 50 228-13703 I ·- --------------·--~--

D 0 1 1 6 54-59 Obsoleted - li'l~ I --------------
D 0 1 l 6 6 3 ~ 7 1 0 b s o I e t e d - (jlj~~ 

A 0 2 2 0 l 5 400-62651 
D 2!235-33305 A 0 2 2 0 1 7 4 0 0 - 5 5 50 9 

·-· -· ___ .... _ ... 
··-··· 

• 0 • ; 5 A 02 2 0 5 8 400-67594 

D 2 4 0 0 - I 7 3 9 4 A 0 2 2 4 2 4 0 0 65 7 I 2 
-

i A 0 2 24 6 9 400-76708 
l A 0 2 2 4 7 0 400-16709 

A 0 2 2 4 7 I 4 0 0 - 6 5 7 2 2 

A 0 2 2 4 7 2 S0-0700n6-TP 

0 0 1 25 3 s s - 4 1 1 0 6 1 5 - s p A 0 2 25 3 s 11 - 4 o 4 o 6 5 5 :sii 
A i 0 2 2 8 7 4 4 0 0 6 59 8 4 

"' -··· 
A : 02 2 8 7 6 ns 3 0 5 0 2 

1-- -------···----
A I 0 2 3 0 4 0 3 I 2 8 7 7 2 3 6 

---- -···-····- ·-··· ' I 
~ .... 

'46 . From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
;ii81 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

1---"'iili'-'li!'----'!'!"'--C:NO_::_+------"Ii''<oll!,__·---·----·~lll:,_· _...:..;.NO_::_+----"Ii'"'nll!,_ ___ !l!"'---'-N:;;O'--ii---'Oi\=li!,__ __ _Llll:'---N-'-0"--1 

81-()500300-EA 
81104-0SHlOO 
81116-210-000 
81118-512-000-A 
81118-512-000-A 
81402-528-FAL-A 
81402-528-FAR-A 
81425-526-000 
81438-512-BOO 
81438-512-BOO 
81440-526-000 
81505-227-TOO-A 
131521~555...000 

81636-581-800 
81649-161-000 
81653-470-000 
81705-850-000 
81820-563-000 
Bl82l-051-000 
81821-051-000 
B1822..o51-000 
81823-051-000 
81823-051-000 
81834-512-000 
83111-126-000 
831 15-552o{}OO 
83718-552-FOO 
83118-552-FOO 
83118-552-!00 
83118-552-!00 
83120-125-000 
83126-012-000 
83129-012-AOO 
831 29-012-AOO 
83132-552·000 
83214-047-000 
83214-047-000 
83517-009-(){)0 
83525-357-000 
83534-012-000 
83538-112-000 
89101-490-(){)0 
89117-051-(){)0 
89117-051-(){)0 
89117-563.000 
89117-563-000 
89121-012-QAO 

89141-372-000 

CM-1001000-01 
CM-2001001-01 
CM-2001001-02 
CM-2002002-01 
CM-2002002-02 
CM-3002000-01 
CM-3004009-01 
CM-30040()9-()2 
CM-3011001-01 
CM-3011001-02 
CM-3013000-01 
CM-6001002-01 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2020000-(){) 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2520000-00 
CQ-2520000-00 
CQ-2520000-00 
CQ-3030000-(){) 

02112-555-BOO 
02464-555-800 
03128-555-000 

20 
2 

31 
10 
12 
8 
8 
8 
6 
8 

12 
22 
22 
20 
20 

20 
8 

14 
14 
16 
14 
14 
16 
28 
10 
10 

10 
12 
10 
12 
10 
10 
10 
12 
10 
10 
12 
28 
28 
28 
24 

36 
14 
36 
10 

313 
36 
36 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

12 
12 

2 
2 
2 

36 
4 
4 

14 
14 
16 
10 

4 
6 
8 
4 

2 
25 
10 

91 
26 
9 

40 
21 
88 

:I 
9 

51 
19 

313 
2 

33 
94 
24 
68 
12 

13 
10 
11 

20 
17 
72 
33 
32 
45 
26 

45 1 
27 I 

34 
35 
17 
17 
38 
8 
7 

43 
5S 
59 
63 
8 

21 
24 
18 
26 
27 
11 

3 
22 
36 

03129·555·000 
03159-555-BOO 

03163-555-800-A 
03164·555--800 

EA-9500801-00 
EA-9500801-00 
EA-9502802-00 

GAK-A1830080 
GAK-33027000 

HA-0005000-00 
HA-0019000-00 
HK-0346101-41) 

HK-0346400-08 
HK-0346400-0B 
HK-0346400-0B 
HW·2003900-ll0 
HW-5000700-(){) 
HW-5000700-(){) 

MDF-RX1600CO 
MDP-50080002 
MDP-50061002 
MOP-50081400 
MDP-50081400 
MDP-50081402 
MDP-50082100 
MDP-50082100 
MDP-50082102 
MML-(){)7600CA 
M4002-11Q-OOO 

NM-6030001-SC 
NM-6030001-SN 
NM-6040001-SP 
NM-6040002-SE 
NM-6040002-SE 
NM-£050001-SE 
NM-15050001-SE 
NM-6050001-BP 
NM-ll050001-SP 
NM-6050001-SP 
NM-€050001-SP 
NM-15060001-CP 
NM-15060001-GP 
NM-6060001-SE 
NM-15060003-SC 
NM-6160511-BE 
NS-£080210-SP 
NS-£080210-SP 
NS-£090310-SP 
NS-15110310-SP 
NS-6110310-SP 
NS.{l110310-SP 

NS-ll110310-SP 
NS-ll110420-SP 
NS-15110420-SP 
NS-15110420-SP 
NS-6150310-5P 
NS-15150440-SP 
NS-15620310-SP 

PS-0300122·KH 
PT-0502700-SO 
PT-0502700-SO 

RC-065081 i -KP 
RE-0300000-KO 
RE-0400000-KO 
RE-0500000-KO 
RE-0500000-KO 
RE-0500000-KO 
RE-0600000-KO 

10 
22 

22 
22 

24 
28 

2 

32 
32 

26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
26 
28 
25 
26 

38 
38 
38 
6 
8 

38 
0 
8 

36 
38 
4 

24 
20 
20 
34 
34 
34 
34 
12 
20 
20 
25 
12 
20 
31 
24 
34 
10 
12 
26 
10 
12 
26 
28 
14 
16 
20 
32 
32 
22 

20 
6 
8 

24 
26 
25 
22 
22 
32 
24 

37 
26 
30 
45 

59 
45 
62 

15 
7 

14 
10 

36 
13 
19 
20 
15 
9 

16 

29 
46 
45 
39 
83 
46 
40 
84 
47 
28 
26 

7 
79 
69 
21 
24 
19 

281 
731 
28 l 

89 
37 
69 
54 
5 

18 
27 
50 
31 
22 
51 
32 
9 

46 
19 
16 
96 

5 
11 
27 

30 
4 

6 

3 
27 
23 
10 
13 
18 
11 

RE-0700000-KO 
RE-0700000-KO 
RE-0800000-KO 
RE-0900000-KO 
RE-1 000000-KO 
R0-0371801-(){) 
RQ-0371801-00 
RQ-0442401-00 

R0-048190 1-00 
RQ-048190 1-(){) 
RQ-0601502-00 
RQ-0962401-00 
RQ-1952401-(){) 
RQ-2192001-(){) 

RQ-2573501·00 

SB-1200020-00 
SB-1200025-00 
SB-3095301-0A 
SB-3095301-0B 
SB-:l095301-0C 
SB-3005301-00 
SD-0470316-TP 
SD-0470316-TP 
SD-0490261-SP 
SD-0490261-SP 
SD-0500301-SP 
SD-0601171-SP 
SD-0640247-TP 
SD-0640367-TP 
SD-0640752-TP 
SD-065032 i-TP 
SD-0700328-TP 
SD-0700336-TP 
S0-0700346-TP 
SD-0800352-SP 
SD-0900356-TP 
SD-0900426-TP 
S0-0900706-TP 
SK-3412000-SC 
SK-3482501-SE 
SL-4030631-SC 
SL-4030641-SE 
SL-4051001-MZ 
SL-15040892-TN 
SM-1030501-SN 
SM-1030501-SN 
SM-1040750-TP 
SM-1040750-TP 

SM-1040750-TP 
SM-1051052-TN 
SM-2040750-TP 
SM-4031501-SC 
SM-4040601-SC 
SM-4040655-SP 
SM-4040855-SP 
SM-41J40055-SP 
SM-4040055-SP 
SM-4-040855-SP 
SM-4041001-SC 
SM-4041055-SP 

SM-4041055-BP 
SM-4041201-SC 
SM-4041655-SP 
SM-4042001-SC 
SM-4050655-SP 
SM-4050655-SP 
SM-4050655-SP 
SM-4050055-SP 
SM-4050655-SP 
SM-4050855-SP 
SM-4050855-SP 
SM-405085S.SP 
SM-4050855-SP 
SM-4050855-SP 

-47-

12 
32 
32 
20 
31 
22 
28 
18 
28 
28 

2 
28 
28 
28 
18 

4 
4 

16 
16 
16 
16 
10 
12 
30 
30 
26 
12 
12 
22 
12 
26 
25 
24 
24 
32 
22 
20 
20 

30 
36 
26 
26 

4 
28 
24 
24 

2 
2 
2 

20 
2 

25 
24 
20 

22 
25 
12 
22 
34 

2 
6 

34 
25 
34 
18 
20 

28 
28 
2 
2 

10 
12 
12 
18 

59 
13 
20 
13 
13 
3 

62 
17 
16 
24 
66 

5 
42 
6 

42 

4il 
37 
30 
31 
32 
33 
47 
28 
23 
37 
23 
41 
63 
14 
56 

4 
34 
72 
65 
14 
15 
4 

55 
12 
2 
3 

18 
33 

4 
41 
44 
21 
25 

30 
53 
32 
8 
5 

31 
44 
3 

77 
47 
20 
48 

35 
22 

7 
23 
34 
85 
57 
86 
4 
6 

58 
61 
74 
48 

SM-4050855-SP 
SM-4050855-SP 
SM-4050855-SP 
SM-4050855-SP 
SM-4051055-SP 
SM-4051255-SP 
SM-4051255-SP 
SM-4051255-SP 
SM-4051405-SE 
SM-4051455-SP 
SM-4051601-SC 
SM-4055001-SF 
SM-4062001-SC 
SM-0030672-TP 
SM--6040552-TP 
SM-6040552-TP 
SM-0040602-TP 
SM-6040602-TP 
SM-6040650-TP 
SM-6040655-TP 
SM-0040855-TP 
SM-6041602-TP 
SM-6050450-TP 
SM-6050650-TP 
SM-6050850-TP 
SM-6050800.SP 
SM-6050800-SP 
SM-6050800-SP 
SM-6050802-TP 
SM-6051002-TP 
SM-6051002-TP 
SM-6051202-TP 
SM-6051202-TP 
SM-6051202-TP 
SM-6051400-SP 
SM-6051650-SP 
SM-6051600-SP 
SM-6051600-SP 
SM-6051600-SP 
SM-6051600-SP 
SM-6051850-TP 
SM-6052502-TP 
SM-6060800-SP 
SM-6060800-SP 
SM-6061150-TP 
SM-6061150-TP 
SM-6081200-BP 
SM-6061202-TP 
SM-6061610-SC 
SM-6062500-SP 
SM-15062502-TP 
SM-6062502-TP 
SM-6003002-TP 
SM-6063750-SP 
SM-6750690-TP 
SM-ll850400-SP 
SM-7050850-TP 
SM-7050850-TP 
SM-7050850-TP 
SM-8030312-TP 
SM-ll()31612-TP 
SM-8040<02-TP 
SM-8040412-TP 
SM-8040412-TP 
SM-8040412-TP 
SM-!\040502-TP 
SM-8040612-TP 
SM-!\050412-TP 
SM-!\050412-TP 
SM-8050412-TP 
SM-80506A2-TP 
SM-8050612-TP 
SM-6050612-TP 
SM-8050612-TP 
SM-8051002-TP 

24 
24 
25 
26 

2 

20 
28 
313 
34 
2 

30 
28 
30 
20 
2 

24 
22 
28 
28 

2 
28 
28 
12 
20 
25 
20 
20 
20 
26 

28 
12 
24 
24 
20 
6 
8 

20 
20 
20 
20 
24 
2 

22 
4 

20 
24 
25 
34 
18 
6 
8 

25 
18 
20 
24 
12 
20 
20 
24 
20 
2 

12 
20 
20 
30 
20 
2 

20 
20 
20 
10 
12 
22 
18 

14 
26 
16 
21 
67 
27 

19' 

:; I 
1 ' ' 4! 

79 l 

31 
l 

341 63 
64 

7 
40 
47 
31 
63 
71 
76 
71 
35 

21 
61 
26 
21 

9 
54 
34 
37 
41 
28 
81 

6 
52 
74 
83 
62 
12 
39 
20 
29 
28 
24 
17 
51 
24 
76 
29 
24 
25 
53 
39 
48 
60 
54 
77 
23 
78 
23 
76 
39 
38 
19 
11 
46 
14 
48 
29 
18 
20 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~~I 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

aam l'l NO fifim 
SM-8060550-TP 14 29 SS-8110510-SP 
SM-8060550-TP 16 28 SS-9110460-CP 
SM-8060552-TP 4 14 SS-9111010-SP 
SM-8060552-TP 20 81 
SM-8060610-TP 18 37 TA-0290301-MO 
SM-8060612-TP 4 9 TA-0290301-MO 
SM-8060612-TP 4 15 TA..0370301-RO 
SM-8060612-TP 4 38 TA-0370301-RO 
SM-8060612-TP 4 40 TA-0490601-RO 
SM-8060612-TP 18 5 TA-0500301-RO 
SM-8060612-TP 18 38 TA-0750404-RO 
SM-8060612-TP 18 39 TA-0750704-RO 
SM-8060612-TP 18 41 TA-0800504-RO 
SM-8060612-TP 20 44 T A-0950806-RO 
SM-8060812-TP 4 45 T A-1 030402-RO 
SM-8061010-TP 24 61 T A-1250406-RO 
SM-8061212-TP 12 68 TA-1250406-RO 
SM-8061550-TP 4 22 TA-1250406-RO 
SM-8061550-TP 4 29 TA-1250705-RO 
SM-8063012-TR 31 6 TA-1470704-RO 
SM-8081652-TP 4 17 TA-1600406-RO 
SM-9040603-SC 2 28 TA-1650406-RO 
SM-9050850-SP 24 21 
SM-9050850-SP 24 31 WP-0350516-SD 
SM-9051203-CP 24 57 WP-0350516-SD 
SM-9061203-SE 31 20 WP-0371016-SD 
SM-9061853-SR 31 14 WP-0371016-SD 
SQ-0000401-MZ 28 60 WP-0371016-SD 
S0-2050453-MZ 18 45 WP-0430800-SD 
SQ-2050453-MZ 18 49 WP-0430800-SD 
SQ-2060451-MZ 18 35 WP-0450000-SD 
SS-1090520-TP 24 47 WP-0450801-SD 
SS-4090415-SP 8 28 WP-0450801-SP 
SS-4090715-SP 8 16 WP-0480856-SP 
SS-4090715-SP 8 37 WP-0480856-SP 
SS-4110515-SP 30 27 WP-0501016-SC 
SS-4110515-SP 30 30 WP-0501016-SC 
SS-4110515-SP 30 33 WP-0501016-SD 
SS-4110715-SP 22 29 WP-0501016-SD 
SS-4111215-SP 22 31 WP-0520656-SA 
SS-5091 020-SP 10 49 WP-0520656-SA 
SS-5091 020-SP 12 30 WP-0531000-SC 
SS-606051 0-TP 8 22 WP-0531000-SD 
SS-6080340-SP 8 63 WP-0531000-SD 
SS-6080410-SP 8 27 WP-0531000-SO 
SS-6090520-SP 10 53 WP-0531000-SO 
SS-6090520-SP 12 34 WP-0531000-SD 
SS-6090580-TP 24 48 WP-0531001-SC 
SS-609081 0-TP 14 15 WP-0550800-SP 
SS-609081 0-TP 16 12 WP-0550800-SP 
SS-6111210-SP 4 30 WP-0612056-SD 
SS-6121860-SP 20 19 WP-0621016-SD 
SS-6153040-SP 18 23 WP-0621036-SP 
SS-7060310-SP 8 72 WP..0621046-SP 
SS-7081310-SP 30 24 WP-0621046-SP 
SS-7081310-SP 30 40 WP-0641600-SC 
SS-7090610-SP 26 29 WP-1021016-SD 
SS-709091 0-TP 22 43 WP-1612616-SE 
SS-711 0350-SP 30 19 WP-1751616-SO 
SS-711 071 0-SP 8 19 WS-041 0002-KP 
SS-7110710-SP 25 39 WS-0510002-KN 
SS-711 0840-SP 30 42 WS-0521010-KN 
SS-7121410-TP 32 6 WS-0610002-KP 
SS-8080660-TP 6 17 WS-0631510-KP 
SS-8080660-TP 6 19 WS-1643202-KR 
SS-8080660-TP 8 38 WT ..0530002-KS 
SS-8080660-TP 8 43 
SS-8080660-TP 8 89 101-09809 
SS-8080660-TP 8 91 101-09908 
SS-8090670-SP 10 19 101-11003 
SS-8090670-SP 10 29 101-11102 
SS-8090670-SP 10 39 101-11201 
SS-8090670-SP 12 10 101-11508 
SS-8090670-SP 12 51 101-11508 
SS-8110410-TP 2 76 101-12407 

PAGE REF 

l'l NO 

30 25 
12 65 
25 21 

18 19 
18 50 
4 49 
8 33 
4 42 
4 48 
4 1 
2 72 
2 9 
2 58 
2 71 
2 10 
2 11 
2 73 
2 17 
2 57 
2 15 
2 59 

10 55 
12 38 
14 16 
16 13 
26 30 

2 50 
28 70 

8 18 
4 31 

12 20 
30 29 
30 38 
30 13 
36 3 
25 20 
25 40 
20 90 
28 78 
36 18 
24 22 
24 32 
24 66 
26 35 
28 80 
30 6 
6 22 

28 10 
25 31 
25 26 
32 10 
18 25 
24 17 
30 7 
32 12 
34 25 
20 78 
26 36 
34 29 
30 5 
25 30 
25 25 
34 26 

2 7 

16 4 
18 21 
16 6 
16 7 
16 3 
14 9 
36 22 
18 22 

- 48 -

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

55m l'l NO ~It l'l NO 

101-12506 16 5 226-56508 25 4 
101-12605 14 36 226-57209 26 5 
101-12704 14 37 226-57308 26 8 
101-19204 25 36 226-57803 2 46 
101-26803 28 51 226-81209 8 2 
101-48054 6 18 226-81316 8 26 
101-61305 25 17 226-81407 8 24 
102-08700 26 28 226-81506 8 25 
102-09203 26 31 226--81712 8 8 
102-09500 26 32 226-81803 8 15 
102-09807 26 33 226-81951 8 10 
102-09906 26 34 226-82058 8 11 
102-10805 14 22 226-82157 8 12 
102-10805 38 23 226-82256 8 13 
102-31603 16 19 226-82355 8 14 
102-31603 36 25 226-82504 8 87 
110-15906 14 7 226-82702 8 7 
110-15906 14 32 226-83304 8 57 
110-40854 24 10 226-83403 8 61 
110-72402 10 6 226-83601 8 69 
110-72402 12 5 226-83809 8 59 
113-05901 24 27 226-83908 8 65 
114-04704 16 36 226-84005 8 66 
114-04704 16 42 226-84104 8 62 
114-15866 30 15 226-84203 8 64 
114-15908 30 28 226-85200 8 31 
124-55507 36 9 226-85200 8 40 
124-55705 36 10 226-85408 8 32 
131-02702 6 29 226-85408 8 41 
131-60106 36 12 226-85705 8 77 
131-67556 34 1 226-85804 8 21 
131-67903 34 8 226-85903 8 17 
131-68000 34 9 226-86000 8 20 
131-68109 34 10 226-86109 8 23 
131-68208 34 11 226-87008 12 64 
133-19405 20 73 226-87107 12 62 

226-87503 12 57 
225-29473 10 9 226-87602 12 60 
225-29473 12 8 226-87701 12 58 
226-00555 2 37 226-88154 14 8 
226-01058 2 33 228-10907 4 8 
226-03708 2 44 228-13000 16 9 
226-03708 28 73 228-13109 16 8 
226-05307 4 2 228-19~09 16 21 
226-06206 6 5 228-19809 36 19 
226-06206 8 47 228-27257 16 39 
226-06305 6 6 228-37504 30 45 
226-06305 8 48 228-37553 30 31 
226-06404 6 12 228-88507 18 43 
226-06404 8 54 229-01805 2 29 
226-06800 6 41 229-03702 8 1 
226-07600 6 7 229-07406 22 28 
226..07600 8 49 229-07604 22 34 
226-07709 6 8 229-07703 22 35 
226-07709 8 50 229-07802 22 1 
226-07808 6 10 229-08008 22 9 
226-07808 8 52 229-20706 2 18 
226-07907 6 11 229-21209 10 12 
226-07907 8 53 229-21209 12 12 
226-10307 20 8 229-21407 10 14 
226-13509 14 14 229-21407 10 26 
226-14002 14 33 229-21407 12 14 
226-14101 14 34 229-21407 12 48 
226-14200 14 35 229-21506 10 15 
226-15702 12 67 229-21506 10 23 
226-19100 2 8 229-21506 12 15 
226-21056 30 41 229-21506 12 45 
226-21106 30 36 229-21605 10 16 
226-21155 30 32 229-21605 10 27 
226-22401 4 10 229-21605 12 16 
226-25503 2 35 229-21605 12 49 
226-40551 22 42 229-21803 10 18 
226-53802 14 10 229-21803 10 22 
226-53802 36 21 229-21803 12 18 
226-56003 20 86 229-21803 12 44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
!ifis 1 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

8511 lll NO Illim: 
229-20000 36 31 232-04605 
229-26059 36 30 232-(14605 
229-26109 36 32 232-\14704 
229-26208 36 33 232-\14704 
229-26356 36 35 232-\14803 
229-26505 36 34 232-\16709 
229-27354 30 14 > 235-33904 
229-28105 30 22 I 235·34506 
229-28303 30 21 235-40305 
220-28303 30 35 235-42418 
229-28402 3D 20 236.()1057 
229-28402 3D 34 236.01305 
229-28501 30 26 236.00001 
229-28808 30 18 236-00209 
229-28808 30 46 236.{)9605 
229-28907 30 16 236·18804 
229-28907 30 43 236-26005 
229-29004 30 17 236·26005 
229-29004 30 44 236-20005 
229-30309 34 12 236-26005 
229-30408 34 6 236-26005 
229-30507 34 3 236-27458 
229-30556 34 2 236-29803 

' 
229-30705 34 4 238-28902 
229-30804 34 16 236-29306 
229-30903 34 15 > 236·29306 
229-31000 34 14 236-29306 
229-31109 34 13 236-29405 
229-31307 34 7 236-29405 
229·31406 34 5 236-29405 
229-31604 36 16 236-29504 
229-32107 31 4 236·30007 
229-32206 31 8 236·30007 
229-32404 31 11 236-30007 
229-32453 31 10 236·30007 
229-32600 36 5 236·30007 
229-33006 36 42 236·30007 
229-33105 36 6 236-30007 
229-33204 36 7 236-30007 
229-33303 36 43 236-30007 
229-33600 30 11 236·30007 
229-33659 30 9 236-30007 
229-33758 30 10 230·30108 
229-34202 31 21 236-30100 
229-34251 31 15 236·30100 
229-34301 31 18 236-3()100 
229-34400 31 17 236·30403 
229-34509 31 18 236-30502 
229·34608 31 19 236-30801 
229-34707 31 12 236-30601 
229-37955 4 32 236-30650 
229-45307 10 11 236·30650 
229-45307 10 24 236-40008 
228-45307 12 11 260-34702 
229-45307 12 46 260·34801 
229-45505 10 7 2tl2·3Q409 
229-45505 12 6 262·33700 
229-62501 20 64 
229~4200 25 5 40().{)0344 
229-54309 25 6 4()0-(14171 
229-54408 25 11 400·06323 
229·54606 25 14 400..09196 

! 220-55504 25 2 400-09222 
22\l-55900 26 10 400-09222 
229-56007 26 11 400-10434 
229-56205 26 7 400-11906 
229-57104 26 13 400-11926 
229-57203 26 19 40D-11932 
229-i$2005 10 28 400-11934 
229-i$2005 12 50 400·11935 
229-91400 32 8! 400-11939 
232-\13300 10 44 400·11946 
232-\13300 12 25 400·11947 
232.()4506 6 13 400-12403 
232-\14506 8 44 400-12404 

PAGE REF PART NO 

lll NO fit.li 

6 14 400-12487 
8 45 400-12488 
6 15 400-12489 
8 46 400-12492 

28 84 400-12495 
2 75 400-12496 

20 16 400-12497 
20 42 400-12503 
28 49 400-12504 
24 6 400-12505 

2 5 400·12505 
2 64 400-12506 

22 41 400·13061 
22 33 400-13316 
22 6 400-13362 
18 7 400·13500 
10 13 400·15144 
10 21 400.15669 
10 31 400-15699 
12 13 400-15699 
12 43 400·15749 
10 3Q 400-17353 
29 13 400.17361 
28 14 400-17362 
28 12 400-17390 
28 30 400-17400 
28 37 400.17401 
28 21 400-17402 
28 27 400-17403 
28 34 400-17024 
28 64 400-17625 
28 11 400-21726 
28 31 400-21883 
28 38 40D-21898 
28 50 400-21899 
26 52 400-22407 
28 53 400-22589 
28 54 400-22590 
28 65 400-22678 
28 66 400-23568 
28 87 400-23568 
28 68 400-23569 
29 20 400-23569 
28 26 400.24064 
28 35 400·24093 
28 86 400-24436 
28 nj 400·24473 
28 76 400-2516i 
28 26 400-25161 
28 33 400-25162 
28 29 400-25162 

28 36 400-25191 
36 41 4()0-25235 
36 15 400-25247 

36 13 400-25316 
28 69 400-25329 
36 14 400.25329 

400-25492 

28 23 400-26035 
4 16 400·26394 
2 74 400-26395 

26 6 400-28401 
10 54 400-26402 
12 35 400-26482 
24 9 400-26482 
20 32 400-26673 
20 68 400.26811 
20 37 400.26909 
20 361 400-26920 
20 7 400-26981 
20 43 400-26982 

20 35 400·26983 
18 44 400-26984 
24 49 400-27099 
24 58 400-28031 

·- 49-

PAGE REF > 

"' NO -
24 46 
24 45 
24 55 
24 39 
24 50 
24 56 
24 38 
24 35 
24 29 
24 19 
24 30 
24 20 
16 6 
24 60 
20 64 
28 15 

8 71 
24 24 
iO 56 
12 37 
28 39 
24 1 
24 13 
24 25 
24 8 
24 12 
24 15 
24 16 
24 23 

4 27' 
' 4 28 f 

24 67! 

24 40 
24 43 
24 42 

2 77 
18 46 
18 47 
4 6 
6 32 
8 73 
6 33 
8 74 
8 67 
4 4 
4 18 
8 58 

10 20 
12 421 
10 25 
12 47 
31 7 
2 38 
2 34 

20 65 
6 3 
8 5 
2 36 
6 16 
6 2 
8 1 
8 4 
9 3 
6 25 
a 78 

20 12 
2 60 

24 68 
4 47 
8 39 
8 30 
8 29 
8 38 
4 25 
8 31 

PART NO PAGE 

26~ !"! 

400-28116 4 
400-28117 4 
400-28200 8 
400-28245 2 
400-28250 10 
400-28250 12 
400-28258 12 
400-28259 12 
400-28262 12 
400-28268 22 
400-28269 22 
400-28271 18 
400-28274 20 
400-28276 20 
400-28277 20 
400-2-8279 20 
400-28280 20 
400-28281 20 
400-28284 20 
400..28285 20 
400-28286 20 
400-28287 20 
400--28291 20 
400-28293 20 
400-28294 20 
400-28485 16 
400-28486 18 
40Q-28487 18 
400-28488 18 
400-28489 18 
400-28491 14 
400-28491 16 
400--28495 18 
400-28496 18 
400-28545 22 
400-28546 22 
400-28547 22 
400-28555 2 
400-28560 14 
400-28560 16 
400-28561 14 
400-28561 18 
400-28562 14 
400-28562 18 
400-28563 14 
400-28563 16 
400-28641 12 
400-28652 4 
400-28856 18 
400-28666 6 
400-28668 8 
400-28679 8 
400-21l<l89 28 
4()0-28705 28 
4()0-28706 2 
400-28707 2 
4fl0.28730 2 
400-28731 2 
400-28766 2 
400-28773 28 
400·26774 28 
400-28778 31 
400-28797 26 
400.28799 26 
400-28843 12 
400-28844 12 
400-28851 18 
400·28652 20 
400·26653 8 
400-28853 8 
400-28854 20 
400-28855 20 
400-20027 25 
400-20047 4 
400-20048 4 

REF 
NO 

36 
19 
82 
13 
4 
3 

38 
75 
40 
17 
40 

1 
57 
59 
49 
3() 

63 
62 

3 
82 

9 

70 
66 

2 
87 

8 
26 
9 

27 
38 

2 
2 

52 
53 
12 
20 
37 
41 
25 
22 
26 
23 
27 
24 
28 
25 
86 
41 
40 
20 
86 
80 

1 
7 

45 
24 
27 
78 
2 

17 
18 

2 
24 
25 
72 
79 

2 
51 
27 I 

80 
5 

72 
12 
39 
35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
msl 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 
85~ !'[ NO 55ti 

400~29049 4 43 400~34926 

400-29075 28 22 400-34969 
400-29078 2 20 400-34970 
400-29079 20 20 400-34971 
400-29257 20 88 400-34972 
400-29347 2 22 400-34974 
400-29350 25 28 400-35151 
400-29561 8 35 400-35167 
400-29562 8 42 400-35168 
400-29570 18 18 400-35180 
400-29641 2 16 400-35181 
400-29905 30 2 400-35264 
400-29964 4 11 400-35277 
400-30027 8 85 400-35278 
400-30037 6 30 400-35298 
400-30038 6 38 400-35298 
400-30298 2 14 400-35394 
400-30299 2 79 400-35441 
400-30768 38 38 400-35704 
400-30856 25 27 400-35828 
400-30915 18 3 400-35873 
400-30954 32 17 400-36125 
400-30956 26 12 400-36167 
400-30962 32 4 400-36221 
400-31348 20 26 400-38222 
400-31349 20 40 400-36223 
400-31350 20 75 400-36333 
400-31351 18 4 400-36359 
400-31352 24 33 400-36360 
400-31862 6 34 400-36428 
400-31864 4 13 400-38433 
400-32107 31 1 400-36446 
400-32124 6 26 400-36679 
400-32124 8 79 400-36682 
400-32142 4 34 400-36683 
400-32147 8 55 400-36684 
400-32268 20 45 400-36685 
400-32269 20 10 400-36690 
400-32272 22 38 400-37488 
400-32293 20 22 400-39604 
400-32327 12 53 400-39625 
400-32405 28 55 400-39629 
400-32406 28 56 400-40302 
400-32707 10 1 400-40549 
400-32708 10 2 400-40549 
400-32709 10 3 400-40550 
400-32710 12 1 400-40550 
400-32711 12 2 400-40809 
400-32804 28 44 400-40924 
400-32896 2 43 400-41578 
400-32987 4 21 400-41579 
400-32993 4 23 400-42086 
400-32994 4 24 400-42121 
400-33160 24 52 400-42141 
400-33408 25 1 400-42151 
400-33409 30 1 400-42286 
400-33434 22 24 400-42287 
400-33435 22 25 400-42874 
400-33437 26 1 400-42880 
400-33439 38 1 400-43322 
400-33667 4 44 400-43333 
400-33668 20 80 400-43334 
400-33669 6 23 400-43335 
400-33669 8 75 400-43336 
400-33995 20 97 400-43921 
400-34053 2 47 400-43922 
400-34246 28 41 400-43923 
400-34267 30 8 400-43924 
400-34649 28 3 400-44393 
400-34660 10 43 400-46212 
400-34660 12 24 400-50003 
400-34675 2 42 400-50314 
400-34840 10 52 400-50584 
400-34840 12 33 400-51384 
400-34853 31 3 400-52366 

PAGE REF 
lli NO 

28 2 
18 10 
18 28 
18 11 
18 29 
22 32 
22 11 
25 2 
25 15 
2 51 

22 16 
28 87 
25 33 
25 32 
22 21 
22 23 
22 4 
12 71 
20 50 
22 22 
36 44 
36 40 
28 8 
32 2 
32 3 
32 9 
28 61 
24 4 
25 18 
36 39 
20 18 
24 38 
20 56 
14 30 
14 31 
14 3 
14 4 
2 61 

36 37 
28 46 
28 85 
8 9 
6 37 

14 23 
16 26 
14 24 
16 27 
28 75 
20 87 
28 82 
28 83 
28 81 
14 1 
18 16 
26 17 
28 32 
28 25 
2 40 
2 39 
4 51 

16 34 
16 35 
16 37 
16 38 
18 14 
18 32 
18 15 
18 33 
24 51 
4 50 

16 1 
22 46 
20 92 
22 8 
10 5 

-50 -

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
86~ lli NO fib !I lli NO 

400-52366 12 4 
400-53172 20 47 
400-53231 22 19 
400-53371 16 29 
400-55358 16 20 
400-55358 36 20 
400-55569 20 17 
400-55883 32 1 
400-56385 32 21 
400-56438 32 22 
400-56685 22 48 
400-56686 22 49 
400-56698 10 10 
400-56698 12 9 
400-56705 36 4 
400-57361 16 11 
400-57398 22 5 
400-58117 18 12 
400-58118 18 30 
400-58119 18 13 
400-58120 18 31 
400-59036 8 56 
400-59504 32 16 
400-59505 32 19 
400-59784 14 5 
400-59785 14 6 
400-59786 16 40 
400-59787 16 41 
400-60689 10 57 
400-60689 12 52 
400-60693 10 41 
400-60693 12 22 
400-60840 10 42 
400-60840 12 23 
400-62489 20 95 
400-62517 20 93 
400-62651 20 15 
400-63940 2 65 
400-65712 24 2 
400-65722 24 71 
400-65984 28 74 
400-67594 20 58 
400-76708 24 69 
400-76709 24 70 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a.IUKI" 

JUKI CORPORATION 

~mt--AJU CUP 

~~*••~£•. s~•=t• 
~t.. Z-1" . 
,.,,....,........~ ... --

JUKIIli!:811 

l;JIII\lltlf>, ;:'!IJlll 
To ordrlf or for furthtr 

...... -.... 

•.;;.,.,._,..,,. .. aaaaae;o-Jao < &JtY . . .... ..,,_ 1 . 
·n..·~ ................................................. , .. __ ,.,loiltoolt..._ •:e,.--;.o..,:J."a ..,.., r •••••u•"••\.~•nn. ''*-..,.-.lt.....,.,.,..,..,ee-. .. .,....., tP •~•~.,,..,..._ -·-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




